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CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS 2009-10

The purpose of the Pinellas County Schools climate survey is to provide the Superintendent and the Area Superintendents with a
cross-sectional snapshot of staffs’ perception of their school and the district. This is the sixth year the Climate Survey has been
administered with a similar design. Results from previous Climate Surveys are available on the district’s website
(http://www.pcsb.org/accountability/ResearchRpts.html).

The survey is sent to all school-based staff and non-school based instructional staff. This year, the entire survey was placed online on
a secure website and an email memo was sent inviting them to participate in this online only survey.

No individual data is reported; only summarized data is presented in the report.

Comment areas at the end of each section (School Climate, Leadership, and the Grading of Groups) provided an opportunity for the
respondent to provide further comments and suggestions. Because the survey was administered only online, many concerns were
raised about its anonymity; these concerns were responded to by email or phone by the staff of Research and Accountability with
assurances about the confidentiality of the data collection process.

A total of 4,718 employees responded to the survey. The employment classification of the survey respondents is presented in the
following table:

INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF | NON-INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF | ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF

Count % Count % Count %

3610 76.5% 888 18.8% 220 4.7%

The report is organized in four sections. The first section provides the district level results and charts that compare the results of the
climate survey for the past three years. The second section contains the results for all of the district’s schools in alphabetical order.
The third section contains the respondent numbers by school. The final section shows the original memo sent out to staff and the
survey as it was on the website.


http://www.pcsb.org/accountability/ResearchRpts.html

SECTION 1

DISTRICT SUMMARY



2010 CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS for ALL SCHOOLS

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree
SCHOOL CLIMATE

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 1614 36.7% 2249 51.1% 379 8.6% 143 3.3% 13 0.3%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 1453 32.9% 2221 50.4% 459 10.4% 238 5.4% 40 0.9%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 885 20.1% 1624 36.8% 706 16.0% 843 19.1% 352 8.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 929 21.2% 1912 43.6% 741 16.9% 590 13.5% 213 4.9%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 1005 22.9% 1674 38.2% 709 16.2% 660 15.0% 339 7.7%
We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 719 16.9% 1726 40.6% 1159 27.2% 463 10.9% 189 4.4%
This school campus is safe. 1413 32.3% 1940 44.3% 501 11.4% 375 8.6% 148 3.4%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 1651 37.5% 1909 43.4% 416 9.5% 306 7.0% 116 2.6%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 865 20.1% 1679 39.0% 618 14.4% 825 19.2% 317 7.4%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 1330 30.8% 1692 39.2% 576 13.3% 469 10.9% 249 5.8%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 1245 29.3% 2073 48.8% 551 13.0% 305 7.2% 76 1.8%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 1169 27.4% 1853 43.5% 566 13.3% 528 12.4% 145 3.4%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 514 12.0% 1604 37.6% 1375 32.2% 517 12.1% 260 6.1%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 314 7.4% 1385 32.6% 1598 37.6% 661 15.6% 291 6.8%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS A P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 2034 49.3% 1642 39.8% 401 9.7% 43 1.0% 4 0.1%
Administrative staff in your school? 1566 37.6% 1218 29.2% 710 17.0% 436 10.5% 238 5.7%
Regional office staff? 736 26.2% 1109 39.5% 673 24.0% 217 7.7% 74 2.6%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 700 24.6% 941 33.1% 697 24.5% 336 11.8% 168 5.9%
Transportation department? 605 21.4% 1287 45.4% 699 24.7% 179 6.3% 63 2.2%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 818 26.2% 1397 44.8% 673 21.6% 169 5.4% 62 2.0%
Professional Development? 1048 29.8% 1587 45.2% 640 18.2% 175 5.0% 62 1.8%
Personnel department? 1196 37.7% 1421 44.8% 436 13.8% 82 2.6% 34 1.1%
Risk Management? 1175 38.4% 1325 43.3% 438 14.3% 83 2.7% 36 1.2%
Budget department? 385 15.2% 774 30.6% 689 27.3% 421 16.7% 258 10.2%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 777 28.2% 1206 43.7% 585 21.2% 142 5.1% 48 1.7%
Office of Professional Standards? 713 30.5% 951 40.7% 464 19.8% 128 5.5% 82 3.5%
School Board in Pinellas County? 389 11.4% 1168 34.3% 1065 31.2% 544 16.0% 243 7.1%
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Climate Survey Results for the years 2008, 2009 and 2010

Percentage Who Responded Strongly Agree or Agree on School Climate questions
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Climate Survey Results for the years 2008, 2009 and 2010

Percentage Who Responded Strongly Agree or Agree on Leadership questions
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Climate Survey Results for the years 2008, 2009 and 2010
Percentage Who Responded A, B or C When Grading the Following Groups
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SECTION 2

SCHOOL RESULTS

(in alphabetical order)



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

ANONA ELEMENTARY | 7 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 11 73.3% 4 26.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 10 66.7% 5 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 10 66.7% 5 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 10 66.7% 3 20.0% 2 13.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 12 80.0% 3 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 7 46.7% 5 33.3% 2 13.3% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 10 71.4% 4 28.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 8 57.1% 6 42.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 11 73.3% 4 26.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 11 73.3% 3 20.0% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 6 40.0% 8 53.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 3 20.0% 8 53.3% 1 6.7% 3 20.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 5 33.3% 7 46.7% 2 13.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 20.0% 9 60.0% 2 13.3% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 15 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 12 80.0% 3 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 6 54.5% 5 45.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 4 30.8% 6 46.2% 2 15.4% 1 7.7% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 2 25.0% 3 37.5% 3 37.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 6 50.0% 3 25.0% 2 16.7% 0 0.0% 1 8.3%
Professional Development? 6 42.9% 6 42.9% 1 7.1% 1 7.1% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 7 58.3% 5 41.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 6 66.7% 3 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 3 50.0% 1 16.7% 2 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 2 28.6% 4 57.1% 1 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 42.9% 4 57.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 30.8% 6 46.2% 2 15.4% 1 7.7% 0 0.0%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

AZALEA ELEMENTARY | 190 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 11 61.1% 6 33.3% 1 5.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 10 55.6% 7 38.9% 1 5.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 8 44.4% 6 33.3% 3 16.7% 1 5.6% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 8 47.1% 8 47.1% 1 5.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 7 38.9% 7 38.9% 1 5.6% 3 16.7% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 8 44.4% 6 33.3% 4 22.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 9 50.0% 9 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 11 61.1% 6 33.3% 1 5.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 4 23.5% 11 64.7% 2 11.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 8 47.1% 8 47.1% 1 5.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 6 37.5% 7 43.8% 3 18.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 5 29.4% 7 41.2% 2 11.8% 3 17.6% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 6 35.3% 4 23.5% 6 35.3% 1 5.9% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 11.8% 5 29.4% 6 35.3% 4 23.5% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 13 76.5% 4 23.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 11 64.7% 4 23.5% 2 11.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 3 30.0% 4 40.0% 3 30.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 5 45.5% 3 27.3% 3 27.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 2 22.2% 3 33.3% 4 44.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 1 7.7% 8 61.5% 4 30.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 3 21.4% 8 57.1% 2 14.3% 1 7.1% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 4 36.4% 5 45.5% 1 9.1% 1 9.1% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 3 30.0% 5 50.0% 1 10.0% 1 10.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 1 7.7% 2 15.4% 5 38.5% 3 23.1% 2 15.4%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 4 36.4% 2 18.2% 3 27.3% 1 9.1% 1 9.1%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 37.5% 3 37.5% 2 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 0 0.0% 3 21.4% 6 42.9% 4 28.6% 1 7.1%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

AZALEA MIDDLE | 4 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 10 24.4% 19 46.3% 9 22.0% 3 7.3% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 8 19.5% 21 51.2% 9 22.0% 2 4.9% 1 2.4%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 2 4.9% 4 9.8% 7 17.1% 16 39.0% 12 29.3%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 2 4.9% 13 31.7% 9 22.0% 10 24.4% 7 17.1%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 4 9.8% 8 19.5% 10 24.4% 11 26.8% 8 19.5%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 1 2.5% 9 22.5% 14 35.0% 9 22.5% 7 17.5%
This school campus is safe. 3 7.3% 10 24.4% 19.5% 11 26.8% 9 22.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 7 17.1% 24 58.5% 4 9.8% 3 7.3% 3 7.3%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 2 5.0% 13 32.5% 3 7.5% 15 37.5% 7 17.5%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 6 15.0% 18 45.0% 4 10.0% 12.5% 7 17.5%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 5 12.8% 20 51.3% 9 23.1% 4 10.3% 1 2.6%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 5 12.5% 13 32.5% 7 17.5% 12 30.0% 3 7.5%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 6 15.4% 8 20.5% 16 41.0% 17.9% 2 5.1%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 12.8% 6 15.4% 20 51.3% 5 12.8% 3 7.7%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 11 32.4% 18 52.9% 4 11.8% 1 2.9% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 7 20.0% 10 28.6% 6 17.1% 8 22.9% 4 11.4%
Regional office staff? 6 23.1% 10 38.5% 5 19.2% 3 11.5% 2 7.7%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 3 13.6% 8 36.4% 3 13.6% 3 13.6% 5 22.7%
Transportation department? 3 11.5% 15 57.7% 6 23.1% 2 7.7% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 6 23.1% 15 57.7% 5 19.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 9 30.0% 14 46.7% 5 16.7% 2 6.7% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 8 28.6% 15 53.6% 4 14.3% 0 0.0% 1 3.6%
Risk Management? 10 37.0% 12 44.4% 4 14.8% 0 0.0% 1 3.7%
Budget department? 3 13.6% 14 63.6% 3 13.6% 2 9.1% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 5 22.7% 10 45.5% 6 27.3% 0 0.0% 1 4.5%
Office of Professional Standards? 9 33.3% 7 25.9% 6 22.2% 2 7.4% 3 11.1%
School Board in Pinellas County? 3 13.6% 8 36.4% 4 18.2% 3 13.6% 4 18.2%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

BARDMOOR ELEMENTARY | 40 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 19 52.8% 17 47.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 19 51.4% 16 43.2% 2 5.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 12 32.4% 16 43.2% 5 13.5% 4 10.8% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 10 27.0% 18 48.6% 4 10.8% 5 13.5% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 14 37.8% 14 37.8% 6 16.2% 1 2.7% 2 5.4%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 3 8.6% 19 54.3% 6 17.1% 3 8.6% 4 11.4%
This school campus is safe. 12 32.4% 19 51.4% 2 5.4% 4 10.8% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 13 36.1% 17 47.2% 5 13.9% 0 0.0% 1 2.8%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 6 16.7% 20 55.6% 6 16.7% 3 8.3% 1 2.8%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 15 41.7% 15 41.7% 2 5.6% 1 2.8% 3 8.3%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 10 28.6% 21 60.0% 1 2.9% 3 8.6% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 11 31.4% 19 54.3% 4 11.4% 1 2.9% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 8.8% 15 44.1% 12 35.3% 2 5.9% 2 5.9%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 9.4% 12 37.5% 13 40.6% 2 6.3% 2 6.3%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 21 61.8% 12 35.3% 1 2.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 20 57.1% 9 25.7% 3 8.6% 1 2.9% 2 5.7%
Regional office staff? 12 52.2% 4 17.4% 5 21.7% 2 8.7% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 11 50.0% 2 9.1% 6 27.3% 1 4.5% 2 9.1%
Transportation department? 42.9% 8 38.1% 4 19.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 39.1% 7 30.4% 6 26.1% 1 4.3% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 13 46.4% 11 39.3% 3 10.7% 1 3.6% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 12 41.4% 12 41.4% 4 13.8% 0 0.0% 1 3.4%
Risk Management? 13 46.4% 11 39.3% 4 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 3 12.5% 6 25.0% 5 20.8% 7 29.2% 3 12.5%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 13 50.0% 9 34.6% 3 11.5% 1 3.8% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 9 40.9% 10 45.5% 2 9.1% 1 4.5% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 10.3% 11 37.9% 9 31.0% 4 13.8% 2 6.9%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

BAUDER ELEMENTARY | 20 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 14 73.7% 5 26.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 12 63.2% 7 36.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 11 57.9% 7 36.8% 1 5.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 11 57.9% 7 36.8% 1 5.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 12 63.2% 6 31.6% 1 5.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 5 26.3% 12 63.2% 1 5.3% 0 0.0% 1 5.3%
This school campus is safe. 13 68.4% 5 26.3% 1 5.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 6 31.6% 9 47.4% 1 5.3% 2 10.5% 1 5.3%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 10 52.6% 6 31.6% 2 10.5% 1 5.3% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 12 63.2% 4 21.1% 3 15.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 10 52.6% 4 21.1% 5 26.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 42.1% 3 15.8% 4 21.1% 3 15.8% 1 5.3%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 21.1% 7 36.8% 6 31.6% 1 5.3% 1 5.3%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 10.5% 6 31.6% 8 42.1% 2 10.5% 1 5.3%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 18 94.7% 1 5.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 13 68.4% 6 31.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 9 60.0% 5 33.3% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 11 57.9% 6 31.6% 2 10.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 3 25.0% 7 58.3% 2 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 8 66.7% 4 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 7 43.8% 6 37.5% 2 12.5% 1 6.3% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 7 41.2% 9 52.9% 0 0.0% 1 5.9% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 5 33.3% 9 60.0% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 2 14.3% 5 35.7% 4 28.6% 0 0.0% 3 21.4%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 5 31.3% 8 50.0% 2 12.5% 1 6.3% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 4 33.3% 6 50.0% 2 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 3 17.6% 7 41.2% 5 29.4% 2 11.8% 0 0.0%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

BAYPOINT ELEMENTARY | 23 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 10 47.6% 9 42.9% 2 9.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 7 33.3% 10 47.6% 2 9.5% 2 9.5% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 4 19.0% 7 33.3% 5 23.8% 3 14.3% 2 9.5%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 4 19.0% 8 38.1% 4 19.0% 4 19.0% 1 4.8%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 4 19.0% 8 38.1% 6 28.6% 1 4.8% 2 9.5%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 7 35.0% 7 35.0% 3 15.0% 0 0.0% 3 15.0%
This school campus is safe. 7 35.0% 12 60.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 6 30.0% 12 60.0% 2 10.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 2 9.5% 10 47.6% 4 19.0% 1 4.8% 4 19.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 4 19.0% 7 33.3% 7 33.3% 0 0.0% 3 14.3%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 4 19.0% 14 66.7% 2 9.5% 1 4.8% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 4 19.0% 7 33.3% 4 19.0% 5 23.8% 1 4.8%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 1 4.8% 8 38.1% 11 52.4% 1 4.8% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 0 0.0% 9 45.0% 9 45.0% 2 10.0% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 10 50.0% 8 40.0% 2 10.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 5 26.3% 8 42.1% 3 15.8% 0 0.0% 3 15.8%
Regional office staff? 1 9.1% 6 54.5% 3 27.3% 1 9.1% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 1 9.1% 4 36.4% 3 27.3% 2 18.2% 1 9.1%
Transportation department? 2 12.5% 8 50.0% 4 25.0% 1 6.3% 1 6.3%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 1 7.1% 8 57.1% 3 21.4% 2 14.3% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 6 35.3% 10 58.8% 0 0.0% 1 5.9% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 3 18.8% 11 68.8% 1 6.3% 1 6.3% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 1 10.0% 8 80.0% 1 10.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 0 0.0% 4 40.0% 1 10.0% 5 50.0% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 1 10.0% 7 70.0% 2 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 0 0.0% 6 75.0% 1 12.5% 1 12.5% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 0 0.0% 5 38.5% 7 53.8% 1 7.7% 0 0.0%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

BAY POINT MIDDLE | s3 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 13 25.5% 28 54.9% 9 17.6% 1 2.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 9 17.6% 33 64.7% 6 11.8% 3 5.9% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 3 5.9% 16 31.4% 10 19.6% 13 25.5% 9 17.6%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 7 14.0% 19 38.0% 13 26.0% 8 16.0% 3 6.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 8 15.7% 19 37.3% 13 25.5% 8 15.7% 3 5.9%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 8 16.3% 14 28.6% 17 34.7% 9 18.4% 1 2.0%
This school campus is safe. 8 16.0% 17 34.0% 9 18.0% 8 16.0% 8 16.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 16 31.4% 21 41.2% 11 21.6% 3 5.9% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 6 12.5% 20 41.7% 10 20.8% 10 20.8% 2 4.2%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 13 27.1% 20 41.7% 16.7% 5 10.4% 2 4.2%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 11 23.4% 26 55.3% 10.6% 4 8.5% 1 2.1%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 14 29.8% 20 42.6% 17.0% 5 10.6% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 14.6% 18 37.5% 14 29.2% 6 12.5% 3 6.3%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 12.8% 16 34.0% 13 27.7% 9 19.1% 3 6.4%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 13 28.3% 21 45.7% 12 26.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 17 35.4% 11 22.9% 15 31.3% 5 10.4% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 7 23.3% 13 43.3% 7 23.3% 3 10.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 6 21.4% 7 25.0% 11 39.3% 3 10.7% 1 3.6%
Transportation department? 10 29.4% 15 44.1% 20.6% 2 5.9% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 25.0% 19 52.8% 6 16.7% 2 5.6% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 9 23.1% 19 48.7% 10 25.6% 1 2.6% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 9 25.7% 18 51.4% 20.0% 1 2.9% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 9 29.0% 17 54.8% 3 9.7% 2 6.5% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 5 16.1% 8 25.8% 13 41.9% 4 12.9% 1 3.2%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 13 36.1% 15 41.7% 13.9% 3 8.3% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 6 24.0% 12 48.0% 6 24.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 21.6% 10 27.0% 11 29.7% 6 16.2% 2 5.4%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

BAY VISTA FUNDAMENTAL ELEMENTARY | 17 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 8 53.3% 7 46.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 9 60.0% 5 33.3% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 5 33.3% 8 53.3% 1 6.7% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 4 26.7% 8 53.3% 1 6.7% 2 13.3% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 4 28.6% 8 57.1% 0 0.0% 2 14.3% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 2 14.3% 8 57.1% 4 28.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 7 46.7% 6 40.0% 0 0.0% 2 13.3% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 5 33.3% 8 53.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7% 1 6.7%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 4 26.7% 8 53.3% 0 0.0% 2 13.3% 1 6.7%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 5 33.3% 7 46.7% 1 6.7% 2 13.3% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 3 20.0% 11 73.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 4 26.7% 8 53.3% 1 6.7% 2 13.3% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 1 6.7% 9 60.0% 4 26.7% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 6.7% 9 60.0% 3 20.0% 2 13.3% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 13 81.3% 3 18.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 11 68.8% 2 12.5% 3 18.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 1 9.1% 7 63.6% 3 27.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 4 36.4% 3 27.3% 3 27.3% 0 0.0% 1 9.1%
Transportation department? 0 0.0% 2 50.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 1 25.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 3 23.1% 6 46.2% 3 23.1% 1 7.7% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 3 27.3% 7 63.6% 0 0.0% 1 9.1% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 3 33.3% 5 55.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 11.1%
Risk Management? 4 40.0% 4 40.0% 1 10.0% 1 10.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 0 0.0% 5 55.6% 1 11.1% 1 11.1% 2 22.2%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 0 0.0% 5 62.5% 1 12.5% 1 12.5% 1 12.5%
Office of Professional Standards? 1 12.5% 5 62.5% 0 0.0% 2 25.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 0 0.0% 11 78.6% 0 0.0% 2 14.3% 1 7.1%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

BAYSIDE HIGH | 28 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 2 7.4% 16 59.3% 6 22.2% 2 7.4% 1 3.7%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 7 25.9% 16 59.3% 3 11.1% 1 3.7% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 2 7.4% 5 18.5% 6 22.2% 11 40.7% 3 11.1%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 4 14.8% 9 33.3% 7 25.9% 4 14.8% 3 11.1%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 10 37.0% 7 25.9% 4 14.8% 5 18.5% 1 3.7%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 18.5% 14 51.9% 3 11.1% 2 7.4% 3 11.1%
This school campus is safe. 22.2% 10 37.0% 5 18.5% 6 22.2% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 16 59.3% 11 40.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 1 4.0% 12 48.0% 6 24.0% 4 16.0% 2 8.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 10 37.0% 9 33.3% 2 7.4% 4 14.8% 2 7.4%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 5 20.0% 14 56.0% 4 16.0% 2 8.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 9 33.3% 12 44.4% 4 14.8% 2 7.4% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 4 15.4% 12 46.2% 5 19.2% 4 15.4% 1 3.8%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 7.7% 10 38.5% 7 26.9% 5 19.2% 2 7.7%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 6 23.1% 10 38.5% 8 30.8% 2 7.7% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 8 30.8% 9 34.6% 6 23.1% 2 7.7% 1 3.8%
Regional office staff? 4 23.5% 6 35.3% 5 29.4% 0 0.0% 2 11.8%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 4 25.0% 6 37.5% 4 25.0% 1 6.3% 1 6.3%
Transportation department? 4 18.2% 10 45.5% 6 27.3% 2 9.1% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 2 11.1% 10 55.6% 5 27.8% 0 0.0% 1 5.6%
Professional Development? 4 17.4% 12 52.2% 5 21.7% 1 4.3% 1 4.3%
Personnel department? 7 33.3% 10 47.6% 4 19.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 6 28.6% 13 61.9% 1 4.8% 1 4.8% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 3 18.8% 4 25.0% 6 37.5% 3 18.8% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 6 28.6% 9 42.9% 3 14.3% 2 9.5% 1 4.8%
Office of Professional Standards? 9 52.9% 6 35.3% 2 11.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 9.5% 8 38.1% 6 28.6% 3 14.3% 2 9.5%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

BEAR CREEK ELEMENTARY | 26 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 6 24.0% 17 68.0% 1 4.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 8 32.0% 14 56.0% 2 8.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 3 12.0% 9 36.0% 4 16.0% 9 36.0% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 6 24.0% 9 36.0% 7 28.0% 3 12.0% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 6 24.0% 8 32.0% 3 12.0% 7 28.0% 1 4.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 5 20.8% 13 54.2% 5 20.8% 1 4.2% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 4 16.0% 13 52.0% 8 32.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 6 24.0% 11 44.0% 4 16.0% 4 16.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 3 12.5% 12 50.0% 2 8.3% 7 29.2% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 7 29.2% 8 33.3% 0 0.0% 9 37.5% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 10 41.7% 12 50.0% 2 8.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 11 45.8% 9 37.5% 2 8.3% 2 8.3% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 16.7% 10 41.7% 7 29.2% 0 0.0% 3 12.5%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 12.5% 8 33.3% 6 25.0% 3 12.5% 4 16.7%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 12 52.2% 10 43.5% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 9 39.1% 6 26.1% 4 17.4% 4 17.4% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 2 12.5% 8 50.0% 4 25.0% 2 12.5% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 3 18.8% 6 37.5% 4 25.0% 1 6.3% 2 12.5%
Transportation department? 0 0.0% 10 62.5% 5 31.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.3%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 2 11.8% 10 58.8% 4 23.5% 1 5.9% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 6 30.0% 12 60.0% 2 10.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 3 16.7% 13 72.2% 2 11.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 3 18.8% 9 56.3% 4 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 1 7.1% 9 64.3% 2 14.3% 1 7.1% 1 7.1%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 1 6.3% 13 81.3% 2 12.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 2 16.7% 6 50.0% 4 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 5.3% 7 36.8% 5 26.3% 3 15.8% 3 15.8%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

BELCHER ELEMENTARY | 24 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 13 56.5% 9 39.1% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 10 45.5% 9 40.9% 2 9.1% 1 4.5% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 34.8% 12 52.2% 2 8.7% 0 0.0% 1 4.3%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 34.8% 12 52.2% 1 4.3% 2 8.7% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 30.4% 9 39.1% 1 4.3% 4 17.4% 2 8.7%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 7 30.4% 8 34.8% 5 21.7% 2 8.7% 1 4.3%
This school campus is safe. 12 52.2% 8 34.8% 2 8.7% 1 4.3% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 15 65.2% 7 30.4% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 11 47.8% 5 21.7% 4 17.4% 2 8.7% 1 4.3%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 9 39.1% 8 34.8% 2 8.7% 2 8.7% 2 8.7%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 13 56.5% 6 26.1% 1 4.3% 2 8.7% 1 4.3%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 39.1% 6 26.1% 4 17.4% 2 8.7% 2 8.7%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 27.3% 7 31.8% 7 31.8% 1 4.5% 1 4.5%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 27.3% 7 31.8% 8 36.4% 1 4.5% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 14 63.6% 6 27.3% 2 9.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 10 43.5% 7 30.4% 2 8.7% 3 13.0% 1 4.3%
Regional office staff? 6 42.9% 5 35.7% 2 14.3% 1 7.1% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 7 43.8% 3 18.8% 4 25.0% 2 12.5% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 5 31.3% 6 37.5% 4 25.0% 1 6.3% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 7 41.2% 5 29.4% 5 29.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 7 31.8% 10 45.5% 5 22.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 15 75.0% 3 15.0% 2 10.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 12 66.7% 6 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 5 41.7% 4 33.3% 2 16.7% 1 8.3% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 7 50.0% 5 35.7% 2 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 7 53.8% 4 30.8% 2 15.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 5 25.0% 12 60.0% 2 10.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

BELLAIR ELEMENTARY HE

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 9 31.0% 20 69.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 6 20.7% 22 75.9% 0 0.0% 1 3.4% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 1 3.4% 13 44.8% 5 17.2% 9 31.0% 1 3.4%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 4 13.8% 16 55.2% 6 20.7% 2 6.9% 1 3.4%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 3 10.3% 13 44.8% 5 17.2% 6 20.7% 2 6.9%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 4 14.3% 14 50.0% 6 21.4% 3 10.7% 1 3.6%
This school campus is safe. 6 20.7% 20 69.0% 1 3.4% 2 6.9% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 3 10.3% 14 48.3% 6 20.7% 5 17.2% 1 3.4%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 3 10.7% 14 50.0% 3 10.7% 6 21.4% 2 7.1%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 4 14.3% 11 39.3% 6 21.4% 4 14.3% 3 10.7%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 6 21.4% 18 64.3% 2 7.1% 2 7.1% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 7 25.9% 15 55.6% 2 7.4% 2 7.4% 1 3.7%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 2 7.7% 15 57.7% 7 26.9% 1 3.8% 1 3.8%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 11.5% 10 38.5% 8 30.8% 4 15.4% 1 3.8%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 13 52.0% 9 36.0% 3 12.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 7 26.9% 8 30.8% 6 23.1% 3 11.5% 2 7.7%
Regional office staff? 5 26.3% 10 52.6% 4 21.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 5 21.7% 10 43.5% 6 26.1% 2 8.7% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 5 23.8% 9 42.9% 6 28.6% 1 4.8% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 4 20.0% 12 60.0% 4 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 5 22.7% 10 45.5% 5 22.7% 2 9.1% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 4 20.0% 11 55.0% 3 15.0% 1 5.0% 1 5.0%
Risk Management? 7 46.7% 6 40.0% 2 13.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 1 7.1% 7 50.0% 2 14.3% 2 14.3% 2 14.3%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 3 18.8% 8 50.0% 4 25.0% 1 6.3% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 7 50.0% 4 28.6% 3 21.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 19.0% 9 42.9% 7 33.3% 1 4.8% 0 0.0%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

BLANTON ELEMENTARY | 30 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 16 53.3% 13 43.3% 1 3.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 17 56.7% 11 36.7% 2 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 15 50.0% 11 36.7% 3 10.0% 1 3.3% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 14 46.7% 14 46.7% 2 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 14 48.3% 12 41.4% 1 3.4% 2 6.9% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 16 53.3% 10 33.3% 3 10.0% 1 3.3% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 15 51.7% 12 41.4% 1 3.4% 1 3.4% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 21 70.0% 9 30.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 13 43.3% 14 46.7% 1 3.3% 2 6.7% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 16 55.2% 10 34.5% 1 3.4% 2 6.9% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 16 55.2% 12 41.4% 1 3.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 20 66.7% 9 30.0% 0 0.0% 1 3.3% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 12 40.0% 8 26.7% 8 26.7% 2 6.7% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 9 31.0% 10 34.5% 6 20.7% 4 13.8% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 20 69.0% 8 27.6% 1 3.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 18 62.1% 9 31.0% 1 3.4% 1 3.4% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 9 37.5% 12 50.0% 3 12.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 11 44.0% 11 44.0% 3 12.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 31.8% 11 50.0% 3 13.6% 1 4.5% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 36.0% 12 48.0% 4 16.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 36.0% 12 48.0% 3 12.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 13 54.2% 9 37.5% 2 8.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 12 50.0% 11 45.8% 1 4.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 25.0% 6 30.0% 3 15.0% 5 25.0% 1 5.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 21.1% 10 52.6% 4 21.1% 1 5.3% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 10 45.5% 10 45.5% 2 9.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 7 28.0% 9 36.0% 5 20.0% 4 16.0% 0 0.0%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

BOCA CIEGA HIGH | e |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 6 9.8% 34 55.7% 16 26.2% 5 8.2% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 5 8.3% 33 55.0% 16 26.7% 6 10.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 1 1.7% 11 18.3% 15 25.0% 18 30.0% 15 25.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 2 3.3% 19 31.7% 20 33.3% 16 26.7% 3 5.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 4 6.7% 15 25.0% 19 31.7% 21 35.0% 1 1.7%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 2 3.3% 17 28.3% 25 41.7% 11 18.3% 5 8.3%
This school campus is safe. 3 5.0% 25 41.7% 15 25.0% 13 21.7% 4 6.7%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 8 13.1% 26 42.6% 11 18.0% 13 21.3% 3 4.9%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 2 3.3% 19 31.1% 13 21.3% 24 39.3% 3 4.9%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 6 10.0% 21 35.0% 20 33.3% 11 18.3% 2 3.3%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 7 11.5% 29 47.5% 15 24.6% 13.1% 2 3.3%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 16 26.2% 29 47.5% 8 13.1% 13.1% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 8.2% 18 29.5% 24 39.3% 10 16.4% 4 6.6%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4.9% 15 24.6% 25 41.0% 13 21.3% 5 8.2%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 6 10.5% 30 52.6% 20 35.1% 1 1.8% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 5 8.5% 20 33.9% 13 22.0% 19 32.2% 2 3.4%
Regional office staff? 4 12.1% 15 45.5% 7 21.2% 7 21.2% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 3 9.7% 11 35.5% 25.8% 6 19.4% 3 9.7%
Transportation department? 4 10.3% 17 43.6% 13 33.3% 3 7.7% 2 5.1%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 2 4.7% 14 32.6% 17 39.5% 4 9.3% 6 14.0%
Professional Development? 7 15.2% 23 50.0% 13 28.3% 1 2.2% 2 4.3%
Personnel department? 8 17.4% 27 58.7% 19.6% 2 4.3% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 9 20.5% 26 59.1% 6 13.6% 2 4.5% 1 2.3%
Budget department? 2 5.9% 10 29.4% 10 29.4% 9 26.5% 3 8.8%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 10 27.8% 14 38.9% 11 30.6% 1 2.8% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 10.3% 12 41.4% 8 27.6% 5 17.2% 1 3.4%
School Board in Pinellas County? 6.3% 11 22.9% 15 31.3% 14 29.2% 5 10.4%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

BROOKER CREEK ELEMENTARY | 22 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 17 89.5% 2 10.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 14 73.7% 3 15.8% 1 5.3% 1 5.3% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 11 55.0% 4 20.0% 3 15.0% 2 10.0% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 11 55.0% 8 40.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 13 65.0% 5 25.0% 1 5.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 11 57.9% 8 42.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 14 70.0% 5 25.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 11 55.0% 6 30.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0% 2 10.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 5 26.3% 8 42.1% 5 26.3% 0 0.0% 1 5.3%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 15 75.0% 2 10.0% 2 10.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 15 75.0% 5 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 25.0% 10 50.0% 2 10.0% 2 10.0% 1 5.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 15.0% 12 60.0% 4 20.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 10.0% 8 40.0% 8 40.0% 1 5.0% 1 5.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 15 83.3% 2 11.1% 1 5.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 14 77.8% 3 16.7% 0 0.0% 1 5.6% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 6 50.0% 4 33.3% 1 8.3% 1 8.3% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 4 26.7% 3 20.0% 7 46.7% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
Transportation department? 3 25.0% 7 58.3% 2 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 7 50.0% 6 42.9% 1 7.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 8 53.3% 5 33.3% 2 13.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 8 66.7% 3 25.0% 1 8.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 10 83.3% 2 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 4 40.0% 4 40.0% 1 10.0% 1 10.0% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 2 15.4% 6 46.2% 2 15.4% 3 23.1% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 7 77.8% 2 22.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 6.3% 8 50.0% 6 37.5% 1 6.3% 0 0.0%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

CALVIN HUNSINGER | 25 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 7 29.2% 14 58.3% 2 8.3% 1 4.2% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 8 32.0% 13 52.0% 4 16.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 3 12.0% 7 28.0% 3 12.0% 11 44.0% 1 4.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 3 12.5% 14 58.3% 3 12.5% 2 8.3% 2 8.3%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 2 8.0% 13 52.0% 4 16.0% 4 16.0% 2 8.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 5 21.7% 14 60.9% 3 13.0% 1 4.3% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 4 16.7% 6 25.0% 4 16.7% 6 25.0% 4 16.7%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 12 48.0% 11 44.0% 1 4.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 3 12.0% 10 40.0% 4 16.0% 4 16.0% 4 16.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 6 24.0% 13 52.0% 2 8.0% 3 12.0% 1 4.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 10 41.7% 12 50.0% 2 8.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 13 54.2% 11 45.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 2 8.3% 9 37.5% 9 37.5% 3 12.5% 1 4.2%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 8.7% 8 34.8% 11 47.8% 1 4.3% 1 4.3%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 12 48.0% 9 36.0% 4 16.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 32.0% 9 36.0% 4 16.0% 3 12.0% 1 4.0%
Regional office staff? 5 33.3% 6 40.0% 4 26.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 33.3% 6 40.0% 2 13.3% 1 6.7% 1 6.7%
Transportation department? 31.3% 8 50.0% 3 18.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 10 50.0% 6 30.0% 3 15.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 6 33.3% 10 55.6% 0 0.0% 1 5.6% 1 5.6%
Personnel department? 12 63.2% 6 31.6% 1 5.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 6 33.3% 6 33.3% 5 27.8% 0 0.0% 1 5.6%
Budget department? 2 13.3% 5 33.3% 1 6.7% 2 13.3% 5 33.3%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 7 41.2% 7 41.2% 3 17.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 6 46.2% 4 30.8% 1 7.7% 1 7.7% 1 7.7%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 11.1% 8 44.4% 5 27.8% 2 11.1% 1 5.6%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

CAMPBELL PARK ELEMENTARY | 24 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 11 45.8% 11 45.8% 2 8.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 8 34.8% 14 60.9% 0 0.0% 1 4.3% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 5 20.8% 5 20.8% 6 25.0% 7 29.2% 1 4.2%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 4 16.7% 6 25.0% 7 29.2% 5 20.8% 2 8.3%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 5 20.8% 5 20.8% 8 33.3% 4 16.7% 2 8.3%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 5 21.7% 11 47.8% 4 17.4% 3 13.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 4 17.4% 9 39.1% 7 30.4% 3 13.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 19 79.2% 5 20.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 4 17.4% 6 26.1% 3 13.0% 8 34.8% 2 8.7%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 6 25.0% 4 16.7% 5 20.8% 8 33.3% 1 4.2%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 10 41.7% 12 50.0% 1 4.2% 1 4.2% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 33.3% 13 54.2% 0 0.0% 3 12.5% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 20.8% 9 37.5% 7 29.2% 3 12.5% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 12.5% 9 37.5% 10 41.7% 2 8.3% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 11 47.8% 12 52.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 37.5% 3 12.5% 8 33.3% 3 12.5% 1 4.2%
Regional office staff? 5 35.7% 5 35.7% 4 28.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 50.0% 3 18.8% 4 25.0% 1 6.3% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 26.3% 7 36.8% 6 31.6% 1 5.3% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 10 47.6% 8 38.1% 2 9.5% 1 4.8% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 10 47.6% 10 47.6% 1 4.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 11 61.1% 6 33.3% 1 5.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 9 64.3% 4 28.6% 1 7.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 4 28.6% 5 35.7% 2 14.3% 3 21.4% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 4 25.0% 10 62.5% 1 6.3% 1 6.3% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 5 41.7% 5 41.7% 2 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 6 31.6% 9 47.4% 2 10.5% 2 10.5% 0 0.0%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

CLEARWATER ADULT ED CENTER | 24 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 10 43.5% 13 56.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 9 39.1% 11 47.8% 3 13.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 8 34.8% 8 34.8% 1 4.3% 3 13.0% 3 13.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 6 26.1% 11 47.8% 4 17.4% 2 8.7% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 7 30.4% 9 39.1% 4 17.4% 2 8.7% 1 4.3%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 4 18.2% 9 40.9% 7 31.8% 1 4.5% 1 4.5%
This school campus is safe. 4 18.2% 12 54.5% 4 18.2% 2 9.1% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 3 13.0% 11 47.8% 6 26.1% 2 8.7% 1 4.3%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 5 25.0% 8 40.0% 4 20.0% 3 15.0% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 3 15.0% 13 65.0% 0 0.0% 3 15.0% 1 5.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 7 33.3% 11 52.4% 2 9.5% 1 4.8% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 6 28.6% 10 47.6% 4 19.0% 1 4.8% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 4 19.0% 11 52.4% 2 9.5% 2 9.5% 2 9.5%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 4.8% 8 38.1% 7 33.3% 2 9.5% 3 14.3%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 10 47.6% 10 47.6% 1 4.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 8 38.1% 8 38.1% 2 9.5% 3 14.3% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 2 18.2% 5 45.5% 3 27.3% 0 0.0% 1 9.1%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 2 22.2% 4 44.4% 1 11.1% 0 0.0% 2 22.2%
Transportation department? 1 11.1% 5 55.6% 3 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 3 21.4% 7 50.0% 4 28.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 5 31.3% 5 31.3% 4 25.0% 2 12.5% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 5 35.7% 5 35.7% 4 28.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 6 42.9% 5 35.7% 3 21.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 1 11.1% 4 44.4% 3 33.3% 1 11.1% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 4 21.1% 8 42.1% 6 31.6% 1 5.3% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 0 0.0% 6 75.0% 1 12.5% 0 0.0% 1 12.5%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 5.3% 7 36.8% 8 42.1% 1 5.3% 2 10.5%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

CLEARWATER FUNDAMENTAL | 21 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 15 71.4% 6 28.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 15 71.4% 6 28.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 11 55.0% 8 40.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 12 57.1% 7 33.3% 1 4.8% 1 4.8% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 42.9% 11 52.4% 0 0.0% 1 4.8% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 30.0% 9 45.0% 4 20.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 16 76.2% 5 23.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 14 66.7% 5 23.8% 2 9.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 9 42.9% 10 47.6% 2 9.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 11 52.4% 7 33.3% 2 9.5% 1 4.8% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 17 81.0% 3 14.3% 1 4.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 15 71.4% 5 23.8% 1 4.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 9.5% 3 14.3% 10 47.6% 4 19.0% 2 9.5%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 0.0% 5 23.8% 9 42.9% 5 23.8% 2 9.5%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 20 95.2% 1 4.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 14 66.7% 6 28.6% 1 4.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 4 23.5% 7 41.2% 5 29.4% 1 5.9% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 3 23.1% 4 30.8% 3 23.1% 2 15.4% 1 7.7%
Transportation department? 0 0.0% 4 66.7% 1 16.7% 1 16.7% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 3 18.8% 7 43.8% 4 25.0% 1 6.3% 1 6.3%
Professional Development? 4 21.1% 9 47.4% 4 21.1% 2 10.5% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 5 29.4% 8 47.1% 3 17.6% 1 5.9% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 8 42.1% 8 42.1% 1 5.3% 2 10.5% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 3 23.1% 5 38.5% 1 7.7% 3 23.1% 1 7.7%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 5 33.3% 7 46.7% 3 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 25.0% 5 41.7% 2 16.7% 2 16.7% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 12.5% 2 12.5% 7 43.8% 2 12.5% 3 18.8%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

CLEARWATER HIGH | 32 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 10 33.3% 19 63.3% 0 0.0% 1 3.3% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 10 33.3% 18 60.0% 2 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 6 19.4% 15 48.4% 6 19.4% 4 12.9% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 5 16.1% 20 64.5% 4 12.9% 2 6.5% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 6 19.4% 21 67.7% 3 9.7% 1 3.2% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 4 13.8% 13 44.8% 9 31.0% 3 10.3% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 5 16.1% 16 51.6% 7 22.6% 3 9.7% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 4 12.9% 13 41.9% 4 12.9% 7 22.6% 3 9.7%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 6 20.0% 14 46.7% 4 13.3% 5 16.7% 1 3.3%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 7 23.3% 18 60.0% 3 10.0% 2 6.7% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 7 23.3% 19 63.3% 2 6.7% 2 6.7% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 5 17.2% 9 31.0% 6 20.7% 7 24.1% 2 6.9%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 2 6.7% 14 46.7% 10 33.3% 3 10.0% 1 3.3%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 6.7% 10 33.3% 8 26.7% 8 26.7% 2 6.7%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 10 35.7% 16 57.1% 2 7.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 14 50.0% 8 28.6% 6 21.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 5 27.8% 7 38.9% 5 27.8% 1 5.6% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 27.8% 4 22.2% 6 33.3% 3 16.7% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 2 12.5% 7 43.8% 5 31.3% 1 6.3% 1 6.3%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 11 50.0% 5 22.7% 5 22.7% 1 4.5% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 8 30.8% 12 46.2% 3 11.5% 2 7.7% 1 3.8%
Personnel department? 8 36.4% 9 40.9% 4 18.2% 1 4.5% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 7 35.0% 7 35.0% 6 30.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 6 31.6% 4 21.1% 3 15.8% 3 15.8% 3 15.8%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 3 16.7% 8 44.4% 5 27.8% 1 5.6% 1 5.6%
Office of Professional Standards? 6 37.5% 3 18.8% 6 37.5% 0 0.0% 1 6.3%
School Board in Pinellas County? 5 17.9% 8 28.6% 8 28.6% 5 17.9% 2 7.1%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

CLEARWATER INTERMEDIATE | 28 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 12 42.9% 15 53.6% 1 3.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 8 28.6% 18 64.3% 2 7.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 1 3.6% 9 32.1% 3 10.7% 11 39.3% 4 14.3%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 1 3.6% 15 53.6% 7 25.0% 4 14.3% 1 3.6%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 1 3.6% 9 32.1% 4 14.3% 9 32.1% 5 17.9%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 1 3.7% 15 55.6% 6 22.2% 4 14.8% 1 3.7%
This school campus is safe. 2 7.1% 14 50.0% 6 21.4% 4 14.3% 2 7.1%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 7 25.0% 19 67.9% 2 7.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 1 3.6% 7 25.0% 7 25.0% 7 25.0% 6 21.4%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 5 17.9% 9 32.1% 6 21.4% 4 14.3% 4 14.3%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 8 28.6% 19 67.9% 0 0.0% 1 3.6% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 9 32.1% 14 50.0% 2 7.1% 2 7.1% 1 3.6%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 1 3.7% 13 48.1% 8 29.6% 3 11.1% 2 7.4%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 3.7% 11 40.7% 10 37.0% 5 18.5% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 11 45.8% 11 45.8% 2 8.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 3 12.5% 7 29.2% 7 29.2% 2 8.3% 5 20.8%
Regional office staff? 3 21.4% 4 28.6% 6 42.9% 0 0.0% 1 7.1%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 1 7.1% 5 35.7% 5 35.7% 1 7.1% 2 14.3%
Transportation department? 5 31.3% 8 50.0% 2 12.5% 0 0.0% 1 6.3%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 29.4% 10 58.8% 1 5.9% 1 5.9% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 5 26.3% 11 57.9% 2 10.5% 0 0.0% 1 5.3%
Personnel department? 4 23.5% 11 64.7% 1 5.9% 1 5.9% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 8 50.0% 7 43.8% 1 6.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 4 26.7% 4 26.7% 1 6.7% 5 33.3% 1 6.7%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 7 41.2% 9 52.9% 1 5.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 4 33.3% 5 41.7% 2 16.7% 1 8.3% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 11.1% 7 38.9% 5 27.8% 4 22.2% 0 0.0%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

COUNTRY SIDE HIGH | s |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 7 13.2% 36 67.9% 8 15.1% 2 3.8% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 7 13.0% 38 70.4% 6 11.1% 2 3.7% 1 1.9%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 3 5.7% 23 43.4% 10 18.9% 13 24.5% 4 7.5%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 3 5.7% 26 49.1% 16 30.2% 5 9.4% 3 5.7%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 2 3.8% 25 47.2% 14 26.4% 8 15.1% 4 7.5%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 4 7.5% 19 35.8% 21 39.6% 7 13.2% 2 3.8%
This school campus is safe. 9 17.0% 34 64.2% 11.3% 2 3.8% 2 3.8%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 17 32.7% 32 61.5% 3.8% 1 1.9% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 3 5.8% 21 40.4% 12 23.1% 8 15.4% 8 15.4%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 8 15.1% 27 50.9% 9 17.0% 6 11.3% 3 5.7%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 2 3.9% 21 41.2% 12 23.5% 15 29.4% 1 2.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 4 8.0% 21 42.0% 10 20.0% 12 24.0% 3 6.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 4 7.4% 26 48.1% 17 31.5% 4 7.4% 3 5.6%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 1.9% 15 28.3% 18 34.0% 14 26.4% 5 9.4%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 17 34.7% 26 53.1% 6 12.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 9 18.0% 17 34.0% 14 28.0% 7 14.0% 3 6.0%
Regional office staff? 6 18.2% 9 27.3% 11 33.3% 6 18.2% 1 3.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 5 14.7% 10 29.4% 10 29.4% 7 20.6% 2 5.9%
Transportation department? 4 11.1% 19 52.8% 11 30.6% 1 2.8% 1 2.8%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 13.2% 12 31.6% 15 39.5% 5 13.2% 1 2.6%
Professional Development? 5 11.4% 26 59.1% 11.4% 7 15.9% 1 2.3%
Personnel department? 10 25.6% 19 48.7% 17.9% 3 7.7% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 10 24.4% 18 43.9% 9 22.0% 3 7.3% 1 2.4%
Budget department? 5 15.2% 10 30.3% 21.2% 7 21.2% 4 12.1%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 7 19.4% 12 33.3% 12 33.3% 4 11.1% 1 2.8%
Office of Professional Standards? 7 21.9% 14 43.8% 6 18.8% 5 15.6% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 8.7% 9 19.6% 17 37.0% 10 21.7% 6 13.0%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

CROSS BAYOU ELEMENTARY | 26 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 9 37.5% 14 58.3% 0 0.0% 1 4.2% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 13 54.2% 11 45.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 12 50.0% 12 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 13 56.5% 10 43.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 13 54.2% 11 45.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 5 21.7% 8 34.8% 6 26.1% 3 13.0% 1 4.3%
This school campus is safe. 11 45.8% 10 41.7% 2 8.3% 1 4.2% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 17 70.8% 7 29.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 11 45.8% 12 50.0% 1 4.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 18 75.0% 6 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 10 43.5% 12 52.2% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 10 43.5% 9 39.1% 1 4.3% 3 13.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 1 4.2% 15 62.5% 4 16.7% 3 12.5% 1 4.2%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 4.2% 14 58.3% 4 16.7% 4 16.7% 1 4.2%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 18 75.0% 4 16.7% 2 8.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 18 75.0% 6 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 5 38.5% 5 38.5% 2 15.4% 1 7.7% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 7 41.2% 7 41.2% 2 11.8% 1 5.9% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 6 37.5% 6 37.5% 2 12.5% 2 12.5% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 31.3% 7 43.8% 3 18.8% 1 6.3% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 6 30.0% 13 65.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 6 37.5% 9 56.3% 1 6.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 7 38.9% 10 55.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.6%
Budget department? 3 27.3% 4 36.4% 2 18.2% 1 9.1% 1 9.1%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 5 35.7% 50.0% 2 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 4 33.3% 7 58.3% 1 8.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 3 16.7% 10 55.6% 4 22.2% 0 0.0% 1 5.6%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

CURLEW CREEK ELEMENTARY | 27 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 18 69.2% 8 30.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 17 65.4% 9 34.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 12 46.2% 10 38.5% 1 3.8% 3 11.5% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 11 42.3% 11 42.3% 2 7.7% 1 3.8% 1 3.8%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 15 57.7% 7 26.9% 1 3.8% 2 7.7% 1 3.8%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 7 29.2% 9 37.5% 6 25.0% 2 8.3% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 16 64.0% 8 32.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 12 48.0% 5 20.0% 4 16.0% 3 12.0% 1 4.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 17 68.0% 6 24.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.0% 1 4.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 20 80.0% 2 8.0% 0 0.0% 2 8.0% 1 4.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 12 48.0% 8 32.0% 4 16.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 32.0% 11 44.0% 2 8.0% 4 16.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 20.8% 15 62.5% 4 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 12.5% 10 41.7% 9 37.5% 2 8.3% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 20 80.0% 5 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 20 80.0% 2 8.0% 1 4.0% 1 4.0% 1 4.0%
Regional office staff? 7 43.8% 5 31.3% 2 12.5% 2 12.5% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 6 35.3% 5 29.4% 1 5.9% 5 29.4% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 4 21.1% 5 26.3% 7 36.8% 3 15.8% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 7 35.0% 9 45.0% 3 15.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 9 45.0% 9 45.0% 2 10.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 8 47.1% 7 41.2% 2 11.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 9 52.9% 5 29.4% 2 11.8% 1 5.9% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 3 20.0% 3 20.0% 6 40.0% 2 13.3% 1 6.7%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 6 40.0% 5 33.3% 1 6.7% 2 13.3% 1 6.7%
Office of Professional Standards? 4 40.0% 4 40.0% 1 10.0% 1 10.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 5 25.0% 9 45.0% 4 20.0% 2 10.0% 0 0.0%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

CURTIS FUNDAMENTAL ELEMENTARY | 16 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 11 73.3% 4 26.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 11 73.3% 3 20.0% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 9 60.0% 5 33.3% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 10 66.7% 5 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 60.0% 5 33.3% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 26.7% 5 33.3% 3 20.0% 2 13.3% 1 6.7%
This school campus is safe. 14 93.3% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 12 80.0% 2 13.3% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 10 66.7% 5 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 12 80.0% 3 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 11 73.3% 4 26.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 11 73.3% 4 26.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3 20.0% 6 40.0% 5 33.3% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 13.3% 6 40.0% 5 33.3% 2 13.3% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 11 78.6% 2 14.3% 1 7.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 12 85.7% 2 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 5 50.0% 5 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 2 22.2% 5 55.6% 0 0.0% 2 22.2% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 6 50.0% 6 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 6 46.2% 6 46.2% 1 7.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 5 55.6% 3 33.3% 1 11.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 3 37.5% 5 62.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 1 14.3% 3 42.9% 1 14.3% 2 28.6% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 4 50.0% 3 37.5% 1 12.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 2 28.6% 4 57.1% 1 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 9.1% 6 54.5% 2 18.2% 2 18.2% 0 0.0%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

CYPRESS WOODS ELEMENTARY | 43 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 27 64.3% 14 33.3% 1 2.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 27 64.3% 11 26.2% 3 7.1% 1 2.4% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 17 40.5% 19 45.2% 4 9.5% 2 4.8% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 19 45.2% 21 50.0% 1 2.4% 1 2.4% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 22 52.4% 16 38.1% 4 9.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 14 33.3% 22 52.4% 6 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 29 69.0% 13 31.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 33 78.6% 8 19.0% 1 2.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 15 37.5% 18 45.0% 4 10.0% 3 7.5% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 19 47.5% 17 42.5% 3 7.5% 1 2.5% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 16 40.0% 20 50.0% 2 5.0% 1 2.5% 1 2.5%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 10 25.0% 20 50.0% 6 15.0% 4 10.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 20.5% 16 41.0% 12 30.8% 2 5.1% 1 2.6%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 7.7% 15 38.5% 18 46.2% 1 2.6% 2 5.1%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 34 85.0% 6 15.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 27 69.2% 7 17.9% 4 10.3% 1 2.6% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 9 32.1% 17 60.7% 1 3.6% 0 0.0% 1 3.6%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 17.9% 15 53.6% 5 17.9% 2 7.1% 1 3.6%
Transportation department? 10 27.8% 19 52.8% 4 11.1% 2 5.6% 1 2.8%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 14 46.7% 12 40.0% 3 10.0% 1 3.3% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 19 54.3% 14 40.0% 2 5.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 21 70.0% 8 26.7% 1 3.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 15 51.7% 12 41.4% 0 0.0% 2 6.9% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 2 8.3% 7 29.2% 11 45.8% 1 4.2% 3 12.5%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 5 19.2% 16 61.5% 4 15.4% 1 3.8% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 4 26.7% 9 60.0% 6.7% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 12.5% 14 43.8% 10 31.3% 1 3.1% 3 9.4%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

DIXIE HOLLINS ADULT ED CENTER | 17 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 5 33.3% 7 46.7% 3 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 6 40.0% 7 46.7% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 4 26.7% 4 26.7% 5 33.3% 0 0.0% 2 13.3%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 5 33.3% 5 33.3% 2 13.3% 2 13.3% 1 6.7%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 5 33.3% 6 40.0% 0 0.0% 3 20.0% 1 6.7%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 4 26.7% 3 20.0% 4 26.7% 4 26.7% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 5 33.3% 5 33.3% 3 20.0% 2 13.3% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 4 26.7% 6 40.0% 3 20.0% 1 6.7% 1 6.7%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 4 30.8% 4 30.8% 2 15.4% 1 7.7% 2 15.4%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 4 30.8% 5 38.5% 1 7.7% 2 15.4% 1 7.7%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 4 30.8% 8 61.5% 1 7.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 7 53.8% 4 30.8% 1 7.7% 1 7.7% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 2 15.4% 3 23.1% 4 30.8% 2 15.4% 2 15.4%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 15.4% 3 23.1% 4 30.8% 3 23.1% 1 7.7%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 5 38.5% 5 38.5% 2 15.4% 1 7.7% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 6 42.9% 4 28.6% 1 7.1% 0 0.0% 3 21.4%
Regional office staff? 2 18.2% 6 54.5% 2 18.2% 1 9.1% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 2 22.2% 5 55.6% 1 11.1% 1 11.1% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 1 10.0% 6 60.0% 1 10.0% 2 20.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 2 20.0% 6 60.0% 2 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 3 23.1% 4 30.8% 5 38.5% 1 7.7% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 5 41.7% 6 50.0% 1 8.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 4 33.3% 6 50.0% 2 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 0 0.0% 4 57.1% 2 28.6% 1 14.3% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 3 25.0% 7 58.3% 1 8.3% 1 8.3% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 5 50.0% 3 30.0% 2 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 16.7% 3 25.0% 4 33.3% 3 25.0% 0 0.0%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

DIXIE HOLLINS HIGH | 70 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 14 22.2% 35 55.6% 8 12.7% 4 6.3% 2 3.2%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 15 23.4% 35 54.7% 9 14.1% 4 6.3% 1 1.6%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 4 6.3% 26 40.6% 14 21.9% 17 26.6% 3 4.7%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 12.3% 24 36.9% 20 30.8% 11 16.9% 2 3.1%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 15 23.1% 22 33.8% 15 23.1% 10 15.4% 3 4.6%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 10 15.9% 22 34.9% 21 33.3% 9.5% 4 6.3%
This school campus is safe. 15 23.1% 37 56.9% 9.2% 9.2% 1 1.5%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 8 12.5% 35 54.7% 14.1% 14.1% 3 4.7%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 10 15.6% 19 29.7% 6 9.4% 18 28.1% 11 17.2%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 15 23.4% 28 43.8% 11 17.2% 12.5% 2 3.1%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 13 21.3% 26 42.6% 14 23.0% 9.8% 2 3.3%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 10 16.1% 26 41.9% 11 17.7% 12 19.4% 3 4.8%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 6 9.4% 19 29.7% 28 43.8% 14.1% 2 3.1%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 1.6% 19 29.7% 31 48.4% 12.5% 5 7.8%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 19 32.2% 33 55.9% 6 10.2% 1 1.7% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 15 24.6% 18 29.5% 17 27.9% 10 16.4% 1 1.6%
Regional office staff? 5 12.2% 20 48.8% 13 31.7% 2 4.9% 1 2.4%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 15.0% 18 45.0% 13 32.5% 2 5.0% 1 2.5%
Transportation department? 18.8% 23 47.9% 11 22.9% 4 8.3% 1 2.1%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 18.0% 24 48.0% 12 24.0% 2 4.0% 3 6.0%
Professional Development? 17 31.5% 22 40.7% 10 18.5% 5 9.3% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 17 31.5% 28 51.9% 11.1% 3 5.6% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 17 34.0% 26 52.0% 3 6.0% 4 8.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 6 13.0% 16 34.8% 11 23.9% 8 17.4% 5 10.9%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 11 25.6% 19 44.2% 11 25.6% 1 2.3% 1 2.3%
Office of Professional Standards? 11 22.9% 25 52.1% 8 16.7% 2 4.2% 2 4.2%
School Board in Pinellas County? 5 8.9% 20 35.7% 21 37.5% 7 12.5% 3 5.4%
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SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 7 28.0% 18 72.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 9 34.6% 15 57.7% 1 3.8% 1 3.8% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 6 24.0% 9 36.0% 6 24.0% 2 8.0% 2 8.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 5 20.0% 9 36.0% 3 12.0% 7 28.0% 1 4.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 4 16.0% 8 32.0% 5 20.0% 6 24.0% 2 8.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 6 25.0% 10 41.7% 5 20.8% 1 4.2% 2 8.3%
This school campus is safe. 9 36.0% 14 56.0% 2 8.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 16 64.0% 9 36.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 5 20.0% 9 36.0% 4 16.0% 6 24.0% 1 4.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 7 28.0% 9 36.0% 2 8.0% 6 24.0% 1 4.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 9 37.5% 10 41.7% 4 16.7% 1 4.2% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 7 28.0% 13 52.0% 1 4.0% 4 16.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 2 8.0% 14 56.0% 6 24.0% 0 0.0% 3 12.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 8.0% 14 56.0% 7 28.0% 2 8.0% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 15 60.0% 9 36.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 9 36.0% 6 24.0% 2 8.0% 7 28.0% 1 4.0%
Regional office staff? 5 27.8% 9 50.0% 4 22.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 5 27.8% 9 50.0% 3 16.7% 1 5.6% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 5 25.0% 9 45.0% 4 20.0% 2 10.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 4 19.0% 10 47.6% 5 23.8% 2 9.5% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 6 25.0% 13 54.2% 3 12.5% 1 4.2% 1 4.2%
Personnel department? 5 22.7% 14 63.6% 2 9.1% 1 4.5% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 8 40.0% 9 45.0% 3 15.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 1 6.7% 4 26.7% 5 33.3% 2 13.3% 3 20.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 5 23.8% 38.1% 6 28.6% 1 4.8% 1 4.8%
Office of Professional Standards? 5 33.3% 7 46.7% 3 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 3 13.6% 12 54.5% 4 18.2% 3 13.6% 0 0.0%
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DUNEDIN ELEMENTARY | 32 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 6 19.4% 23 74.2% 1 3.2% 0 0.0% 1 3.2%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 5 16.1% 18 58.1% 4 12.9% 3 9.7% 1 3.2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 4 12.9% 5 16.1% 8 25.8% 8 25.8% 6 19.4%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 4 12.9% 10 32.3% 5 16.1% 9 29.0% 3 9.7%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 5 16.7% 10 33.3% 5 16.7% 7 23.3% 3 10.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 4 13.3% 14 46.7% 5 16.7% 5 16.7% 2 6.7%
This school campus is safe. 5 16.1% 11 35.5% 4 12.9% 5 16.1% 6 19.4%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 11 35.5% 13 41.9% 3 9.7% 4 12.9% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 6 20.0% 10 33.3% 4 13.3% 6 20.0% 4 13.3%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 6 19.4% 9 29.0% 7 22.6% 7 22.6% 2 6.5%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 10 32.3% 17 54.8% 3 9.7% 1 3.2% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 16 51.6% 13 41.9% 1 3.2% 1 3.2% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 17.2% 8 27.6% 12 41.4% 4 13.8% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 12.9% 8 25.8% 14 45.2% 5 16.1% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 13 43.3% 13 43.3% 4 13.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 11 35.5% 8 25.8% 6 19.4% 4 12.9% 2 6.5%
Regional office staff? 6 33.3% 8 44.4% 4 22.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 22.7% 8 36.4% 7 31.8% 2 9.1% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 31.6% 8 42.1% 4 21.1% 1 5.3% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 10 40.0% 12 48.0% 3 12.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 12 40.0% 10 33.3% 6 20.0% 1 3.3% 1 3.3%
Personnel department? 10 47.6% 8 38.1% 2 9.5% 0 0.0% 1 4.8%
Risk Management? 12 52.2% 9 39.1% 2 8.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 4 22.2% 6 33.3% 3 16.7% 3 16.7% 2 11.1%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 8 40.0% 7 35.0% 5 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 4 23.5% 10 58.8% 2 11.8% 1 5.9% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 5 20.8% 7 29.2% 8 33.3% 4 16.7% 0 0.0%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

DUNEDIN HIGH | s0 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 10 20.8% 31 64.6% 5 10.4% 2 4.2% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 8 16.7% 23 47.9% 11 22.9% 5 10.4% 1 2.1%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 3 6.3% 10 20.8% 12 25.0% 13 27.1% 10 20.8%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 2 4.2% 15 31.3% 12 25.0% 13 27.1% 6 12.5%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 3 6.3% 10 20.8% 16 33.3% 10 20.8% 9 18.8%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 1 2.1% 13 27.1% 23 47.9% 7 14.6% 4 8.3%
This school campus is safe. 5 10.4% 23 47.9% 12 25.0% 10.4% 3 6.3%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 13 27.1% 29 60.4% 6 12.5% 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 2 4.3% 9 19.1% 5 10.6% 20 42.6% 11 23.4%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 8 17.0% 16 34.0% 10 21.3% 14.9% 6 12.8%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 8 17.0% 20 42.6% 10 21.3% 7 14.9% 2 4.3%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 5 10.6% 20 42.6% 9 19.1% 14.9% 6 12.8%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 5 10.6% 10 21.3% 16 34.0% 14.9% 9 19.1%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 4.3% 7 14.9% 18 38.3% 10 21.3% 10 21.3%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 5 11.4% 31 70.5% 8 18.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 5 11.1% 17 37.8% 10 22.2% 7 15.6% 6 13.3%
Regional office staff? 3 8.8% 12 35.3% 10 29.4% 7 20.6% 2 5.9%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 4 11.8% 11 32.4% 8 23.5% 7 20.6% 4 11.8%
Transportation department? 3 8.1% 17 45.9% 12 32.4% 4 10.8% 1 2.7%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 2 5.0% 24 60.0% 10 25.0% 2 5.0% 2 5.0%
Professional Development? 10 23.8% 19 45.2% 10 23.8% 2 4.8% 1 2.4%
Personnel department? 10 25.0% 21 52.5% 15.0% 2 5.0% 1 2.5%
Risk Management? 8 20.5% 21 53.8% 6 15.4% 1 2.6% 3 7.7%
Budget department? 1 2.9% 14 40.0% 10 28.6% 6 17.1% 4 11.4%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 5 13.9% 23 63.9% 16.7% 0 0.0% 2 5.6%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 8.8% 18 52.9% 6 17.6% 4 11.8% 3 8.8%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 4.8% 8 19.0% 17 40.5% 6 14.3% 9 21.4%
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DUNEDIN HIGHLAND MIDDLE | 4 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 13 32.5% 18 45.0% 6 15.0% 3 7.5% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 10 24.4% 22 53.7% 7 17.1% 1 2.4% 1 2.4%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 2 4.9% 12 29.3% 4 9.8% 17 41.5% 6 14.6%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 3 7.5% 16 40.0% 13 32.5% 8 20.0% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 3 7.3% 16 39.0% 12 29.3% 10 24.4% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 2 5.1% 12 30.8% 16 41.0% 6 15.4% 3 7.7%
This school campus is safe. 4 10.0% 10 25.0% 11 27.5% 10 25.0% 5 12.5%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 11 26.8% 18 43.9% 7 17.1% 4 9.8% 1 2.4%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 6 14.6% 12 29.3% 10 24.4% 12 29.3% 1 2.4%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 8 19.5% 18 43.9% 14.6% 19.5% 1 2.4%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 6 15.0% 23 57.5% 17.5% 7.5% 1 2.5%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 5 12.5% 16 40.0% 22.5% 10 25.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 4 9.8% 11 26.8% 19 46.3% 4 9.8% 3 7.3%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 7.3% 10 24.4% 15 36.6% 10 24.4% 3 7.3%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 10 25.0% 25 62.5% 3 7.5% 1 2.5% 1 2.5%
Administrative staff in your school? 8 21.1% 17 44.7% 8 21.1% 5 13.2% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 3 10.7% 12 42.9% 11 39.3% 2 7.1% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 4 16.7% 7 29.2% 11 45.8% 0 0.0% 2 8.3%
Transportation department? 3 12.5% 13 54.2% 7 29.2% 0 0.0% 1 4.2%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 16.7% 18 60.0% 6 20.0% 1 3.3% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 7 22.6% 16 51.6% 5 16.1% 3 9.7% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 11 35.5% 14 45.2% 6 19.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 12 40.0% 14 46.7% 4 13.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 3 12.5% 8 33.3% 4 16.7% 6 25.0% 3 12.5%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 7 26.9% 12 46.2% 6 23.1% 1 3.8% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 4 14.8% 15 55.6% 6 22.2% 2 7.4% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 3 9.4% 12 37.5% 6 18.8% 8 25.0% 3 9.4%
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EAST LAKE HIGH | 62 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 20 33.3% 31 51.7% 4 6.7% 5 8.3% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 18 30.0% 32 53.3% 7 11.7% 2 3.3% 1 1.7%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 12 19.7% 28 45.9% 9 14.8% 9 14.8% 3 4.9%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 16 26.7% 33 55.0% 3 5.0% 6 10.0% 2 3.3%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 17 27.9% 29 47.5% 7 11.5% 6 9.8% 2 3.3%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 8 14.5% 21 38.2% 17 30.9% 7 12.7% 2 3.6%
This school campus is safe. 20 33.3% 30 50.0% 6 10.0% 2 3.3% 2 3.3%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 26 43.3% 29 48.3% 4 6.7% 0 0.0% 1 1.7%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 5 8.5% 27 45.8% 8 13.6% 12 20.3% 7 11.9%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 17 27.9% 31 50.8% 2 3.3% 6.6% 7 11.5%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 14 24.1% 28 48.3% 7 12.1% 13.8% 1 1.7%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 17 29.3% 23 39.7% 8 13.8% 15.5% 1 1.7%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 4 6.7% 14 23.3% 18 30.0% 15 25.0% 9 15.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3.3% 8 13.3% 20 33.3% 15 25.0% 15 25.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 28 51.9% 23 42.6% 3 5.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 22 40.0% 16 29.1% 9 16.4% 7 12.7% 1 1.8%
Regional office staff? 8 20.5% 10 25.6% 9 23.1% 9 23.1% 3 7.7%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 5 14.7% 8 23.5% 9 26.5% 9 26.5% 3 8.8%
Transportation department? 7 19.4% 17 47.2% 9 25.0% 2 5.6% 1 2.8%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 8 20.0% 16 40.0% 12 30.0% 1 2.5% 3 7.5%
Professional Development? 8 17.8% 19 42.2% 10 22.2% 5 11.1% 3 6.7%
Personnel department? 10 26.3% 15 39.5% 8 21.1% 2 5.3% 3 7.9%
Risk Management? 12 28.6% 17 40.5% 11 26.2% 2 4.8% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 4 11.4% 5 14.3% 13 37.1% 5 14.3% 8 22.9%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 9 25.0% 9 25.0% 13 36.1% 4 11.1% 1 2.8%
Office of Professional Standards? 6 18.8% 13 40.6% 9 28.1% 1 3.1% 3 9.4%
School Board in Pinellas County? 3 6.1% 6 12.2% 13 26.5% 12 24.5% 15 30.6%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL
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SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 8 42.1% 11 57.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 8 42.1% 11 57.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 6 31.6% 7 36.8% 2 10.5% 3 15.8% 1 5.3%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 7 36.8% 8 42.1% 3 15.8% 1 5.3% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 7 38.9% 6 33.3% 4 22.2% 1 5.6% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 3 15.8% 9 47.4% 6 31.6% 1 5.3% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 5 26.3% 8 42.1% 5 26.3% 1 5.3% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 7 36.8% 10 52.6% 2 10.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 4 22.2% 5 27.8% 5 27.8% 4 22.2% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 7 38.9% 7 38.9% 3 16.7% 1 5.6% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 11 61.1% 6 33.3% 1 5.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 38.9% 10 55.6% 1 5.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3 16.7% 9 50.0% 6 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 11.1% 9 50.0% 7 38.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 15 88.2% 2 11.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 11 64.7% 3 17.6% 2 11.8% 1 5.9% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 4 40.0% 5 50.0% 1 10.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 7 58.3% 2 16.7% 3 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 6 42.9% 4 28.6% 4 28.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 6 42.9% 7 50.0% 1 7.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 6 42.9% 6 42.9% 2 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 8 72.7% 3 27.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 5 55.6% 4 44.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 2 22.2% 6 66.7% 0 0.0% 1 11.1% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 2 22.2% 4 44.4% 3 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 42.9% 4 57.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 18.2% 7 63.6% 1 9.1% 1 9.1% 0 0.0%
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SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 5 23.8% 13 61.9% 2 9.5% 1 4.8% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 5 23.8% 8 38.1% 6 28.6% 2 9.5% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 2 9.5% 4 19.0% 2 9.5% 6 28.6% 7 33.3%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 1 4.8% 5 23.8% 5 23.8% 5 23.8% 5 23.8%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 0 0.0% 3 14.3% 4 19.0% 4 19.0% 10 47.6%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 2 9.5% 3 14.3% 4 19.0% 6 28.6% 6 28.6%
This school campus is safe. 4 19.0% 5 23.8% 3 14.3% 6 28.6% 3 14.3%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 4 19.0% 11 52.4% 4 19.0% 1 4.8% 1 4.8%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 0 0.0% 3 14.3% 4 19.0% 8 38.1% 6 28.6%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 1 4.8% 8 38.1% 3 14.3% 2 9.5% 7 33.3%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 6 28.6% 12 57.1% 2 9.5% 1 4.8% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 6 28.6% 11 52.4% 3 14.3% 1 4.8% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 2 10.0% 6 30.0% 8 40.0% 1 5.0% 3 15.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 10.0% 7 35.0% 8 40.0% 1 5.0% 2 10.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 5 26.3% 12 63.2% 2 10.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 1 5.0% 3 15.0% 4 20.0% 6 30.0% 6 30.0%
Regional office staff? 0 0.0% 6 50.0% 2 16.7% 3 25.0% 1 8.3%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 1 6.3% 5 31.3% 4 25.0% 3 18.8% 3 18.8%
Transportation department? 1 6.7% 5 33.3% 6 40.0% 2 13.3% 1 6.7%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 0 0.0% 11 84.6% 1 7.7% 1 7.7% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 7 36.8% 10 52.6% 1 5.3% 1 5.3% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 5 33.3% 7 46.7% 2 13.3% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 6 37.5% 6 37.5% 4 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 0 0.0% 5 45.5% 4 36.4% 0 0.0% 2 18.2%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 1 10.0% 6 60.0% 3 30.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 2 18.2% 3 27.3% 3 27.3% 1 9.1% 2 18.2%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 12.5% 5 31.3% 4 25.0% 3 18.8% 2 12.5%
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FOREST LAKES ELEMENTARY | 30 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 14 51.9% 12 44.4% 1 3.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 13 46.4% 15 53.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 12 42.9% 11 39.3% 4 14.3% 1 3.6% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 14 50.0% 12 42.9% 1 3.6% 1 3.6% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 11 40.7% 11 40.7% 4 14.8% 1 3.7% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 10 35.7% 11 39.3% 7 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 17 60.7% 11 39.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 20 71.4% 7 25.0% 1 3.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 11 39.3% 13 46.4% 4 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 14 50.0% 13 46.4% 1 3.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 11 40.7% 13 48.1% 3 11.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 33.3% 12 44.4% 5 18.5% 1 3.7% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 24.0% 9 36.0% 9 36.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 11.5% 11 42.3% 10 38.5% 2 7.7% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 19 73.1% 7 26.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 16 57.1% 10 35.7% 2 7.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 5 31.3% 6 37.5% 3 18.8% 2 12.5% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 2 11.1% 6 33.3% 5 27.8% 2 11.1% 3 16.7%
Transportation department? 3 21.4% 8 57.1% 2 14.3% 1 7.1% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 33.3% 5 33.3% 4 26.7% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 5 25.0% 10 50.0% 4 20.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 6 33.3% 7 38.9% 5 27.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 7 41.2% 7 41.2% 3 17.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 2 15.4% 3 23.1% 7 53.8% 1 7.7% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 5 33.3% 7 46.7% 3 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 6 46.2% 3 23.1% 3 23.1% 1 7.7% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 11.1% 6 33.3% 9 50.0% 1 5.6% 0 0.0%
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FRONTIER ELEMENTARY | 31 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 16 57.1% 11 39.3% 1 3.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 14 48.3% 12 41.4% 3 10.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 7 25.0% 9 32.1% 6 21.4% 3 10.7% 3 10.7%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 6 20.7% 17 58.6% 3 10.3% 2 6.9% 1 3.4%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 25.0% 8 28.6% 5 17.9% 6 21.4% 2 7.1%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 1 3.6% 8 28.6% 13 46.4% 5 17.9% 1 3.6%
This school campus is safe. 14 51.9% 12 44.4% 1 3.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 21 72.4% 8 27.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 5 17.2% 18 62.1% 4 13.8% 1 3.4% 1 3.4%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 9 31.0% 13 44.8% 4 13.8% 1 3.4% 2 6.9%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 12 42.9% 14 50.0% 2 7.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 32.1% 15 53.6% 3 10.7% 1 3.6% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 17.9% 8 28.6% 12 42.9% 2 7.1% 1 3.6%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 10.7% 10 35.7% 11 39.3% 4 14.3% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 19 67.9% 9 32.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 13 46.4% 6 21.4% 5 17.9% 2 7.1% 2 7.1%
Regional office staff? 7 31.8% 7 31.8% 8 36.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 20.8% 7 29.2% 5 20.8% 7 29.2% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 20.0% 9 45.0% 3 15.0% 3 15.0% 1 5.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 27.3% 10 45.5% 6 27.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 10 38.5% 8 30.8% 8 30.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 12 48.0% 10 40.0% 2 8.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 7 33.3% 10 47.6% 3 14.3% 1 4.8% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 5 27.8% 6 33.3% 4 22.2% 2 11.1% 1 5.6%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 6 28.6% 10 47.6% 5 23.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 7 38.9% 3 16.7% 7 38.9% 0 0.0% 1 5.6%
School Board in Pinellas County? 5 23.8% 7 33.3% 5 23.8% 4 19.0% 0 0.0%
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FUGUITT ELEMENTARY | 31 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 14 48.3% 14 48.3% 1 3.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 12 42.9% 15 53.6% 1 3.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 9 31.0% 15 51.7% 2 6.9% 3 10.3% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 10 34.5% 14 48.3% 5 17.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 28.6% 10 35.7% 5 17.9% 5 17.9% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 15.4% 6 23.1% 5 19.2% 6 23.1% 5 19.2%
This school campus is safe. 17 58.6% 12 41.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 13 46.4% 10 35.7% 4 14.3% 1 3.6% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 9 31.0% 12 41.4% 3 10.3% 5 17.2% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 11 39.3% 9 32.1% 2 7.1% 6 21.4% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 7 26.9% 13 50.0% 3 11.5% 2 7.7% 1 3.8%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 4 16.0% 12 48.0% 5 20.0% 3 12.0% 1 4.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3 11.1% 10 37.0% 11 40.7% 2 7.4% 1 3.7%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 7.4% 8 29.6% 12 44.4% 2 7.4% 3 11.1%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 13 44.8% 14 48.3% 2 6.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 12 41.4% 8 27.6% 4 13.8% 5 17.2% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 6 31.6% 9 47.4% 2 10.5% 2 10.5% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 6 28.6% 4 19.0% 8 38.1% 2 9.5% 1 4.8%
Transportation department? 5 21.7% 14 60.9% 4 17.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 25.0% 8 40.0% 7 35.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 9 39.1% 8 34.8% 6 26.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 8 40.0% 9 45.0% 3 15.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 6 31.6% 10 52.6% 3 15.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 2 11.1% 3 16.7% 6 33.3% 6 33.3% 1 5.6%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 4 23.5% 10 58.8% 3 17.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 7 38.9% 7 38.9% 3 16.7% 0 0.0% 1 5.6%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 5.0% 9 45.0% 5 25.0% 3 15.0% 2 10.0%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

GARRISON JONES ELEMENTARY | 23 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 13 65.0% 5 25.0% 1 5.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 7 31.8% 14 63.6% 1 4.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 4 19.0% 10 47.6% 2 9.5% 3 14.3% 2 9.5%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 6 28.6% 6 28.6% 2 9.5% 5 23.8% 2 9.5%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 2 9.1% 7 31.8% 5 22.7% 6 27.3% 2 9.1%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 6 30.0% 9 45.0% 2 10.0% 2 10.0% 1 5.0%
This school campus is safe. 9 40.9% 12 54.5% 0 0.0% 1 4.5% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 10 45.5% 10 45.5% 0 0.0% 2 9.1% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 7 31.8% 9 40.9% 1 4.5% 3 13.6% 2 9.1%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 6 27.3% 8 36.4% 1 4.5% 5 22.7% 2 9.1%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 2 10.0% 14 70.0% 2 10.0% 2 10.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 2 10.0% 10 50.0% 5 25.0% 3 15.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 4 18.2% 9 40.9% 7 31.8% 1 4.5% 1 4.5%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 14.3% 8 38.1% 8 38.1% 1 4.8% 1 4.8%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 17 77.3% 3 13.6% 1 4.5% 1 4.5% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 9 40.9% 4 18.2% 4 18.2% 1 4.5% 4 18.2%
Regional office staff? 6 42.9% 6 42.9% 1 7.1% 1 7.1% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 5 35.7% 6 42.9% 2 14.3% 0 0.0% 1 7.1%
Transportation department? 3 16.7% 11 61.1% 2 11.1% 2 11.1% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 6 40.0% 6 40.0% 3 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 10 55.6% 5 27.8% 2 11.1% 0 0.0% 1 5.6%
Personnel department? 7 43.8% 6 37.5% 3 18.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 6 40.0% 7 46.7% 2 13.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 4 30.8% 4 30.8% 2 15.4% 1 7.7% 2 15.4%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 3 27.3% 5 45.5% 1 9.1% 2 18.2% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 4 36.4% 4 36.4% 3 27.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 5.9% 10 58.8% 3 17.6% 2 11.8% 1 5.9%
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GIBBS HIGH | 80 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 11 15.1% 41 56.2% 12 16.4% 9 12.3% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 10 13.9% 40 55.6% 14 19.4% 5 6.9% 3 4.2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 2 2.8% 19 26.4% 14 19.4% 27 37.5% 10 13.9%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 5 6.8% 29 39.7% 15 20.5% 16 21.9% 8 11.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 3 4.2% 25 34.7% 12 16.7% 19 26.4% 13 18.1%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 4 5.5% 24 32.9% 25 34.2% 16 21.9% 5.5%
This school campus is safe. 6 8.2% 42 57.5% 17 23.3% 5.5% 5.5%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 14 19.4% 48 66.7% 6 8.3% 4.2% 1 1.4%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 8 11.0% 24 32.9% 12 16.4% 23 31.5% 6 8.2%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 11 15.1% 24 32.9% 14 19.2% 15 20.5% 9 12.3%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 8 11.0% 35 47.9% 16 21.9% 8 11.0% 6 8.2%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 10 13.9% 23 31.9% 17 23.6% 18 25.0% 4 5.6%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 8.2% 30 41.1% 21 28.8% 10 13.7% 6 8.2%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4.1% 19 26.0% 34 46.6% 10 13.7% 7 9.6%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 15 20.8% 29 40.3% 25 34.7% 3 4.2% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 11 15.3% 20 27.8% 21 29.2% 9 12.5% 11 15.3%
Regional office staff? 11 20.8% 20 37.7% 16 30.2% 5 9.4% 1 1.9%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 8 15.7% 18 35.3% 16 31.4% 8 15.7% 1 2.0%
Transportation department? 11 23.4% 22 46.8% 11 23.4% 3 6.4% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 11 19.0% 21 36.2% 19 32.8% 7 12.1% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 15 24.6% 28 45.9% 16 26.2% 2 3.3% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 20 35.1% 27 47.4% 12.3% 2 3.5% 1 1.8%
Risk Management? 21 35.6% 27 45.8% 8 13.6% 2 3.4% 1 1.7%
Budget department? 8 17.4% 14 30.4% 15 32.6% 8 17.4% 1 2.2%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 14 25.5% 27 49.1% 12.7% 7 12.7% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 13 28.9% 19 42.2% 8 17.8% 3 6.7% 2 4.4%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 7.0% 17 29.8% 22 38.6% 10 17.5% 4 7.0%
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GULFPORT ELEMENTARY | 26 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 5 21.7% 11 47.8% 6 26.1% 1 4.3% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 5 20.8% 14 58.3% 5 20.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 2 8.7% 9 39.1% 8 34.8% 4 17.4% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 2 8.7% 14 60.9% 5 21.7% 2 8.7% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 4 16.7% 14 58.3% 4 16.7% 2 8.3% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 5 21.7% 11 47.8% 4 17.4% 2 8.7% 1 4.3%
This school campus is safe. 8 33.3% 10 41.7% 3 12.5% 3 12.5% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 9 37.5% 10 41.7% 2 8.3% 3 12.5% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 4 16.7% 9 37.5% 5 20.8% 4 16.7% 2 8.3%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 6 25.0% 13 54.2% 5 20.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 2 8.7% 17 73.9% 1 4.3% 2 8.7% 1 4.3%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 4 18.2% 12 54.5% 2 9.1% 2 9.1% 2 9.1%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 2 8.3% 14 58.3% 8 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 4.2% 12 50.0% 8 33.3% 3 12.5% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 6 33.3% 9 50.0% 3 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 10 50.0% 6 30.0% 4 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 4 40.0% 3 30.0% 3 30.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 5 38.5% 4 30.8% 4 30.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 4 50.0% 2 25.0% 1 12.5% 1 12.5% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 2 18.2% 6 54.5% 2 18.2% 1 9.1% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 5 33.3% 6 40.0% 3 20.0% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 7 50.0% 5 35.7% 1 7.1% 1 7.1% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 6 50.0% 6 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 1 20.0% 3 60.0% 1 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 1 12.5% 7 87.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 1 20.0% 3 60.0% 1 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 7.1% 7 50.0% 4 28.6% 2 14.3% 0 0.0%
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SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 3 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 3 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 2 66.7% 1 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 2 66.7% 0 0.0% 1 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 2 66.7% 1 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 1 33.3% 2 66.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 3 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 2 66.7% 1 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 2 66.7% 1 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 3 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 1 33.3% 2 66.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 0 0.0% 2 66.7% 1 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 3 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 3 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 1 33.3% 2 66.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 1 33.3% 1 33.3% 1 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 1 50.0% 1 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 2 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Budget department? 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0%

MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 1 33.3% 2 66.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
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HAMILTON DISSTON | 36 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 7 20.0% 18 51.4% 5 14.3% 5 14.3% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 1 2.9% 11 31.4% 10 28.6% 12 34.3% 1 2.9%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 0 0.0% 2 5.7% 14.3% 17 48.6% 11 31.4%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 0 0.0% 9 25.7% 20.0% 10 28.6% 9 25.7%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 0 0.0% 2 5.7% 8.6% 10 28.6% 20 57.1%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 1 2.9% 9 25.7% 18 51.4% 5 14.3% 2 5.7%
This school campus is safe. 0 0.0% 8 22.9% 25.7% 14 40.0% 4 11.4%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 5 14.3% 24 68.6% 8.6% 1 2.9% 5.7%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 1 3.0% 6 18.2% 5 15.2% 10 30.3% 11 33.3%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 2 6.1% 8 24.2% 6 18.2% 8 24.2% 9 27.3%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 4 12.5% 16 50.0% 5 15.6% 5 15.6% 2 6.3%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 10 30.3% 15 45.5% 4 12.1% 2 6.1% 2 6.1%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 2 6.3% 7 21.9% 15 46.9% 7 21.9% 1 3.1%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 3.1% 5 15.6% 19 59.4% 5 15.6% 2 6.3%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 3 9.1% 15 45.5% 10 30.3% 5 15.2% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 2 6.1% 3 9.1% 21.2% 8 24.2% 13 39.4%
Regional office staff? 1 4.3% 9 39.1% 8 34.8% 5 21.7% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 3 10.3% 7 24.1% 12 41.4% 5 17.2% 2 6.9%
Transportation department? 2 6.9% 19 65.5% 5 17.2% 2 6.9% 1 3.4%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 3 11.1% 14 51.9% 7 25.9% 1 3.7% 2 7.4%
Professional Development? 7 24.1% 9 31.0% 9 31.0% 3 10.3% 1 3.4%
Personnel department? 6 20.7% 17 58.6% 5 17.2% 1 3.4% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 7 28.0% 12 48.0% 6 24.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 3 17.6% 5 29.4% 5 29.4% 4 23.5% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 5 20.0% 14 56.0% 4 16.0% 2 8.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 2 9.5% 7 33.3% 5 23.8% 5 23.8% 2 9.5%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 7.1% 9 32.1% 13 46.4% 3 10.7% 1 3.6%
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SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 19 51.4% 16 43.2% 2 5.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 14 37.8% 18 48.6% 3 8.1% 2 5.4% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 6 16.7% 12 33.3% 6 16.7% 8 22.2% 4 11.1%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 7 18.9% 16 43.2% 6 16.2% 4 10.8% 4 10.8%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 8 21.6% 10 27.0% 10 27.0% 4 10.8% 5 13.5%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 5 14.3% 19 54.3% 17.1% 4 11.4% 1 2.9%
This school campus is safe. 9 24.3% 18 48.6% 5.4% 6 16.2% 2 5.4%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 16 43.2% 19 51.4% 1 2.7% 1 2.7% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 3 8.3% 9 25.0% 6 16.7% 14 38.9% 4 11.1%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 7 18.9% 16 43.2% 6 16.2% 5 13.5% 3 8.1%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 19 54.3% 14 40.0% 2 5.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 31 88.6% 3 8.6% 1 2.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 7 19.4% 15 41.7% 9 25.0% 4 11.1% 1 2.8%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5.9% 17 50.0% 9 26.5% 6 17.6% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 30 81.1% 7 18.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 14 37.8% 11 29.7% 3 8.1% 5 13.5% 4 10.8%
Regional office staff? 9 36.0% 13 52.0% 1 4.0% 2 8.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 12 40.0% 13 43.3% 2 6.7% 3 10.0% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 11 42.3% 11 42.3% 4 15.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 34.6% 12 46.2% 2 7.7% 3 11.5% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 25.0% 20 71.4% 1 3.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 17 53.1% 13 40.6% 1 3.1% 1 3.1% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 13 41.9% 15 48.4% 2 6.5% 1 3.2% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 6 23.1% 13 50.0% 1 3.8% 3 11.5% 3 11.5%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 13 54.2% 9 37.5% 1 4.2% 1 4.2% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 12 52.2% 9 39.1% 2 8.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 3 9.4% 16 50.0% 7 21.9% 6 18.8% 0 0.0%
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HIGHLAND LAKES ELEMENTARY | 33 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 21 67.7% 8 25.8% 2 6.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 17 54.8% 11 35.5% 3 9.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 2 6.5% 20 64.5% 6 19.4% 2 6.5% 1 3.2%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 6 19.4% 16 51.6% 4 12.9% 3 9.7% 2 6.5%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 22.6% 10 32.3% 7 22.6% 3 9.7% 4 12.9%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 5 16.7% 15 50.0% 10 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 16 51.6% 15 48.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 13 41.9% 13 41.9% 1 3.2% 4 12.9% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 10 33.3% 11 36.7% 7 23.3% 0 0.0% 2 6.7%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 12 40.0% 8 26.7% 4 13.3% 4 13.3% 2 6.7%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 6 20.7% 14 48.3% 5 17.2% 4 13.8% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 5 17.2% 13 44.8% 5 17.2% 5 17.2% 1 3.4%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 5 17.9% 14 50.0% 8 28.6% 1 3.6% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 6.9% 12 41.4% 11 37.9% 3 10.3% 1 3.4%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 24 80.0% 5 16.7% 1 3.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 11 36.7% 8 26.7% 5 16.7% 5 16.7% 1 3.3%
Regional office staff? 9 42.9% 5 23.8% 4 19.0% 3 14.3% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 7 30.4% 5 21.7% 7 30.4% 4 17.4% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 8 33.3% 11 45.8% 3 12.5% 2 8.3% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 7 31.8% 10 45.5% 5 22.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 8 32.0% 9 36.0% 8 32.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 11 47.8% 11 47.8% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 12 50.0% 10 41.7% 2 8.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 5 23.8% 5 23.8% 5 23.8% 5 23.8% 1 4.8%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 6 31.6% 9 47.4% 4 21.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 7 43.8% 4 25.0% 3 18.8% 1 6.3% 1 6.3%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 17.4% 9 39.1% 5 21.7% 5 21.7% 0 0.0%
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HOSPITAL HOMEBOUND

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 3 42.9% 4 57.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 4 57.1% 3 42.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 5 71.4% 2 28.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 6 85.7% 1 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 5 71.4% 2 28.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 1 14.3% 5 71.4% 1 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 4 57.1% 1 14.3% 1 14.3% 0 0.0% 1 14.3%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 4 57.1% 1 14.3% 1 14.3% 1 14.3% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 5 83.3% 1 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 5 83.3% 1 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 4 66.7% 2 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 3 50.0% 2 33.3% 1 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 0 0.0% 4 66.7% 2 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 0 0.0% 4 66.7% 2 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 6 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 5 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 1 33.3% 1 33.3% 1 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 1 50.0% 0 0.0% 1 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 1 33.3% 1 33.3% 1 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 1 33.3% 2 66.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 3 75.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 3 75.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 3 60.0% 2 40.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 2 66.7% 1 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 0 0.0% 3 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
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JAMES SANDERLIN ELEMENTARY | N/A
SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
This school campus is safe. N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Administrative staff in your school? N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Regional office staff? N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Transportation department? N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Curriculum and Instruction department? N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Professional Development? N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Personnel department? N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Risk Management? N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Budget department? N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Office of Professional Standards? N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
School Board in Pinellas County? N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 12 29.3% 21 51.2% 5 12.2% 3 7.3% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 6 14.6% 21 51.2% 7 17.1% 7 17.1% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 0 0.0% 3 7.3% 8 19.5% 12 29.3% 18 43.9%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 1 2.4% 15 36.6% 12 29.3% 11 26.8% 2 4.9%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 1 2.4% 19 46.3% 10 24.4% 10 24.4% 1 2.4%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 1 2.5% 8 20.0% 13 32.5% 15 37.5% 3 7.5%
This school campus is safe. 2 4.9% 7 17.1% 14.6% 13 31.7% 13 31.7%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 1 2.4% 20 48.8% 7 17.1% 12 29.3% 1 2.4%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 1 2.6% 8 20.5% 3 7.7% 22 56.4% 5 12.8%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 6 15.0% 22 55.0% 6 15.0% 12.5% 1 2.5%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 3 7.5% 30 75.0% 7 17.5% 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 1 2.5% 23 57.5% 3 7.5% 10 25.0% 3 7.5%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 0 0.0% 8 20.0% 16 40.0% 10 25.0% 6 15.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 0 0.0% 8 20.0% 15 37.5% 13 32.5% 4 10.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 7 18.9% 21 56.8% 9 24.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 5 12.8% 14 35.9% 13 33.3% 5 12.8% 2 5.1%
Regional office staff? 1 3.4% 9 31.0% 14 48.3% 4 13.8% 1 3.4%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 1 3.8% 6 23.1% 10 38.5% 6 23.1% 3 11.5%
Transportation department? 6 21.4% 11 39.3% 10 35.7% 1 3.6% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 2 8.0% 16 64.0% 5 20.0% 2 8.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 7 23.3% 16 53.3% 5 16.7% 1 3.3% 1 3.3%
Personnel department? 6 23.1% 14 53.8% 5 19.2% 1 3.8% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 6 28.6% 10 47.6% 4 19.0% 1 4.8% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 4 20.0% 5 25.0% 5 25.0% 6 30.0% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 5 17.9% 9 32.1% 11 39.3% 1 3.6% 2 7.1%
Office of Professional Standards? 6 26.1% 7 30.4% 7 30.4% 2 8.7% 1 4.3%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 3.1% 6 18.8% 12 37.5% 11 34.4% 2 6.3%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

JOHN SEXTON ELEMENTARY | 34 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 15 51.7% 12 41.4% 2 6.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 15 50.0% 13 43.3% 2 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 12 40.0% 13 43.3% 3 10.0% 2 6.7% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 11 36.7% 12 40.0% 5 16.7% 2 6.7% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 15 50.0% 10 33.3% 4 13.3% 0 0.0% 1 3.3%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 7 24.1% 14 48.3% 8 27.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 14 46.7% 14 46.7% 2 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 13 43.3% 16 53.3% 1 3.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 15 48.4% 10 32.3% 4 12.9% 2 6.5% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 16 51.6% 5 16.1% 8 25.8% 1 3.2% 1 3.2%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 14 46.7% 14 46.7% 2 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 26.7% 16 53.3% 5 16.7% 1 3.3% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 19.4% 11 35.5% 11 35.5% 3 9.7% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 12.9% 10 32.3% 13 41.9% 3 9.7% 1 3.2%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 23 76.7% 6 20.0% 1 3.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 21 70.0% 4 13.3% 4 13.3% 0 0.0% 1 3.3%
Regional office staff? 11 57.9% 7 36.8% 1 5.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 10 50.0% 6 30.0% 4 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 22.7% 9 40.9% 7 31.8% 1 4.5% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 45.0% 8 40.0% 3 15.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 14 56.0% 10 40.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 13 56.5% 8 34.8% 2 8.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 11 50.0% 10 45.5% 1 4.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 4 21.1% 3 15.8% 3 15.8% 8 42.1% 1 5.3%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 7 38.9% 8 44.4% 3 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 7 46.7% 6 40.0% 2 13.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 17.4% 11 47.8% 6 26.1% 2 8.7% 0 0.0%
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SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 13 43.3% 17 56.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 11 36.7% 15 50.0% 2 6.7% 2 6.7% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 6 20.0% 10 33.3% 6 20.0% 7 23.3% 1 3.3%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 6 20.0% 10 33.3% 8 26.7% 4 13.3% 2 6.7%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 8 26.7% 12 40.0% 7 23.3% 1 3.3% 2 6.7%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 5 16.7% 13 43.3% 8 26.7% 3 10.0% 1 3.3%
This school campus is safe. 9 30.0% 18 60.0% 2 6.7% 1 3.3% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 10 33.3% 14 46.7% 3 10.0% 2 6.7% 1 3.3%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 6 21.4% 14 50.0% 4 14.3% 3 10.7% 1 3.6%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 9 32.1% 13 46.4% 4 14.3% 1 3.6% 1 3.6%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 9 32.1% 13 46.4% 3 10.7% 3 10.7% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 5 17.9% 12 42.9% 1 3.6% 8 28.6% 2 7.1%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 2 7.1% 9 32.1% 10 35.7% 4 14.3% 3 10.7%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 3.6% 9 32.1% 8 28.6% 6 21.4% 4 14.3%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 15 53.6% 13 46.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 11 39.3% 13 46.4% 1 3.6% 1 3.6% 2 7.1%
Regional office staff? 4 23.5% 6 35.3% 3 17.6% 4 23.5% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 3 21.4% 4 28.6% 5 35.7% 2 14.3% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 1 5.0% 12 60.0% 5 25.0% 1 5.0% 1 5.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 1 4.5% 13 59.1% 3 13.6% 4 18.2% 1 4.5%
Professional Development? 6 26.1% 10 43.5% 4 17.4% 2 8.7% 1 4.3%
Personnel department? 4 19.0% 11 52.4% 4 19.0% 1 4.8% 1 4.8%
Risk Management? 5 21.7% 14 60.9% 3 13.0% 1 4.3% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 1 5.0% 9 45.0% 3 15.0% 3 15.0% 4 20.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 1 5.9% 8 47.1% 6 35.3% 1 5.9% 1 5.9%
Office of Professional Standards? 2 14.3% 5 35.7% 5 35.7% 0 0.0% 2 14.3%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 4.5% 9 40.9% 4 18.2% 6 27.3% 2 9.1%
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LAKE ST. GEORGE ELEMENTARY | 22 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 12 60.0% 7 35.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 11 55.0% 5 25.0% 3 15.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 40.0% 8 40.0% 3 15.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 35.0% 9 45.0% 3 15.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 35.0% 7 35.0% 4 20.0% 2 10.0% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 4 20.0% 9 45.0% 6 30.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 10 50.0% 9 45.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 4 20.0% 10 50.0% 4 20.0% 2 10.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 6 30.0% 8 40.0% 3 15.0% 3 15.0% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 7 35.0% 12 60.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 8 42.1% 8 42.1% 2 10.5% 1 5.3% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 4 21.1% 8 42.1% 3 15.8% 4 21.1% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3 15.0% 9 45.0% 6 30.0% 2 10.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 15.0% 6 30.0% 8 40.0% 3 15.0% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 16 84.2% 3 15.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 10 52.6% 6 31.6% 2 10.5% 1 5.3% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 5 45.5% 4 36.4% 1 9.1% 1 9.1% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 5 41.7% 5 41.7% 1 8.3% 1 8.3% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 3 21.4% 5 35.7% 5 35.7% 1 7.1% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 50.0% 2 20.0% 3 30.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 6 37.5% 5 31.3% 4 25.0% 1 6.3% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 7 58.3% 2 16.7% 2 16.7% 1 8.3% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 7 58.3% 4 33.3% 1 8.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 1 11.1% 2 22.2% 5 55.6% 0 0.0% 1 11.1%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 4 44.4% 2 22.2% 2 22.2% 1 11.1% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 2 28.6% 2 28.6% 2 28.6% 1 14.3% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 28.6% 3 21.4% 6 42.9% 1 7.1% 0 0.0%
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SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 13 86.7% 2 13.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 9 60.0% 5 33.3% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 4 28.6% 9 64.3% 0 0.0% 1 7.1% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 4 26.7% 6 40.0% 2 13.3% 2 13.3% 1 6.7%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 1 7.1% 7 50.0% 3 21.4% 3 21.4% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 4 26.7% 4 26.7% 5 33.3% 2 13.3% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 10 66.7% 5 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 5 33.3% 9 60.0% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 7 46.7% 6 40.0% 1 6.7% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 5 35.7% 5 35.7% 2 14.3% 2 14.3% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 6 40.0% 8 53.3% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 2 13.3% 8 53.3% 2 13.3% 3 20.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 0 0.0% 7 46.7% 8 53.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 0 0.0% 5 33.3% 10 66.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 12 80.0% 3 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 3 20.0% 5 33.3% 6 40.0% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 1 16.7% 1 16.7% 3 50.0% 1 16.7% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 1 10.0% 5 50.0% 3 30.0% 1 10.0% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 1 25.0% 2 50.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 1 7.7% 5 38.5% 6 46.2% 0 0.0% 1 7.7%
Professional Development? 5 45.5% 4 36.4% 2 18.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 4 44.4% 3 33.3% 2 22.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 3 33.3% 5 55.6% 1 11.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 0 0.0% 3 37.5% 1 12.5% 4 50.0% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 1 14.3% 5 71.4% 1 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 2 50.0% 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 0 0.0% 3 25.0% 8 66.7% 1 8.3% 0 0.0%
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LAKEWOOD COMMUNITY | 4

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 1 25.0% 2 50.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 0 0.0% 4 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 0 0.0% 4 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 0 0.0% 4 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 1 25.0% 2 50.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 0 0.0% 1 33.3% 2 66.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 0 0.0% 3 75.0% 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 0 0.0% 3 75.0% 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 0 0.0% 3 75.0% 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 0 0.0% 3 75.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 0 0.0% 3 75.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 0 0.0% 4 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 1 25.0% 3 75.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 0 0.0% 3 75.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 2 50.0% 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 0 0.0% 4 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 0 0.0% 3 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 0 0.0% 3 75.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 1 33.3% 2 66.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 2 50.0% 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 2 50.0% 2 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 2 50.0% 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 1 25.0% 2 50.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 2 50.0% 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 75.0% 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 25.0% 2 50.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
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SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 7 28.0% 17 68.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 5 20.8% 16 66.7% 2 8.3% 1 4.2% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 4 16.0% 8 32.0% 5 20.0% 8 32.0% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 4 16.7% 14 58.3% 5 20.8% 1 4.2% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 9 37.5% 12 50.0% 3 12.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 9 37.5% 10 41.7% 2 8.3% 2 8.3% 1 4.2%
This school campus is safe. 7 28.0% 15 60.0% 2 8.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 15 60.0% 8 32.0% 0 0.0% 2 8.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 9 36.0% 14 56.0% 2 8.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 11 44.0% 12 48.0% 1 4.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 13 54.2% 10 41.7% 1 4.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 13 54.2% 8 33.3% 2 8.3% 1 4.2% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 4 16.7% 14 58.3% 6 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 4.2% 14 58.3% 8 33.3% 1 4.2% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 10 41.7% 14 58.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 12 48.0% 12 48.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 4 26.7% 9 60.0% 2 13.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 6 37.5% 9 56.3% 1 6.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 1 6.3% 10 62.5% 5 31.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 3 14.3% 16 76.2% 2 9.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 6 28.6% 12 57.1% 3 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 7 38.9% 10 55.6% 1 5.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 7 36.8% 10 52.6% 2 10.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 3 18.8% 7 43.8% 5 31.3% 1 6.3% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 6 35.3% 11 64.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 1 7.7% 8 61.5% 4 30.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 0 0.0% 7 41.2% 9 52.9% 1 5.9% 0 0.0%
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SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 9 15.0% 31 51.7% 9 15.0% 8 13.3% 3 5.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 5 8.2% 29 47.5% 12 19.7% 9 14.8% 6 9.8%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 2 3.3% 13 21.3% 14 23.0% 19 31.1% 13 21.3%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 5 8.2% 24 39.3% 15 24.6% 9 14.8% 8 13.1%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 5 8.3% 17 28.3% 6 10.0% 14 23.3% 18 30.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 5 8.6% 19 32.8% 24 41.4% 7 12.1% 3 5.2%
This school campus is safe. 7 11.5% 22 36.1% 19 31.1% 11.5% 6 9.8%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 0 0.0% 22 36.1% 13 21.3% 20 32.8% 6 9.8%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 3 5.2% 9 15.5% 9 15.5% 20 34.5% 17 29.3%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 4 6.7% 28 46.7% 6 10.0% 10 16.7% 12 20.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 2 3.4% 18 30.5% 10 16.9% 20 33.9% 9 15.3%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 5 8.5% 12 20.3% 10 16.9% 20 33.9% 12 20.3%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 5 8.3% 23 38.3% 15 25.0% 14 23.3% 3 5.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 0 0.0% 19 32.2% 21 35.6% 13 22.0% 6 10.2%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 7 12.3% 26 45.6% 16 28.1% 6 10.5% 2 3.5%
Administrative staff in your school? 2 3.5% 16 28.1% 12 21.1% 11 19.3% 16 28.1%
Regional office staff? 1 2.4% 16 39.0% 15 36.6% 7 17.1% 2 4.9%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 1 2.4% 15 35.7% 13 31.0% 9 21.4% 4 9.5%
Transportation department? 5 12.8% 13 33.3% 11 28.2% 9 23.1% 1 2.6%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 3 6.7% 18 40.0% 14 31.1% 9 20.0% 1 2.2%
Professional Development? 6 13.0% 18 39.1% 12 26.1% 9 19.6% 1 2.2%
Personnel department? 5 10.9% 27 58.7% 10 21.7% 3 6.5% 1 2.2%
Risk Management? 10 22.2% 24 53.3% 10 22.2% 1 2.2% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 2 5.6% 10 27.8% 10 27.8% 5 13.9% 9 25.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 6 17.1% 16 45.7% 8 22.9% 4 11.4% 1 2.9%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 8.8% 16 47.1% 12 35.3% 1 2.9% 2 5.9%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 4.2% 15 31.3% 13 27.1% 12 25.0% 6 12.5%
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SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 6 11.1% 33 61.1% 10 18.5% 5 9.3% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 8 15.1% 31 58.5% 13.2% 7 13.2% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 1 1.9% 17 31.5% 8 14.8% 22 40.7% 6 11.1%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 3 5.7% 28 52.8% 11 20.8% 10 18.9% 1 1.9%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 6 11.3% 30 56.6% 5 9.4% 11 20.8% 1 1.9%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 3 5.7% 24 45.3% 19 35.8% 6 11.3% 1 1.9%
This school campus is safe. 4 7.4% 25 46.3% 11 20.4% 12 22.2% 2 3.7%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 2 3.8% 27 50.9% 10 18.9% 12 22.6% 2 3.8%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 4 7.5% 19 35.8% 7 13.2% 18 34.0% 5 9.4%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 8 15.1% 31 58.5% 10 18.9% 7.5% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 3 5.6% 33 61.1% 7 13.0% 16.7% 2 3.7%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 2 3.7% 26 48.1% 12 22.2% 10 18.5% 4 7.4%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3 5.6% 12 22.2% 17 31.5% 14 25.9% 8 14.8%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 3.7% 10 18.5% 18 33.3% 15 27.8% 9 16.7%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 6 12.2% 32 65.3% 10 20.4% 1 2.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 6 12.5% 24 50.0% 11 22.9% 5 10.4% 2 4.2%
Regional office staff? 6 15.8% 12 31.6% 13 34.2% 5 13.2% 2 5.3%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 6 16.7% 9 25.0% 13 36.1% 6 16.7% 2 5.6%
Transportation department? 5 14.3% 17 48.6% 17.1% 5 14.3% 2 5.7%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 13.5% 19 51.4% 8 21.6% 3 8.1% 2 5.4%
Professional Development? 5 13.2% 18 47.4% 11 28.9% 1 2.6% 3 7.9%
Personnel department? 12 32.4% 16 43.2% 6 16.2% 2 5.4% 1 2.7%
Risk Management? 13 33.3% 14 35.9% 9 23.1% 2 5.1% 1 2.6%
Budget department? 4 13.8% 7 24.1% 7 24.1% 4 13.8% 7 24.1%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 4 13.8% 12 41.4% 8 27.6% 3 10.3% 2 6.9%
Office of Professional Standards? 4 14.3% 10 35.7% 7 25.0% 5 17.9% 2 7.1%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 4.8% 9 21.4% 13 31.0% 10 23.8% 8 19.0%
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LARGO MIDDLE | 4 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 15 38.5% 19 48.7% 4 10.3% 1 2.6% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 12 30.8% 16 41.0% 3 7.7% 5 12.8% 3 7.7%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 2 5.1% 5 12.8% 3 7.7% 12 30.8% 17 43.6%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 1 2.6% 12 31.6% 7 18.4% 10 26.3% 8 21.1%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 3 7.7% 8 20.5% 13 33.3% 20.5% 7 17.9%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 2 5.3% 14 36.8% 10 26.3% 10.5% 8 21.1%
This school campus is safe. 1 2.6% 7 17.9% 17.9% 13 33.3% 11 28.2%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 9 23.1% 23 59.0% 5.1% 3 7.7% 2 5.1%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 1 2.5% 8 20.0% 7 17.5% 13 32.5% 11 27.5%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 4 10.0% 14 35.0% 9 22.5% 20.0% 5 12.5%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 10 25.0% 21 52.5% 5 12.5% 7.5% 1 2.5%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 8 20.0% 18 45.0% 9 22.5% 10.0% 1 2.5%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 1 2.5% 7 17.5% 16 40.0% 22.5% 7 17.5%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 2.5% 5 12.5% 13 32.5% 15 37.5% 6 15.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 16 42.1% 17 44.7% 5 13.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 4 10.5% 9 23.7% 10 26.3% 11 28.9% 4 10.5%
Regional office staff? 3 12.0% 6 24.0% 9 36.0% 4 16.0% 3 12.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 4 17.4% 5 21.7% 21.7% 4 17.4% 5 21.7%
Transportation department? 4 15.4% 13 50.0% 30.8% 0 0.0% 1 3.8%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 20.0% 7 28.0% 9 36.0% 3 12.0% 1 4.0%
Professional Development? 3 9.1% 12 36.4% 13 39.4% 2 6.1% 3 9.1%
Personnel department? 10 35.7% 10 35.7% 25.0% 1 3.6% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 7 26.9% 13 50.0% 5 19.2% 1 3.8% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 3 12.0% 6 24.0% 32.0% 5 20.0% 3 12.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 0 0.0% 11 45.8% 10 41.7% 3 12.5% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 1 4.8% 8 38.1% 8 38.1% 1 4.8% 3 14.3%
School Board in Pinellas County? 0 0.0% 7 21.2% 24.2% 12 36.4% 6 18.2%
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SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 14 53.8% 11 42.3% 1 3.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 15 57.7% 10 38.5% 1 3.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 12 46.2% 11 42.3% 3 11.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 12 46.2% 11 42.3% 3 11.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 17 65.4% 7 26.9% 2 7.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 6 24.0% 15 60.0% 4 16.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 11 42.3% 11 42.3% 4 15.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 8 30.8% 13 50.0% 5 19.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 14 53.8% 9 34.6% 2 7.7% 1 3.8% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 14 53.8% 9 34.6% 3 11.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 10 38.5% 13 50.0% 3 11.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 26.9% 15 57.7% 2 7.7% 2 7.7% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 19.2% 10 38.5% 9 34.6% 2 7.7% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 11.5% 11 42.3% 10 38.5% 2 7.7% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 18 72.0% 6 24.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 20 80.0% 4 16.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 8 44.4% 6 33.3% 3 16.7% 1 5.6% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 6 31.6% 11 57.9% 0 0.0% 2 10.5% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 5 29.4% 9 52.9% 2 11.8% 1 5.9% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 7 38.9% 9 50.0% 1 5.6% 1 5.6% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 5 23.8% 12 57.1% 2 9.5% 2 9.5% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 5 25.0% 12 60.0% 2 10.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.0%
Risk Management? 6 31.6% 9 47.4% 3 15.8% 1 5.3% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 3 17.6% 8 47.1% 3 17.6% 3 17.6% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 2 12.5% 9 56.3% 5 31.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 7 43.8% 6 37.5% 2 12.5% 1 6.3% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 10.0% 11 55.0% 3 15.0% 4 20.0% 0 0.0%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

LEALMAN INTERMEDIATE | 16 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 2 12.5% 12 75.0% 1 6.3% 1 6.3% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 4 25.0% 10 62.5% 1 6.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.3%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 1 6.3% 8 50.0% 1 6.3% 4 25.0% 2 12.5%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 1 6.3% 9 56.3% 1 6.3% 4 25.0% 1 6.3%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 4 26.7% 6 40.0% 4 26.7% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 2 14.3% 6 42.9% 3 21.4% 3 21.4% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 4 25.0% 10 62.5% 0 0.0% 2 12.5% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 9 56.3% 5 31.3% 2 12.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 4 25.0% 10 62.5% 2 12.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 6 37.5% 9 56.3% 1 6.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 3 20.0% 9 60.0% 2 13.3% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 4 25.0% 8 50.0% 4 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 1 6.7% 8 53.3% 5 33.3% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 0 0.0% 7 43.8% 6 37.5% 2 12.5% 1 6.3%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 6 37.5% 9 56.3% 1 6.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 5 33.3% 10 66.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 0 0.0% 6 60.0% 3 30.0% 1 10.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 1 10.0% 5 50.0% 2 20.0% 2 20.0% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 3 25.0% 4 33.3% 2 16.7% 1 8.3% 2 16.7%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 1 10.0% 6 60.0% 3 30.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 2 15.4% 7 53.8% 4 30.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 2 16.7% 7 58.3% 3 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 4 30.8% 3 23.1% 5 38.5% 1 7.7% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 1 9.1% 3 27.3% 4 36.4% 1 9.1% 2 18.2%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 2 16.7% 7 58.3% 2 16.7% 0 0.0% 1 8.3%
Office of Professional Standards? 0 0.0% 4 57.1% 3 42.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 0 0.0% 5 38.5% 6 46.2% 1 7.7% 1 7.7%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

LEILA DAVIS ELEMENTARY | 21 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 10 50.0% 8 40.0% 0 0.0% 2 10.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 9 45.0% 9 45.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.0% 1 5.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 5 25.0% 9 45.0% 1 5.0% 3 15.0% 2 10.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 7 35.0% 7 35.0% 1 5.0% 4 20.0% 1 5.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 5 25.0% 8 40.0% 1 5.0% 3 15.0% 3 15.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 4 23.5% 9 52.9% 4 23.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 8 40.0% 10 50.0% 2 10.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 8 40.0% 9 45.0% 2 10.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 5 25.0% 9 45.0% 1 5.0% 2 10.0% 3 15.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 8 40.0% 6 30.0% 2 10.0% 2 10.0% 2 10.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 5 26.3% 12 63.2% 1 5.3% 1 5.3% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 3 15.8% 9 47.4% 4 21.1% 3 15.8% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3 15.8% 12 63.2% 1 5.3% 2 10.5% 1 5.3%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 5.3% 10 52.6% 5 26.3% 2 10.5% 1 5.3%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 10 55.6% 7 38.9% 1 5.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 7 35.0% 8 40.0% 2 10.0% 2 10.0% 1 5.0%
Regional office staff? 3 20.0% 9 60.0% 1 6.7% 2 13.3% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 2 13.3% 6 40.0% 4 26.7% 2 13.3% 1 6.7%
Transportation department? 1 6.7% 9 60.0% 4 26.7% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 3 20.0% 6 40.0% 6 40.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 3 16.7% 10 55.6% 4 22.2% 1 5.6% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 7 35.0% 10 50.0% 2 10.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 6 35.3% 10 58.8% 1 5.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 1 6.7% 6 40.0% 6 40.0% 2 13.3% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 0 0.0% 13 72.2% 5 27.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 4 28.6% 8 57.1% 2 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 0 0.0% 10 62.5% 3 18.8% 2 12.5% 1 6.3%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

LYNCH ELEMENTARY | 22 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 14 60.9% 8 34.8% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 10 43.5% 11 47.8% 1 4.3% 1 4.3% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 39.1% 11 47.8% 3 13.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 34.8% 12 52.2% 3 13.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 14 60.9% 7 30.4% 2 8.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 6 26.1% 10 43.5% 5 21.7% 2 8.7% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 11 47.8% 12 52.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 9 39.1% 12 52.2% 1 4.3% 1 4.3% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 11 47.8% 9 39.1% 1 4.3% 2 8.7% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 16 69.6% 5 21.7% 2 8.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 12 52.2% 8 34.8% 2 8.7% 1 4.3% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 26.1% 13 56.5% 3 13.0% 1 4.3% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 8.7% 7 30.4% 12 52.2% 2 8.7% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 4.3% 8 34.8% 10 43.5% 4 17.4% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 16 69.6% 7 30.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 19 82.6% 3 13.0% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 7 41.2% 7 41.2% 3 17.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 5 27.8% 8 44.4% 5 27.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 4 25.0% 8 50.0% 4 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 2 13.3% 10 66.7% 2 13.3% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 3 17.6% 10 58.8% 3 17.6% 1 5.9% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 9 50.0% 8 44.4% 0 0.0% 1 5.6% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 10 47.6% 10 47.6% 0 0.0% 1 4.8% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 1 7.1% 5 35.7% 5 35.7% 3 21.4% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 5 35.7% 7 50.0% 2 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 25.0% 7 58.3% 1 8.3% 1 8.3% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 0 0.0% 8 50.0% 7 43.8% 1 6.3% 0 0.0%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

MADEIRA BEACH FUNDAMENTAL | 4 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 18 47.4% 18 47.4% 0 0.0% 2 5.3% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 19 50.0% 15 39.5% 3 7.9% 1 2.6% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 13 34.2% 19 50.0% 2 5.3% 4 10.5% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 16 42.1% 18 47.4% 0 0.0% 3 7.9% 1 2.6%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 13 34.2% 17 44.7% 2 5.3% 5 13.2% 1 2.6%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 9 24.3% 16 43.2% 12 32.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 29 76.3% 8 21.1% 1 2.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 16 42.1% 16 42.1% 3 7.9% 3 7.9% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 12 34.3% 15 42.9% 6 17.1% 1 2.9% 1 2.9%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 18 51.4% 9 25.7% 2 5.7% 4 11.4% 2 5.7%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 14 41.2% 15 44.1% 3 8.8% 1 2.9% 1 2.9%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 13 39.4% 16 48.5% 3 9.1% 1 3.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 14.3% 13 37.1% 12 34.3% 3 8.6% 2 5.7%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 8.6% 10 28.6% 13 37.1% 8 22.9% 1 2.9%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 22 64.7% 11 32.4% 1 2.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 18 51.4% 10 28.6% 4 11.4% 2 5.7% 1 2.9%
Regional office staff? 6 37.5% 5 31.3% 4 25.0% 1 6.3% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 4 30.8% 6 46.2% 3 23.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 2 40.0% 0 0.0% 2 40.0% 0 0.0% 1 20.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 8 42.1% 7 36.8% 3 15.8% 1 5.3% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 8 30.8% 9 34.6% 7 26.9% 2 7.7% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 11 47.8% 8 34.8% 3 13.0% 1 4.3% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 8 36.4% 11 50.0% 3 13.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 2 14.3% 5 35.7% 4 28.6% 2 14.3% 1 7.1%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 6 35.3% 9 52.9% 2 11.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 4 36.4% 5 45.5% 0 0.0% 1 9.1% 1 9.1%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 4.3% 5 21.7% 12 52.2% 4 17.4% 1 4.3%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

MARJORIE RAWLINGS ELEMENTARY 32 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 11 35.5% 19 61.3% 0 0.0% 1 3.2% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 29.0% 19 61.3% 2 6.5% 1 3.2% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 16.1% 11 35.5% 10 32.3% 3 9.7% 2 6.5%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 1 3.2% 20 64.5% 5 16.1% 4 12.9% 1 3.2%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 2 6.5% 12 38.7% 8 25.8% 8 25.8% 1 3.2%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 10 32.3% 18 58.1% 2 6.5% 0 0.0% 1 3.2%
This school campus is safe. 13 41.9% 17 54.8% 0 0.0% 1 3.2% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 8 25.8% 22 71.0% 1 3.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 3 9.7% 21 67.7% 2 6.5% 4 12.9% 1 3.2%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 3 9.7% 17 54.8% 8 25.8% 2 6.5% 1 3.2%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 5 16.1% 24 77.4% 1 3.2% 1 3.2% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 5 16.1% 22 71.0% 2 6.5% 2 6.5% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3 9.7% 17 54.8% 10 32.3% 1 3.2% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 6.7% 11 36.7% 15 50.0% 0 0.0% 2 6.7%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 21 67.7% 9 29.0% 1 3.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 5 16.1% 6 19.4% 13 41.9% 5 16.1% 2 6.5%
Regional office staff? 6 28.6% 10 47.6% 5 23.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 8 34.8% 8 34.8% 7 30.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 4 18.2% 10 45.5% 6 27.3% 1 4.5% 1 4.5%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 7 31.8% 11 50.0% 4 18.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 6 28.6% 13 61.9% 2 9.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 10 50.0% 9 45.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 10 50.0% 9 45.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 6 35.3% 6 35.3% 4 23.5% 1 5.9% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 7 31.8% 10 45.5% 4 18.2% 1 4.5% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 7 41.2% 9 52.9% 1 5.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 3 12.0% 8 32.0% 12 48.0% 1 4.0% 1 4.0%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

MAXIMO ELEMENTARY | 35 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 13 41.9% 16 51.6% 1 3.2% 0 0.0% 1 3.2%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 12 38.7% 13 41.9% 3 9.7% 2 6.5% 1 3.2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 10 32.3% 10 32.3% 4 12.9% 6 19.4% 1 3.2%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 10 32.3% 17 54.8% 1 3.2% 2 6.5% 1 3.2%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 12 40.0% 10 33.3% 4 13.3% 3 10.0% 1 3.3%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 1 3.2% 14 45.2% 9 29.0% 4 12.9% 3 9.7%
This school campus is safe. 10 33.3% 9 30.0% 6 20.0% 5 16.7% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 15 48.4% 12 38.7% 2 6.5% 1 3.2% 1 3.2%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 13 43.3% 9 30.0% 4 13.3% 2 6.7% 2 6.7%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 15 50.0% 11 36.7% 1 3.3% 2 6.7% 1 3.3%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 16 53.3% 10 33.3% 2 6.7% 1 3.3% 1 3.3%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 15 50.0% 12 40.0% 2 6.7% 0 0.0% 1 3.3%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 11 36.7% 12 40.0% 6 20.0% 0 0.0% 1 3.3%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 7 24.1% 13 44.8% 8 27.6% 0 0.0% 1 3.4%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 17 56.7% 13 43.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 17 56.7% 10 33.3% 2 6.7% 1 3.3% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 12 54.5% 6 27.3% 4 18.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 16 69.6% 6 26.1% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 26.1% 11 47.8% 5 21.7% 1 4.3% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 33.3% 13 48.1% 5 18.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 34.8% 13 56.5% 2 8.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 12 50.0% 9 37.5% 3 12.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 17 70.8% 6 25.0% 1 4.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 4 19.0% 11 52.4% 3 14.3% 3 14.3% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 10 45.5% 8 36.4% 4 18.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 7 36.8% 8 42.1% 3 15.8% 1 5.3% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 9 39.1% 9 39.1% 5 21.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

MCMULLEN BOOTH ELEMENTARY 28 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 16 64.0% 9 36.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 10 38.5% 15 57.7% 1 3.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 7 26.9% 13 50.0% 4 15.4% 2 7.7% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 26.9% 16 61.5% 1 3.8% 2 7.7% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 24.0% 13 52.0% 6 24.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 24.0% 11 44.0% 4 16.0% 4 16.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 12 46.2% 12 46.2% 1 3.8% 0 0.0% 1 3.8%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 3 11.5% 12 46.2% 2 7.7% 6 23.1% 3 11.5%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 5 19.2% 15 57.7% 3 11.5% 3 11.5% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 9 34.6% 15 57.7% 2 7.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 5 20.8% 13 54.2% 2 8.3% 4 16.7% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 4 16.0% 11 44.0% 3 12.0% 5 20.0% 2 8.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 1 4.2% 9 37.5% 12 50.0% 2 8.3% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 0 0.0% 9 39.1% 8 34.8% 6 26.1% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 19 79.2% 5 20.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 36.0% 13 52.0% 2 8.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 9 60.0% 0 0.0% 6 40.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 33.3% 4 22.2% 5 27.8% 3 16.7% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 11 61.1% 4 22.2% 3 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 8 42.1% 7 36.8% 4 21.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 45.0% 6 30.0% 5 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 8 47.1% 7 41.2% 2 11.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 11 57.9% 7 36.8% 1 5.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 6 40.0% 3 20.0% 4 26.7% 2 13.3% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 7 38.9% 7 38.9% 4 22.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 7 63.6% 4 36.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 16.7% 9 37.5% 9 37.5% 2 8.3% 0 0.0%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

MEADOWLAWN MIDDLE | 4 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 5 13.5% 25 67.6% 5 13.5% 2 5.4% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 0 0.0% 27 73.0% 6 16.2% 4 10.8% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 1 2.7% 4 10.8% 10 27.0% 16 43.2% 6 16.2%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 0 0.0% 15 41.7% 9 25.0% 25.0% 3 8.3%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 0 0.0% 9 24.3% 11 29.7% 18.9% 10 27.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 1 2.8% 12 33.3% 13 36.1% 8 22.2% 2 5.6%
This school campus is safe. 1 2.8% 19 52.8% 5 13.9% 10 27.8% 1 2.8%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 1 2.7% 15 40.5% 10 27.0% 8 21.6% 3 8.1%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 1 2.7% 8 21.6% 8 21.6% 19 51.4% 1 2.7%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 1 2.7% 16 43.2% 7 18.9% 8 21.6% 5 13.5%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 5 14.3% 18 51.4% 7 20.0% 4 11.4% 1 2.9%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 3 8.6% 17 48.6% 3 8.6% 7 20.0% 5 14.3%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 1 2.8% 11 30.6% 15 41.7% 7 19.4% 2 5.6%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 2.7% 7 18.9% 21 56.8% 6 16.2% 2 5.4%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 7 21.2% 19 57.6% 7 21.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 1 3.0% 10 30.3% 10 30.3% 9 27.3% 3 9.1%
Regional office staff? 3 14.3% 11 52.4% 3 14.3% 3 14.3% 1 4.8%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 3 15.8% 7 36.8% 5 26.3% 3 15.8% 1 5.3%
Transportation department? 4 16.7% 9 37.5% 9 37.5% 2 8.3% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 3 14.3% 8 38.1% 5 23.8% 3 14.3% 2 9.5%
Professional Development? 6 23.1% 12 46.2% 4 15.4% 3 11.5% 1 3.8%
Personnel department? 7 29.2% 10 41.7% 5 20.8% 2 8.3% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 5 20.8% 11 45.8% 6 25.0% 2 8.3% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 2 11.1% 6 33.3% 4 22.2% 4 22.2% 2 11.1%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 2 10.0% 8 40.0% 6 30.0% 4 20.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 4 19.0% 11 52.4% 3 14.3% 3 14.3% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 3 11.1% 8 29.6% 8 29.6% 6 22.2% 2 7.4%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

MELROSE ELEMENTARY | 25 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 8 33.3% 12 50.0% 2 8.3% 2 8.3% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 4 16.7% 10 41.7% 5 20.8% 5 20.8% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 0 0.0% 3 13.6% 6 27.3% 6 27.3% 7 31.8%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 2 8.7% 6 26.1% 7 30.4% 3 13.0% 5 21.7%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 1 4.3% 10 43.5% 5 21.7% 5 21.7% 2 8.7%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 1 4.3% 10 43.5% 6 26.1% 1 4.3% 5 21.7%
This school campus is safe. 1 4.3% 7 30.4% 6 26.1% 7 30.4% 2 8.7%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 11 47.8% 9 39.1% 0 0.0% 3 13.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 1 4.8% 3 14.3% 4 19.0% 6 28.6% 7 33.3%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 6 28.6% 9 42.9% 3 14.3% 0 0.0% 3 14.3%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 6 28.6% 13 61.9% 1 4.8% 1 4.8% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 13 61.9% 7 33.3% 1 4.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 1 4.8% 9 42.9% 7 33.3% 2 9.5% 2 9.5%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 0 0.0% 9 42.9% 6 28.6% 4 19.0% 2 9.5%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 5 26.3% 7 36.8% 6 31.6% 1 5.3% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 4 21.1% 6 31.6% 2 10.5% 5 26.3% 2 10.5%
Regional office staff? 2 20.0% 2 20.0% 4 40.0% 1 10.0% 1 10.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 3 23.1% 3 23.1% 5 38.5% 2 15.4% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 3 18.8% 7 43.8% 2 12.5% 4 25.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 2 16.7% 7 58.3% 2 16.7% 0 0.0% 1 8.3%
Professional Development? 4 26.7% 6 40.0% 3 20.0% 0 0.0% 2 13.3%
Personnel department? 6 46.2% 7 53.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 7 63.6% 4 36.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 2 18.2% 4 36.4% 2 18.2% 1 9.1% 2 18.2%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 4 40.0% 4 40.0% 2 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 42.9% 2 28.6% 2 28.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 7.7% 5 38.5% 4 30.8% 2 15.4% 1 7.7%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

MILDRED HELMS ELEMENTARY | 30 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 12 44.4% 12 44.4% 3 11.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 9 32.1% 12 42.9% 4 14.3% 2 7.1% 1 3.6%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 1 3.6% 16 57.1% 3 10.7% 6 21.4% 2 7.1%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 1 3.6% 11 39.3% 5 17.9% 7 25.0% 4 14.3%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 1 3.6% 4 14.3% 6 21.4% 10 35.7% 7 25.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 1 3.8% 9 34.6% 10 38.5% 15.4% 2 7.7%
This school campus is safe. 7 25.0% 14 50.0% 2 7.1% 14.3% 1 3.6%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 7 25.9% 14 51.9% 1 3.7% 11.1% 2 7.4%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 3 11.1% 12 44.4% 4 14.8% 5 18.5% 3 11.1%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 7 25.0% 8 28.6% 5 17.9% 3 10.7% 5 17.9%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 3 12.0% 17 68.0% 2 8.0% 2 8.0% 1 4.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 12 46.2% 12 46.2% 0 0.0% 1 3.8% 1 3.8%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3 11.1% 11 40.7% 8 29.6% 4 14.8% 1 3.7%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 7.4% 13 48.1% 8 29.6% 3 11.1% 1 3.7%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 13 50.0% 11 42.3% 2 7.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 4 15.4% 7 26.9% 8 30.8% 2 7.7% 5 19.2%
Regional office staff? 6 35.3% 8 47.1% 1 5.9% 2 11.8% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 6 30.0% 5 25.0% 4 20.0% 4 20.0% 1 5.0%
Transportation department? 6 46.2% 7 53.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 6 35.3% 10 58.8% 0 0.0% 1 5.9% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 10 47.6% 10 47.6% 0 0.0% 1 4.8% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 11 68.8% 5 31.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 10 66.7% 4 26.7% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 5 31.3% 6 37.5% 4 25.0% 0 0.0% 1 6.3%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 8 47.1% 8 47.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.9%
Office of Professional Standards? 5 38.5% 7 53.8% 1 7.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 10.5% 10 52.6% 4 21.1% 2 10.5% 1 5.3%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

MORGAN FITZGERALS MIDDLE | 36 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 6 19.4% 21 67.7% 2 6.5% 2 6.5% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 7 22.6% 19 61.3% 2 6.5% 2 6.5% 1 3.2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 5 16.1% 13 41.9% 4 12.9% 6 19.4% 3 9.7%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 2 6.5% 19 61.3% 6 19.4% 1 3.2% 3 9.7%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 5 16.1% 19 61.3% 3 9.7% 3 9.7% 1 3.2%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 6 20.7% 18 62.1% 4 13.8% 1 3.4% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 6 20.0% 15 50.0% 6 20.0% 2 6.7% 1 3.3%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 9 29.0% 16 51.6% 3 9.7% 2 6.5% 1 3.2%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 4 13.8% 9 31.0% 6 20.7% 7 24.1% 3 10.3%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 6 20.7% 13 44.8% 6 20.7% 4 13.8% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 4 13.8% 16 55.2% 6 20.7% 2 6.9% 1 3.4%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 6 20.7% 12 41.4% 5 17.2% 6 20.7% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3 10.3% 6 20.7% 16 55.2% 1 3.4% 3 10.3%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 0 0.0% 9 31.0% 14 48.3% 3 10.3% 3 10.3%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 13 48.1% 10 37.0% 3 11.1% 1 3.7% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 6 23.1% 12 46.2% 7 26.9% 1 3.8% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 3 15.0% 6 30.0% 9 45.0% 1 5.0% 1 5.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 3 16.7% 5 27.8% 9 50.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.6%
Transportation department? 4 18.2% 7 31.8% 9 40.9% 1 4.5% 1 4.5%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 3 13.0% 10 43.5% 7 30.4% 1 4.3% 2 8.7%
Professional Development? 7 25.9% 13 48.1% 6 22.2% 0 0.0% 1 3.7%
Personnel department? 4 19.0% 12 57.1% 3 14.3% 2 9.5% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 6 28.6% 8 38.1% 5 23.8% 1 4.8% 1 4.8%
Budget department? 3 15.8% 2 10.5% 7 36.8% 4 21.1% 3 15.8%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 8 36.4% 8 36.4% 6 27.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 5 31.3% 4 25.0% 7 43.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 8.7% 8 34.8% 6 26.1% 4 17.4% 3 13.0%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

MOUNT VERNON ELEMENTARY | 40 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 23 57.5% 16 40.0% 1 2.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 20 50.0% 17 42.5% 3 7.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 17 43.6% 11 28.2% 7 17.9% 3 7.7% 1 2.6%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 17 42.5% 17 42.5% 5 12.5% 1 2.5% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 15 37.5% 17 42.5% 7 17.5% 0 0.0% 1 2.5%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 8 21.6% 16 43.2% 8 21.6% 3 8.1% 2 5.4%
This school campus is safe. 21 53.8% 15 38.5% 3 7.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 22 55.0% 18 45.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 16 42.1% 13 34.2% 4 10.5% 5 13.2% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 21 53.8% 11 28.2% 4 10.3% 3 7.7% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 17 43.6% 17 43.6% 2 5.1% 3 7.7% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 15 38.5% 19 48.7% 4 10.3% 1 2.6% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 4 10.8% 12 32.4% 16 43.2% 5 13.5% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5.4% 10 27.0% 21 56.8% 4 10.8% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 29 72.5% 11 27.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 25 62.5% 11 27.5% 3 7.5% 1 2.5% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 9 33.3% 13 48.1% 5 18.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 11 37.9% 8 27.6% 9 31.0% 1 3.4% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 5 17.2% 12 41.4% 8 27.6% 4 13.8% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 13 40.6% 13 40.6% 4 12.5% 2 6.3% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 10 31.3% 13 40.6% 7 21.9% 2 6.3% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 10 40.0% 11 44.0% 3 12.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.0%
Risk Management? 14 48.3% 10 34.5% 4 13.8% 1 3.4% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 6 22.2% 7 25.9% 6 22.2% 5 18.5% 3 11.1%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 6 26.1% 8 34.8% 7 30.4% 2 8.7% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 8 36.4% 9 40.9% 5 22.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 12.9% 13 41.9% 11 35.5% 3 9.7% 0 0.0%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

NEW HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY | 23 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 6 27.3% 14 63.6% 1 4.5% 1 4.5% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 5 22.7% 13 59.1% 2 9.1% 2 9.1% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 3 13.6% 7 31.8% 7 31.8% 3 13.6% 2 9.1%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 4 18.2% 6 27.3% 6 27.3% 4 18.2% 2 9.1%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 3 14.3% 10 47.6% 2 9.5% 4 19.0% 2 9.5%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 5 23.8% 7 33.3% 5 23.8% 4 19.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 6 26.1% 13 56.5% 2 8.7% 2 8.7% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 11 47.8% 10 43.5% 1 4.3% 1 4.3% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 4 17.4% 11 47.8% 7 30.4% 0 0.0% 1 4.3%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 8 34.8% 9 39.1% 5 21.7% 0 0.0% 1 4.3%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 7 31.8% 12 54.5% 3 13.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 14 60.9% 8 34.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.3%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 13.0% 6 26.1% 9 39.1% 5 21.7% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 13.0% 4 17.4% 8 34.8% 8 34.8% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 11 50.0% 10 45.5% 1 4.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 10 45.5% 7 31.8% 2 9.1% 2 9.1% 1 4.5%
Regional office staff? 4 22.2% 8 44.4% 6 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 6 33.3% 8 44.4% 2 11.1% 1 5.6% 1 5.6%
Transportation department? 4 23.5% 6 35.3% 4 23.5% 2 11.8% 1 5.9%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 6 33.3% 9 50.0% 3 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 6 33.3% 11 61.1% 1 5.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 8 44.4% 5 27.8% 5 27.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 10 52.6% 7 36.8% 2 10.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 2 12.5% 4 25.0% 5 31.3% 3 18.8% 2 12.5%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 6 37.5% 7 43.8% 3 18.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 6 37.5% 6 37.5% 4 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 19.0% 3 14.3% 8 38.1% 5 23.8% 1 4.8%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

NINA HARRIS | 24 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 10 43.5% 7 30.4% 6 26.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 39.1% 10 43.5% 3 13.0% 1 4.3% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 34.8% 11 47.8% 1 4.3% 2 8.7% 1 4.3%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 34.8% 12 52.2% 1 4.3% 1 4.3% 1 4.3%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 34.8% 10 43.5% 3 13.0% 1 4.3% 1 4.3%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 11 47.8% 7 30.4% 2 8.7% 2 8.7% 1 4.3%
This school campus is safe. 12 52.2% 10 43.5% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 13 59.1% 8 36.4% 1 4.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 6 27.3% 10 45.5% 2 9.1% 2 9.1% 2 9.1%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 9 39.1% 12 52.2% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 1 4.3%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 10 45.5% 10 45.5% 1 4.5% 1 4.5% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 13 56.5% 9 39.1% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 26.1% 9 39.1% 8 34.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 13.0% 11 47.8% 8 34.8% 1 4.3% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 13 59.1% 9 40.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 14 60.9% 5 21.7% 3 13.0% 1 4.3% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 4 26.7% 7 46.7% 4 26.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 7 46.7% 7 46.7% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 2 11.1% 6 33.3% 5 27.8% 4 22.2% 1 5.6%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 4 28.6% 5 35.7% 4 28.6% 1 7.1% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 6 31.6% 8 42.1% 5 26.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 5 38.5% 6 46.2% 2 15.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 5 31.3% 8 50.0% 3 18.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 1 7.1% 5 35.7% 6 42.9% 0 0.0% 2 14.3%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 4 26.7% 6 40.0% 4 26.7% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 4 33.3% 8 66.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 23.5% 6 35.3% 6 35.3% 0 0.0% 1 5.9%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

NON SCHOOL BASED | 525 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 123 27.9% 240 54.4% 58 13.2% 19 4.3% 1 0.2%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 133 30.3% 224 51.0% 55 12.5% 25 5.7% 2 0.5%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 88 20.0% 185 42.0% 67 15.2% 81 18.4% 20 4.5%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 80 18.3% 207 47.3% 82 18.7% 60 13.7% 9 2.1%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 100 22.7% 186 42.3% 71 16.1% 61 13.9% 22 5.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 62 14.9% 161 38.7% 130 31.3% 46 11.1% 17 4.1%
This school campus is safe. 134 30.8% 206 47.4% 48 11.0% 40 9.2% 7 1.6%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 153 34.9% 225 51.3% 40 9.1% 17 3.9% 4 0.9%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 81 19.7% 186 45.3% 60 14.6% 63 15.3% 21 5.1%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 118 28.6% 180 43.6% 55 13.3% 41 9.9% 19 4.6%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 124 30.3% 188 46.0% 60 14.7% 30 7.3% 7 1.7%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 99 23.9% 180 43.5% 67 16.2% 52 12.6% 16 3.9%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 53 12.8% 160 38.6% 131 31.6% 44 10.6% 27 6.5%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 33 8.0% 141 34.4% 162 39.5% 54 13.2% 20 4.9%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 172 45.0% 159 41.6% 45 11.8% 6 1.6% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 158 40.1% 123 31.2% 59 15.0% 34 8.6% 20 5.1%
Regional office staff? 93 33.0% 121 42.9% 45 16.0% 18 6.4% 5 1.8%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 73 28.6% 99 38.8% 46 18.0% 29 11.4% 8 3.1%
Transportation department? 72 28.0% 105 40.9% 58 22.6% 17 6.6% 5 1.9%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 93 32.6% 121 42.5% 50 17.5% 17 6.0% 4 1.4%
Professional Development? 118 34.5% 138 40.4% 56 16.4% 20 5.8% 10 2.9%
Personnel department? 120 39.9% 131 43.5% 37 12.3% 6 2.0% 7 2.3%
Risk Management? 118 41.3% 115 40.2% 36 12.6% 13 4.5% 4 1.4%
Budget department? 27 12.2% 78 35.1% 63 28.4% 36 16.2% 18 8.1%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 85 31.5% 128 47.4% 41 15.2% 10 3.7% 6 2.2%
Office of Professional Standards? 68 30.9% 90 40.9% 41 18.6% 12 5.5% 9 4.1%
School Board in Pinellas County? 40 12.4% 122 37.9% 95 29.5% 49 15.2% 16 5.0%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

NORTH SHORE ELEMENTARY | 23 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 8 34.8% 15 65.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 10 43.5% 12 52.2% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 6 26.1% 10 43.5% 4 17.4% 2 8.7% 1 4.3%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 7 30.4% 10 43.5% 2 8.7% 4 17.4% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 5 21.7% 15 65.2% 1 4.3% 2 8.7% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 3 14.3% 10 47.6% 4 19.0% 3 14.3% 1 4.8%
This school campus is safe. 6 26.1% 11 47.8% 2 8.7% 4 17.4% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 9 39.1% 10 43.5% 2 8.7% 2 8.7% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 5 21.7% 10 43.5% 4 17.4% 3 13.0% 1 4.3%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 9 39.1% 11 47.8% 2 8.7% 1 4.3% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 10 43.5% 13 56.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 7 30.4% 14 60.9% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 1 4.3%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 30.4% 12 52.2% 4 17.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 13.0% 12 52.2% 7 30.4% 1 4.3% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 12 52.2% 11 47.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 14 60.9% 6 26.1% 1 4.3% 2 8.7% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 6 46.2% 4 30.8% 3 23.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 7 46.7% 3 20.0% 3 20.0% 2 13.3% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 4 23.5% 9 52.9% 3 17.6% 1 5.9% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 6 33.3% 8 44.4% 4 22.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 9 47.4% 5 26.3% 5 26.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 9 50.0% 7 38.9% 2 11.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 8 50.0% 5 31.3% 3 18.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 4 33.3% 4 33.3% 4 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 8 57.1% 4 28.6% 2 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 4 33.3% 6 50.0% 2 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 12.5% 8 50.0% 4 25.0% 2 12.5% 0 0.0%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

NORTHEAST COMMUNITY | 1 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 6 60.0% 3 30.0% 1 10.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 5 50.0% 2 20.0% 3 30.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 4 40.0% 4 40.0% 1 10.0% 0 0.0% 1 10.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 5 50.0% 3 30.0% 2 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 7 70.0% 3 30.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 2 20.0% 3 30.0% 5 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 4 40.0% 6 60.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 5 50.0% 5 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 3 33.3% 4 44.4% 1 11.1% 1 11.1% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 5 55.6% 4 44.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 3 33.3% 5 55.6% 1 11.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 3 33.3% 6 66.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 0 0.0% 3 33.3% 3 33.3% 2 22.2% 1 11.1%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 0 0.0% 3 33.3% 1 11.1% 4 44.4% 1 11.1%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 4 50.0% 4 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 5 62.5% 3 37.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 0 0.0% 2 66.7% 1 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 0 0.0% 2 66.7% 1 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 0 0.0% 3 60.0% 2 40.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 0 0.0% 4 57.1% 3 42.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 0 0.0% 4 50.0% 3 37.5% 1 12.5% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 0 0.0% 5 83.3% 1 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 0 0.0% 3 75.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 0 0.0% 2 50.0% 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 1 25.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 2 33.3% 3 50.0% 1 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 0 0.0% 2 66.7% 0 0.0% 1 33.3% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 0 0.0% 2 28.6% 4 57.1% 0 0.0% 1 14.3%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

NORTHEAST HIGH | 64 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 18 29.0% 41 66.1% 2 3.2% 1 1.6% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 17 27.4% 38 61.3% 4 6.5% 3 4.8% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 11 17.7% 39 62.9% 4 6.5% 8 12.9% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 15 24.6% 40 65.6% 4 6.6% 2 3.3% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 25 40.3% 32 51.6% 3 4.8% 2 3.2% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 11 18.0% 36 59.0% 10 16.4% 4 6.6% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 23 39.0% 33 55.9% 3 5.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 25 40.3% 33 53.2% 3.2% 2 3.2% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 17 28.3% 29 48.3% 7 11.7% 6 10.0% 1 1.7%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 29 47.5% 27 44.3% 4 6.6% 1 1.6% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 10 16.4% 32 52.5% 11 18.0% 7 11.5% 1 1.6%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 18 30.0% 23 38.3% 11 18.3% 6 10.0% 2 3.3%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 5 8.2% 28 45.9% 15 24.6% 11 18.0% 2 3.3%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 1.6% 16 26.2% 24 39.3% 13 21.3% 7 11.5%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 19 33.3% 32 56.1% 5 8.8% 1 1.8% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 29 50.0% 25 43.1% 3 5.2% 1 1.7% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 5 11.9% 23 54.8% 10 23.8% 4 9.5% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 18.2% 20 45.5% 11 25.0% 5 11.4% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 16.7% 19 45.2% 16 38.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 11 23.4% 21 44.7% 10 21.3% 5 10.6% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 11 22.0% 24 48.0% 10 20.0% 5 10.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 9 20.9% 22 51.2% 10 23.3% 2 4.7% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 11 24.4% 18 40.0% 16 35.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 3 8.6% 7 20.0% 19 54.3% 3 8.6% 3 8.6%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 12 28.6% 17 40.5% 10 23.8% 3 7.1% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 8 20.5% 19 48.7% 7 17.9% 4 10.3% 1 2.6%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 2.0% 18 36.0% 17 34.0% 11 22.0% 3 6.0%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

NORTHWEST ELEMENTARY | 27 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 12 48.0% 13 52.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 3 12.0% 17 68.0% 5 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 2 8.0% 9 36.0% 4 16.0% 4 16.0% 6 24.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 3 12.0% 7 28.0% 1 4.0% 10 40.0% 4 16.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 4 16.0% 3 12.0% 4 16.0% 6 24.0% 8 32.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 5 20.0% 7 28.0% 4 16.0% 3 12.0% 6 24.0%
This school campus is safe. 8 32.0% 15 60.0% 2 8.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 4 16.0% 9 36.0% 9 36.0% 2 8.0% 1 4.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 6 25.0% 7 29.2% 3 12.5% 7 29.2% 1 4.2%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 8 34.8% 6 26.1% 3 13.0% 4 17.4% 2 8.7%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 11 45.8% 10 41.7% 2 8.3% 0 0.0% 1 4.2%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 4 16.7% 14 58.3% 6 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 4.2% 12 50.0% 11 45.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 0 0.0% 11 47.8% 10 43.5% 1 4.3% 1 4.3%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 16 69.6% 7 30.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 5 21.7% 6 26.1% 4 17.4% 3 13.0% 5 21.7%
Regional office staff? 7 43.8% 5 31.3% 3 18.8% 1 6.3% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 4 22.2% 6 33.3% 4 22.2% 4 22.2% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 2 14.3% 9 64.3% 3 21.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 4 25.0% 9 56.3% 2 12.5% 1 6.3% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 6 30.0% 12 60.0% 1 5.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 9 50.0% 7 38.9% 2 11.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 9 52.9% 7 41.2% 1 5.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 4 26.7% 5 33.3% 5 33.3% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 7 41.2% 6 35.3% 4 23.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 25.0% 6 50.0% 3 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 4.5% 12 54.5% 8 36.4% 0 0.0% 1 4.5%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

OAK GROVE MIDDLE 57 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 9 18.0% 30 60.0% 9 18.0% 2 4.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 12 23.1% 28 53.8% 10 19.2% 2 3.8% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 4 7.7% 16 30.8% 16 30.8% 12 23.1% 4 7.7%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 13.5% 20 38.5% 13 25.0% 11 21.2% 1 1.9%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 10 19.2% 22 42.3% 7 13.5% 12 23.1% 1 1.9%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 4 7.8% 26 51.0% 15 29.4% 9.8% 1 2.0%
This school campus is safe. 11.8% 29 56.9% 11 21.6% 5.9% 2 3.9%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 13 25.0% 22 42.3% 7 13.5% 4 7.7% 6 11.5%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 8 15.7% 26 51.0% 9 17.6% 6 11.8% 2 3.9%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 13 25.5% 24 47.1% 6 11.8% 6 11.8% 2 3.9%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 12 24.5% 30 61.2% 3 6.1% 4 8.2% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 13 26.0% 29 58.0% 1 2.0% 7 14.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 2 4.0% 23 46.0% 18 36.0% 6 12.0% 1 2.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4.1% 12 24.5% 24 49.0% 8 16.3% 3 6.1%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 16 32.0% 26 52.0% 8 16.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 23 46.0% 16 32.0% 7 14.0% 4 8.0% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 7 20.6% 14 41.2% 11 32.4% 1 2.9% 1 2.9%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 8 27.6% 10 34.5% 9 31.0% 1 3.4% 1 3.4%
Transportation department? 6 15.4% 22 56.4% 10 25.6% 1 2.6% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 7 20.6% 16 47.1% 10 29.4% 1 2.9% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 8 18.2% 22 50.0% 20.5% 4 9.1% 1 2.3%
Personnel department? 12 27.9% 19 44.2% 18.6% 4 9.3% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 12 31.6% 17 44.7% 9 23.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 2 6.9% 10 34.5% 10 34.5% 5 17.2% 2 6.9%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 11 32.4% 16 47.1% 11.8% 3 8.8% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 4 15.4% 17 65.4% 11.5% 1 3.8% 1 3.8%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4.3% 12 26.1% 16 34.8% 12 26.1% 4 8.7%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

OAKHURST ELEMENTARY | 27 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 17 63.0% 7 25.9% 2 7.4% 0 0.0% 1 3.7%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 13 48.1% 12 44.4% 1 3.7% 1 3.7% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 12 44.4% 10 37.0% 2 7.4% 2 7.4% 1 3.7%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 13 48.1% 6 22.2% 3 11.1% 4 14.8% 1 3.7%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 11 40.7% 10 37.0% 2 7.4% 3 11.1% 1 3.7%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 9 34.6% 10 38.5% 4 15.4% 1 3.8% 2 7.7%
This school campus is safe. 19 70.4% 7 25.9% 1 3.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 21 80.8% 5 19.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 13 50.0% 8 30.8% 1 3.8% 3 11.5% 1 3.8%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 12 46.2% 7 26.9% 2 7.7% 4 15.4% 1 3.8%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 11 42.3% 9 34.6% 3 11.5% 2 7.7% 1 3.8%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 10 38.5% 10 38.5% 3 11.5% 3 11.5% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 9 36.0% 7 28.0% 8 32.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 7 26.9% 7 26.9% 12 46.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 19 73.1% 6 23.1% 1 3.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 15 57.7% 5 19.2% 4 15.4% 2 7.7% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 8 53.3% 6 40.0% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 50.0% 6 37.5% 1 6.3% 1 6.3% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 46.7% 2 13.3% 4 26.7% 2 13.3% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 45.0% 8 40.0% 2 10.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.0%
Professional Development? 12 54.5% 8 36.4% 1 4.5% 1 4.5% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 10 66.7% 5 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 10 66.7% 5 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 5 41.7% 2 16.7% 1 8.3% 2 16.7% 2 16.7%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 6 42.9% 4 28.6% 3 21.4% 1 7.1% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 8 61.5% 3 23.1% 2 15.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 3 14.3% 12 57.1% 6 28.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

OLDSMAR ELEMENTARY | 15 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 6 40.0% 9 60.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 8 53.3% 6 40.0% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 7 46.7% 6 40.0% 1 6.7% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 8 53.3% 6 40.0% 0 0.0% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 7 46.7% 5 33.3% 2 13.3% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 1 7.1% 6 42.9% 0 0.0% 4 28.6% 3 21.4%
This school campus is safe. 7 46.7% 7 46.7% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 8 53.3% 5 33.3% 1 6.7% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 5 35.7% 7 50.0% 1 7.1% 1 7.1% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 10 66.7% 2 13.3% 2 13.3% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 6 40.0% 8 53.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 3 21.4% 6 42.9% 0 0.0% 4 28.6% 1 7.1%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3 21.4% 5 35.7% 4 28.6% 2 14.3% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 14.3% 6 42.9% 4 28.6% 2 14.3% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 10 66.7% 5 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 8 53.3% 4 26.7% 2 13.3% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 4 40.0% 4 40.0% 1 10.0% 1 10.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 3 27.3% 1 9.1% 3 27.3% 2 18.2% 2 18.2%
Transportation department? 3 30.0% 7 70.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 55.6% 1 11.1% 1 11.1% 1 11.1% 1 11.1%
Professional Development? 6 50.0% 3 25.0% 2 16.7% 0 0.0% 1 8.3%
Personnel department? 6 54.5% 3 27.3% 2 18.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 5 55.6% 2 22.2% 2 22.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 4 44.4% 0 0.0% 2 22.2% 0 0.0% 3 33.3%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 2 20.0% 3 30.0% 3 30.0% 2 20.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 2 22.2% 4 44.4% 2 22.2% 1 11.1% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 9.1% 4 36.4% 3 27.3% 1 9.1% 2 18.2%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

ORANGE GROVE ELEMENTARY | 17 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 7 50.0% 5 35.7% 2 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 9 64.3% 3 21.4% 1 7.1% 1 7.1% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 5 35.7% 7 50.0% 2 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 6 42.9% 4 28.6% 4 28.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 7 50.0% 4 28.6% 3 21.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 6 42.9% 6 42.9% 2 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 9 64.3% 4 28.6% 1 7.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 10 71.4% 2 14.3% 2 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 8 57.1% 3 21.4% 1 7.1% 2 14.3% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 8 57.1% 4 28.6% 1 7.1% 1 7.1% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 5 35.7% 6 42.9% 3 21.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 3 21.4% 6 42.9% 4 28.6% 1 7.1% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3 21.4% 7 50.0% 3 21.4% 1 7.1% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 14.3% 6 42.9% 5 35.7% 1 7.1% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 10 71.4% 2 14.3% 2 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 9 64.3% 3 21.4% 1 7.1% 1 7.1% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 4 50.0% 3 37.5% 1 12.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 4 40.0% 2 20.0% 2 20.0% 1 10.0% 1 10.0%
Transportation department? 4 40.0% 4 40.0% 2 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 6 54.5% 3 27.3% 2 18.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 2 20.0% 4 40.0% 4 40.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 3 30.0% 2 20.0% 5 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 7 63.6% 3 27.3% 1 9.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 3 42.9% 0 0.0% 2 28.6% 1 14.3% 1 14.3%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 4 36.4% 3 27.3% 4 36.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 42.9% 1 14.3% 2 28.6% 1 14.3% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 3 25.0% 5 41.7% 2 16.7% 1 8.3% 1 8.3%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

OSCEOLA HIGH | s6 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 11 20.4% 40 74.1% 1 1.9% 2 3.7% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 14 25.9% 30 55.6% 5 9.3% 5 9.3% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 11 20.4% 37 68.5% 3 5.6% 2 3.7% 1 1.9%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 10 18.5% 28 51.9% 10 18.5% 5 9.3% 1 1.9%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 3 5.6% 24 44.4% 14 25.9% 10 18.5% 3 5.6%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 11 20.4% 30 55.6% 16.7% 2 3.7% 2 3.7%
This school campus is safe. 25 46.3% 29 53.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 18 33.3% 25 46.3% 5 9.3% 5 9.3% 1 1.9%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 2 3.8% 16 30.2% 10 18.9% 22 41.5% 3 5.7%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 9 17.0% 22 41.5% 13 24.5% 15.1% 1 1.9%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 6 11.5% 31 59.6% 8 15.4% 11.5% 1 1.9%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 6 11.3% 20 37.7% 10 18.9% 15 28.3% 2 3.8%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 6 11.3% 16 30.2% 20 37.7% 9 17.0% 2 3.8%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 3.8% 17 32.7% 17 32.7% 12 23.1% 4 7.7%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 17 34.0% 28 56.0% 5 10.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 4 8.0% 17 34.0% 19 38.0% 8 16.0% 2 4.0%
Regional office staff? 5 16.7% 12 40.0% 9 30.0% 3 10.0% 1 3.3%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 5 20.8% 10 41.7% 29.2% 2 8.3% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 9 25.7% 13 37.1% 20.0% 2 5.7% 4 11.4%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 6 16.2% 15 40.5% 14 37.8% 1 2.7% 1 2.7%
Professional Development? 8 18.2% 22 50.0% 10 22.7% 4 9.1% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 11 28.9% 18 47.4% 18.4% 2 5.3% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 14 40.0% 9 25.7% 4 11.4% 6 17.1% 2 5.7%
Budget department? 2 6.5% 8 25.8% 22.6% 6 19.4% 8 25.8%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 7 21.9% 15 46.9% 10 31.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 12 40.0% 8 26.7% 7 23.3% 0 0.0% 3 10.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 0 0.0% 16 39.0% 13 31.7% 10 24.4% 2 4.9%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

OSCEOLA MIDDLE | 4 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 20 47.6% 19 45.2% 3 7.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 25 59.5% 15 35.7% 2 4.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 21 50.0% 17 40.5% 3 7.1% 1 2.4% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 20 47.6% 17 40.5% 5 11.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 27 64.3% 13 31.0% 1 2.4% 1 2.4% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 8 20.5% 20 51.3% 8 20.5% 3 7.7% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 29 72.5% 8 20.0% 3 7.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 38 92.7% 3 7.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 12 28.6% 20 47.6% 6 14.3% 4 9.5% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 24 57.1% 16 38.1% 1 2.4% 0 0.0% 1 2.4%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 12 29.3% 21 51.2% 7 17.1% 1 2.4% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 17 41.5% 18 43.9% 6 14.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 7.3% 13 31.7% 12 29.3% 8 19.5% 5 12.2%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 7.1% 10 23.8% 18 42.9% 7 16.7% 4 9.5%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 29 70.7% 11 26.8% 1 2.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 31 77.5% 8 20.0% 1 2.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 7.7% 15 57.7% 7 26.9% 0 0.0% 2 7.7%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 15.4% 15 57.7% 5 19.2% 2 7.7% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 25.7% 15 42.9% 9 25.7% 0 0.0% 2 5.7%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 6 20.7% 13 44.8% 7 24.1% 1 3.4% 2 6.9%
Professional Development? 12 34.3% 14 40.0% 7 20.0% 1 2.9% 1 2.9%
Personnel department? 13 48.1% 9 33.3% 3 11.1% 1 3.7% 1 3.7%
Risk Management? 10 34.5% 11 37.9% 4 13.8% 1 3.4% 3 10.3%
Budget department? 7.7% 7 26.9% 10 38.5% 4 15.4% 3 11.5%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 8 29.6% 11 40.7% 5 18.5% 1 3.7% 2 7.4%
Office of Professional Standards? 11 39.3% 13 46.4% 2 7.1% 0 0.0% 2 7.1%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 12.1% 7 21.2% 11 33.3% 7 21.2% 4 12.1%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

OZONA ELEMENTARY | 27 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 20 76.9% 6 23.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 20 76.9% 6 23.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 13 50.0% 9 34.6% 2 7.7% 2 7.7% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 14 53.8% 11 42.3% 1 3.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 16 61.5% 8 30.8% 0 0.0% 2 7.7% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 12 46.2% 7 26.9% 6 23.1% 1 3.8% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 15 60.0% 10 40.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 18 69.2% 7 26.9% 0 0.0% 1 3.8% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 13 50.0% 9 34.6% 1 3.8% 3 11.5% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 17 65.4% 5 19.2% 1 3.8% 3 11.5% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 16 61.5% 8 30.8% 0 0.0% 1 3.8% 1 3.8%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 12 46.2% 10 38.5% 2 7.7% 2 7.7% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 32.0% 6 24.0% 8 32.0% 3 12.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 16.0% 11 44.0% 7 28.0% 2 8.0% 1 4.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 24 92.3% 1 3.8% 1 3.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 18 69.2% 5 19.2% 2 7.7% 1 3.8% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 13 76.5% 3 17.6% 1 5.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 12 66.7% 4 22.2% 1 5.6% 1 5.6% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 26.7% 7 46.7% 4 26.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 27.8% 11 61.1% 2 11.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 6 27.3% 14 63.6% 2 9.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 10 58.8% 4 23.5% 2 11.8% 1 5.9% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 9 52.9% 7 41.2% 1 5.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 2 13.3% 4 26.7% 5 33.3% 2 13.3% 2 13.3%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 5 31.3% 9 56.3% 1 6.3% 1 6.3% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 5 50.0% 4 40.0% 0 0.0% 1 10.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 0 0.0% 10 58.8% 6 35.3% 0 0.0% 1 5.9%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

PALM HARBOR COMMUNITY | 16 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 7 58.3% 4 33.3% 1 8.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 5 41.7% 6 50.0% 0 0.0% 1 8.3% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 6 50.0% 4 33.3% 0 0.0% 2 16.7% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 6 54.5% 3 27.3% 1 9.1% 1 9.1% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 6 50.0% 5 41.7% 0 0.0% 1 8.3% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 5 50.0% 1 10.0% 4 40.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 6 50.0% 4 33.3% 2 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 4 33.3% 4 33.3% 1 8.3% 3 25.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 5 45.5% 5 45.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 9.1%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 7 58.3% 4 33.3% 1 8.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 6 50.0% 6 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 5 41.7% 5 41.7% 1 8.3% 1 8.3% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 4 36.4% 1 9.1% 3 27.3% 2 18.2% 1 9.1%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 20.0% 1 10.0% 4 40.0% 2 20.0% 1 10.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 6 60.0% 3 30.0% 1 10.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 6 60.0% 2 20.0% 2 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 3 50.0% 1 16.7% 1 16.7% 1 16.7% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 2 40.0% 1 20.0% 1 20.0% 0 0.0% 1 20.0%
Transportation department? 3 60.0% 1 20.0% 1 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 2 40.0% 1 20.0% 1 20.0% 0 0.0% 1 20.0%
Professional Development? 2 22.2% 7 77.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 4 57.1% 2 28.6% 0 0.0% 1 14.3% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 4 44.4% 3 33.3% 2 22.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 2 40.0% 1 20.0% 1 20.0% 0 0.0% 1 20.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 1 16.7% 4 66.7% 1 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 50.0% 1 16.7% 2 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 22.2% 0 0.0% 3 33.3% 3 33.3% 1 11.1%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

PALM HARBOR MIDDLE | 38 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 14 37.8% 21 56.8% 2 5.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 18 48.6% 14 37.8% 4 10.8% 0 0.0% 1 2.7%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 24.3% 13 35.1% 6 16.2% 7 18.9% 2 5.4%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 21.6% 15 40.5% 2 5.4% 10 27.0% 2 5.4%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 10 27.0% 15 40.5% 5 13.5% 6 16.2% 1 2.7%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 6 16.7% 16 44.4% 7 19.4% 6 16.7% 1 2.8%
This school campus is safe. 13 35.1% 17 45.9% 5 13.5% 2 5.4% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 15 40.5% 14 37.8% 2 5.4% 2 5.4% 4 10.8%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 7 18.9% 12 32.4% 3 8.1% 13 35.1% 2 5.4%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 10 27.8% 19 52.8% 5 13.9% 2 5.6% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 13 35.1% 18 48.6% 2 5.4% 4 10.8% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 13 36.1% 16 44.4% 0 0.0% 7 19.4% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 2 5.6% 9 25.0% 11 30.6% 6 16.7% 8 22.2%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5.6% 7 19.4% 12 33.3% 7 19.4% 8 22.2%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 22 62.9% 12 34.3% 1 2.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 14 40.0% 8 22.9% 9 25.7% 4 11.4% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 3 13.6% 8 36.4% 9 40.9% 2 9.1% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 5 22.7% 7 31.8% 7 31.8% 3 13.6% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 8 33.3% 5 20.8% 6 25.0% 4 16.7% 1 4.2%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 8 33.3% 6 25.0% 7 29.2% 1 4.2% 2 8.3%
Professional Development? 9 31.0% 10 34.5% 4 13.8% 5 17.2% 1 3.4%
Personnel department? 11 42.3% 10 38.5% 4 15.4% 1 3.8% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 7 23.3% 17 56.7% 2 6.7% 1 3.3% 3 10.0%
Budget department? 4 16.0% 3 12.0% 6 24.0% 4 16.0% 8 32.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 6 21.4% 11 39.3% 6 21.4% 3 10.7% 2 7.1%
Office of Professional Standards? 8 42.1% 4 21.1% 4 21.1% 1 5.3% 2 10.5%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 3.3% 7 23.3% 10 33.3% 4 13.3% 8 26.7%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

PALM HARBOR UNIVERSITY HIGH | 7 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 24 32.0% 41 54.7% 8 10.7% 2 2.7% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 22 29.7% 42 56.8% 8 10.8% 2 2.7% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 16 21.9% 34 46.6% 14 19.2% 8 11.0% 1 1.4%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 15 20.8% 46 63.9% 4 5.6% 7 9.7% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 15 20.5% 37 50.7% 12 16.4% 8 11.0% 1 1.4%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 12 17.4% 35 50.7% 19 27.5% 3 4.3% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 17 24.3% 38 54.3% 14 20.0% 1 1.4% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 19 26.8% 38 53.5% 9 12.7% 5 7.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 6 8.5% 32 45.1% 16 22.5% 14 19.7% 3 4.2%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 19 26.8% 27 38.0% 14 19.7% 11.3% 3 4.2%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 19 27.1% 33 47.1% 12 17.1% 5 7.1% 1 1.4%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 19 27.1% 32 45.7% 8 11.4% 10 14.3% 1 1.4%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 5.7% 23 32.9% 22 31.4% 13 18.6% 8 11.4%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4.3% 19 27.1% 18 25.7% 22 31.4% 8 11.4%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 37 52.1% 31 43.7% 3 4.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 29 41.4% 24 34.3% 11 15.7% 5 7.1% 1 1.4%
Regional office staff? 13 28.3% 15 32.6% 13 28.3% 4 8.7% 1 2.2%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 13 29.5% 13 29.5% 11 25.0% 5 11.4% 2 4.5%
Transportation department? 8 20.0% 21 52.5% 8 20.0% 3 7.5% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 13 25.5% 23 45.1% 12 23.5% 2 3.9% 1 2.0%
Professional Development? 15 26.8% 23 41.1% 13 23.2% 4 7.1% 1 1.8%
Personnel department? 12 26.1% 22 47.8% 9 19.6% 1 2.2% 2 4.3%
Risk Management? 13 29.5% 17 38.6% 11 25.0% 0 0.0% 3 6.8%
Budget department? 4 9.1% 8 18.2% 13 29.5% 10 22.7% 9 20.5%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 18 36.0% 21 42.0% 14.0% 4 8.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 9 27.3% 12 36.4% 7 21.2% 6.1% 3 9.1%
School Board in Pinellas County? 8.6% 13 22.4% 15 25.9% 20 34.5% 5 8.6%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

PASADENA FUNDAMENTAL ELEMENTARY | 16 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 7 46.7% 7 46.7% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 8 53.3% 7 46.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 6 40.0% 7 46.7% 2 13.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 6 40.0% 8 53.3% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 5 35.7% 8 57.1% 0 0.0% 1 7.1% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 5 38.5% 7 53.8% 1 7.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 9 60.0% 6 40.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 9 64.3% 5 35.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 6 42.9% 6 42.9% 1 7.1% 1 7.1% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 9 64.3% 4 28.6% 0 0.0% 1 7.1% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 8 61.5% 5 38.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 6 46.2% 5 38.5% 0 0.0% 1 7.7% 1 7.7%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 2 15.4% 6 46.2% 3 23.1% 1 7.7% 1 7.7%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 7.7% 5 38.5% 5 38.5% 1 7.7% 1 7.7%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 12 85.7% 2 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 11 78.6% 2 14.3% 1 7.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 2 28.6% 3 42.9% 2 28.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 3 30.0% 3 30.0% 3 30.0% 1 10.0% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 0 0.0% 1 50.0% 0 0.0% 1 50.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 2 18.2% 5 45.5% 3 27.3% 1 9.1% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 5 41.7% 5 41.7% 1 8.3% 1 8.3% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 5 45.5% 5 45.5% 1 9.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 5 45.5% 4 36.4% 1 9.1% 1 9.1% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 2 25.0% 1 12.5% 3 37.5% 1 12.5% 1 12.5%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 4 50.0% 2 25.0% 2 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 50.0% 1 16.7% 1 16.7% 0 0.0% 1 16.7%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 16.7% 4 33.3% 4 33.3% 2 16.7% 0 0.0%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

PAUL B STEPHENS EXCEPTIONAL | 29 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 5 18.5% 20 74.1% 2 7.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 13 48.1% 13 48.1% 1 3.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 10 37.0% 15 55.6% 2 7.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 25.9% 16 59.3% 4 14.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 29.6% 16 59.3% 2 7.4% 1 3.7% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 22.2% 15 55.6% 6 22.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 18 66.7% 8 29.6% 1 3.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 19 70.4% 7 25.9% 1 3.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 9 34.6% 15 57.7% 1 3.8% 1 3.8% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 10 40.0% 11 44.0% 3 12.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 12 46.2% 13 50.0% 1 3.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 16 61.5% 10 38.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 20.0% 12 48.0% 7 28.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4 16.0% 6 24.0% 13 52.0% 1 4.0% 1 4.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 22 84.6% 3 11.5% 1 3.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 20 76.9% 3 11.5% 2 7.7% 1 3.8% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 3 21.4% 6 42.9% 5 35.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 2 16.7% 4 33.3% 5 41.7% 1 8.3% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 7 31.8% 10 45.5% 5 22.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 4 30.8% 5 38.5% 4 30.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 7 35.0% 10 50.0% 3 15.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 8 47.1% 9 52.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 5 31.3% 9 56.3% 1 6.3% 1 6.3% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 3 23.1% 3 23.1% 4 30.8% 3 23.1% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 5 33.3% 8 53.3% 2 13.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 5 41.7% 5 41.7% 1 8.3% 1 8.3% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 10.0% 5 25.0% 8 40.0% 5 25.0% 0 0.0%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

PERKINS ELEMENTARY | 36 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 18 54.5% 15 45.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 18 54.5% 14 42.4% 1 3.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 11 33.3% 16 48.5% 3 9.1% 3 9.1% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 9 27.3% 20 60.6% 1 3.0% 3 9.1% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 12 37.5% 15 46.9% 3 9.4% 2 6.3% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 9 27.3% 17 51.5% 5 15.2% 1 3.0% 1 3.0%
This school campus is safe. 17 51.5% 14 42.4% 1 3.0% 1 3.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 11 33.3% 15 45.5% 4 12.1% 3 9.1% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 12 37.5% 17 53.1% 1 3.1% 2 6.3% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 15 46.9% 11 34.4% 4 12.5% 1 3.1% 1 3.1%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 21 65.6% 8 25.0% 3 9.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 22 68.8% 8 25.0% 2 6.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 1 3.2% 13 41.9% 14 45.2% 2 6.5% 1 3.2%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 0 0.0% 14 45.2% 14 45.2% 3 9.7% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 30 96.8% 1 3.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 22 71.0% 8 25.8% 1 3.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 7 41.2% 7 41.2% 2 11.8% 1 5.9% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 38.9% 5 27.8% 4 22.2% 2 11.1% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 27.8% 6 33.3% 6 33.3% 1 5.6% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 25.0% 10 50.0% 4 20.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 12 50.0% 9 37.5% 2 8.3% 1 4.2% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 9 47.4% 6 31.6% 4 21.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 8 44.4% 5 27.8% 5 27.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 2 16.7% 1 8.3% 6 50.0% 1 8.3% 2 16.7%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 7 46.7% 7 46.7% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 4 30.8% 4 30.8% 2 15.4% 1 7.7% 2 15.4%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 9.1% 10 45.5% 6 27.3% 4 18.2% 0 0.0%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

PINELLAS CENTRAL ELEMENTARY | 30 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 15 51.7% 13 44.8% 1 3.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 14 48.3% 14 48.3% 1 3.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 7 24.1% 13 44.8% 2 6.9% 5 17.2% 2 6.9%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 24.1% 12 41.4% 2 6.9% 6 20.7% 2 6.9%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 17.2% 13 44.8% 3 10.3% 5 17.2% 3 10.3%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 31.0% 14 48.3% 5 17.2% 1 3.4% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 15 51.7% 13 44.8% 0 0.0% 1 3.4% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 11 37.9% 11 37.9% 2 6.9% 4 13.8% 1 3.4%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 4 14.8% 16 59.3% 1 3.7% 4 14.8% 2 7.4%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 11 40.7% 9 33.3% 1 3.7% 2 7.4% 4 14.8%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 14 53.8% 10 38.5% 1 3.8% 0 0.0% 1 3.8%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 14 53.8% 10 38.5% 0 0.0% 2 7.7% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 23.1% 9 34.6% 8 30.8% 2 7.7% 1 3.8%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 22.2% 11 40.7% 6 22.2% 3 11.1% 1 3.7%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 15 57.7% 11 42.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 12 44.4% 6 22.2% 5 18.5% 2 7.4% 2 7.4%
Regional office staff? 4 25.0% 6 37.5% 4 25.0% 2 12.5% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 26.3% 8 42.1% 2 10.5% 2 10.5% 2 10.5%
Transportation department? 33.3% 9 50.0% 3 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 47.4% 9 47.4% 1 5.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 13 59.1% 4 18.2% 4 18.2% 0 0.0% 1 4.5%
Personnel department? 9 50.0% 7 38.9% 2 11.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 8 42.1% 7 36.8% 4 21.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 2 13.3% 5 33.3% 4 26.7% 2 13.3% 2 13.3%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 3 23.1% 10 76.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 25.0% 7 58.3% 1 8.3% 1 8.3% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 19.0% 10 47.6% 4 19.0% 2 9.5% 1 4.8%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

PINELLAS PARK ELEMENTARY | 4 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 13 31.7% 25 61.0% 3 7.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 19.5% 29 70.7% 1 2.4% 2 4.9% 1 2.4%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 14.6% 16 39.0% 3 7.3% 9 22.0% 7 17.1%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 12 29.3% 14 34.1% 5 12.2% 6 14.6% 4 9.8%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 19.5% 12 29.3% 3 7.3% 10 24.4% 8 19.5%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 23.1% 19 48.7% 3 7.7% 12.8% 3 7.7%
This school campus is safe. 13 31.7% 20 48.8% 3 7.3% 4.9% 3 7.3%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 14 34.1% 18 43.9% 3 7.3% 5 12.2% 1 2.4%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 11 26.8% 15 36.6% 6 14.6% 9 22.0% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 12 29.3% 16 39.0% 5 12.2% 5 12.2% 3 7.3%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 16 39.0% 17 41.5% 6 14.6% 2 4.9% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 22.0% 15 36.6% 10 24.4% 6 14.6% 1 2.4%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 12.5% 9 22.5% 12 30.0% 6 15.0% 8 20.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 12.5% 11 27.5% 11 27.5% 6 15.0% 7 17.5%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 14 35.9% 21 53.8% 3 7.7% 0 0.0% 1 2.6%
Administrative staff in your school? 12 31.6% 8 21.1% 8 21.1% 7 18.4% 3 7.9%
Regional office staff? 8 24.2% 14 42.4% 4 12.1% 4 12.1% 3 9.1%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 14.3% 11 31.4% 4 11.4% 6 17.1% 9 25.7%
Transportation department? 25.9% 11 40.7% 5 18.5% 2 7.4% 2 7.4%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 13 38.2% 16 47.1% 4 11.8% 1 2.9% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 13 37.1% 16 45.7% 4 11.4% 2 5.7% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 13 39.4% 17 51.5% 3 9.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 11 37.9% 14 48.3% 4 13.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 4 16.7% 7 29.2% 5 20.8% 6 25.0% 2 8.3%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 8 28.6% 14 50.0% 2 7.1% 4 14.3% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 8 32.0% 10 40.0% 4 16.0% 2 8.0% 1 4.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 5 14.3% 9 25.7% 9 25.7% 8 22.9% 4 11.4%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

PINELLAS PARK HIGH | s |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 17 20.0% 48 56.5% 16 18.8% 4 4.7% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 11 12.6% 51 58.6% 16 18.4% 8 9.2% 1 1.1%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 8 9.2% 30 34.5% 18 20.7% 28 32.2% 3 3.4%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 10 11.6% 41 47.7% 18 20.9% 14 16.3% 3 3.5%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 16 18.8% 36 42.4% 15 17.6% 16 18.8% 2 2.4%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 4 4.8% 35 42.2% 30 36.1% 12 14.5% 2 2.4%
This school campus is safe. 15 17.2% 41 47.1% 18 20.7% 11 12.6% 2 2.3%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 44 50.6% 39 44.8% 4 4.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 2 2.3% 24 27.9% 19 22.1% 32 37.2% 9 10.5%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 18 20.9% 42 48.8% 11 12.8% 10 11.6% 5 5.8%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 13 15.7% 46 55.4% 17 20.5% 6.0% 2 2.4%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 15 18.3% 41 50.0% 15 18.3% 9.8% 3 3.7%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 5 5.8% 36 41.9% 28 32.6% 14 16.3% 3 3.5%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2.3% 23 26.7% 28 32.6% 26 30.2% 7 8.1%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 13 16.0% 46 56.8% 22 27.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 13 15.7% 36 43.4% 22 26.5% 11 13.3% 1 1.2%
Regional office staff? 4 7.3% 21 38.2% 25 45.5% 5 9.1% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 6 12.5% 16 33.3% 19 39.6% 7 14.6% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 2 3.3% 18 29.5% 24 39.3% 8 13.1% 9 14.8%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 7 10.8% 28 43.1% 22 33.8% 6 9.2% 2 3.1%
Professional Development? 9 12.7% 35 49.3% 21 29.6% 3 4.2% 3 4.2%
Personnel department? 7 11.3% 37 59.7% 15 24.2% 3 4.8% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 13 19.1% 38 55.9% 10 14.7% 5 7.4% 2 2.9%
Budget department? 3 5.6% 11 20.4% 18 33.3% 12 22.2% 10 18.5%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 9 14.5% 27 43.5% 22 35.5% 3 4.8% 1 1.6%
Office of Professional Standards? 6 14.3% 16 38.1% 17 40.5% 2 4.8% 1 2.4%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 2.8% 21 29.6% 22 31.0% 18 25.4% 8 11.3%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

PINELLAS PARK MIDDLE | 32 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 4 12.9% 19 61.3% 4 12.9% 3 9.7% 1 3.2%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 2 6.5% 18 58.1% 8 25.8% 2 6.5% 1 3.2%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 0 0.0% 6 19.4% 2 6.5% 15 48.4% 8 25.8%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 2 6.5% 13 41.9% 5 16.1% 7 22.6% 4 12.9%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 5 16.1% 6 19.4% 4 12.9% 11 35.5% 5 16.1%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 6 19.4% 5 16.1% 11 35.5% 16.1% 4 12.9%
This school campus is safe. 1 3.2% 10 32.3% 7 22.6% 25.8% 5 16.1%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 3 9.7% 13 41.9% 5 16.1% 25.8% 2 6.5%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 2 6.5% 8 25.8% 5 16.1% 8 25.8% 8 25.8%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 8 25.8% 8 25.8% 4 12.9% 7 22.6% 4 12.9%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 5 16.7% 17 56.7% 3 10.0% 5 16.7% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 4 13.3% 12 40.0% 4 13.3% 3 10.0% 7 23.3%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 1 3.2% 15 48.4% 7 22.6% 5 16.1% 3 9.7%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 3.2% 11 35.5% 10 32.3% 6 19.4% 3 9.7%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 5 16.1% 17 54.8% 7 22.6% 2 6.5% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 3 9.7% 8 25.8% 10 32.3% 8 25.8% 2 6.5%
Regional office staff? 2 11.1% 10 55.6% 2 11.1% 3 16.7% 1 5.6%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 3 18.8% 5 31.3% 3 18.8% 3 18.8% 2 12.5%
Transportation department? 3 15.0% 10 50.0% 5 25.0% 2 10.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 3 13.6% 9 40.9% 7 31.8% 2 9.1% 1 4.5%
Professional Development? 7 29.2% 13 54.2% 1 4.2% 2 8.3% 1 4.2%
Personnel department? 7 28.0% 16 64.0% 2 8.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 7 30.4% 13 56.5% 3 13.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 3 16.7% 4 22.2% 6 33.3% 3 16.7% 2 11.1%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 5 23.8% 8 38.1% 5 23.8% 2 9.5% 1 4.8%
Office of Professional Standards? 7 41.2% 8 47.1% 1 5.9% 1 5.9% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 4.3% 7 30.4% 6 26.1% 6 26.1% 3 13.0%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

PINELLAS SECONDARY | 23 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 3 15.0% 12 60.0% 3 15.0% 2 10.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 5 25.0% 11 55.0% 3 15.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 2 10.0% 5 25.0% 3 15.0% 8 40.0% 2 10.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 3 15.0% 8 40.0% 6 30.0% 2 10.0% 1 5.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 6 30.0% 4 20.0% 5 25.0% 5 25.0% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 2 10.5% 7 36.8% 7 36.8% 1 5.3% 2 10.5%
This school campus is safe. 3 15.0% 4 20.0% 4 20.0% 6 30.0% 3 15.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 9 45.0% 10 50.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 4 21.1% 6 31.6% 2 10.5% 7 36.8% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 8 42.1% 8 42.1% 2 10.5% 1 5.3% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 1 5.9% 12 70.6% 3 17.6% 1 5.9% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 3 17.6% 12 70.6% 1 5.9% 1 5.9% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 1 5.3% 7 36.8% 4 21.1% 6 31.6% 1 5.3%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 0 0.0% 6 31.6% 6 31.6% 6 31.6% 1 5.3%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 5 29.4% 6 35.3% 5 29.4% 1 5.9% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 6 33.3% 4 22.2% 7 38.9% 0 0.0% 1 5.6%
Regional office staff? 0 0.0% 5 45.5% 2 18.2% 2 18.2% 2 18.2%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 0 0.0% 5 45.5% 1 9.1% 3 27.3% 2 18.2%
Transportation department? 2 12.5% 7 43.8% 7 43.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 1 8.3% 9 75.0% 1 8.3% 1 8.3% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 0 0.0% 11 78.6% 3 21.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 6 40.0% 8 53.3% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 7 43.8% 8 50.0% 1 6.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 2 15.4% 5 38.5% 2 15.4% 2 15.4% 2 15.4%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 3 21.4% 8 57.1% 3 21.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 2 13.3% 5 33.3% 7 46.7% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 0 0.0% 4 22.2% 11 61.1% 2 11.1% 1 5.6%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

PLUMB ELEMENTARY | 33 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 15 46.9% 16 50.0% 1 3.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 14 43.8% 17 53.1% 1 3.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 12 37.5% 12 37.5% 5 15.6% 2 6.3% 1 3.1%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 10 31.3% 15 46.9% 4 12.5% 2 6.3% 1 3.1%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 21.9% 15 46.9% 6 18.8% 3 9.4% 1 3.1%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 5 16.1% 13 41.9% 8 25.8% 5 16.1% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 11 35.5% 19 61.3% 1 3.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 15 46.9% 14 43.8% 1 3.1% 2 6.3% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 7 21.9% 22 68.8% 2 6.3% 0 0.0% 1 3.1%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 11 34.4% 13 40.6% 4 12.5% 3 9.4% 1 3.1%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 16 50.0% 16 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 13 40.6% 16 50.0% 3 9.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 2 6.3% 14 43.8% 11 34.4% 3 9.4% 2 6.3%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 6.3% 8 25.0% 18 56.3% 3 9.4% 1 3.1%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 19 61.3% 12 38.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 19 61.3% 6 19.4% 4 12.9% 1 3.2% 1 3.2%
Regional office staff? 5 27.8% 8 44.4% 4 22.2% 1 5.6% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 2 7.4% 9 33.3% 7 25.9% 4 14.8% 5 18.5%
Transportation department? 2 14.3% 7 50.0% 3 21.4% 2 14.3% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 42.9% 6 28.6% 6 28.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 6 26.1% 12 52.2% 5 21.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 11 52.4% 8 38.1% 2 9.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 12 57.1% 7 33.3% 2 9.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 1 6.3% 2 12.5% 7 43.8% 3 18.8% 3 18.8%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 3 18.8% 7 43.8% 4 25.0% 2 12.5% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 4 33.3% 4 33.3% 3 25.0% 1 8.3% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 0 0.0% 4 19.0% 12 57.1% 5 23.8% 0 0.0%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

PONCE DE LEON ELEMENTARY | 26 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 16 61.5% 9 34.6% 0 0.0% 1 3.8% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 14 53.8% 9 34.6% 1 3.8% 1 3.8% 1 3.8%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 5 19.2% 11 42.3% 2 7.7% 7 26.9% 1 3.8%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 5 19.2% 8 30.8% 6 23.1% 5 19.2% 2 7.7%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 4 15.4% 8 30.8% 4 15.4% 4 15.4% 6 23.1%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 4 15.4% 5 19.2% 10 38.5% 4 15.4% 3 11.5%
This school campus is safe. 6 23.1% 10 38.5% 5 19.2% 5 19.2% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 3 11.5% 4 15.4% 4 15.4% 7 26.9% 8 30.8%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 3 12.0% 7 28.0% 6 24.0% 4 16.0% 5 20.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 5 20.8% 8 33.3% 4 16.7% 5 20.8% 2 8.3%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 9 36.0% 11 44.0% 4 16.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 6 24.0% 11 44.0% 4 16.0% 2 8.0% 2 8.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3 12.5% 11 45.8% 6 25.0% 4 16.7% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 8.0% 9 36.0% 11 44.0% 3 12.0% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 19 82.6% 4 17.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 9 40.9% 5 22.7% 2 9.1% 3 13.6% 3 13.6%
Regional office staff? 6 37.5% 5 31.3% 4 25.0% 1 6.3% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 6 35.3% 3 17.6% 5 29.4% 3 17.6% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 3 20.0% 10 66.7% 2 13.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 7 43.8% 7 43.8% 1 6.3% 1 6.3% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 10 52.6% 7 36.8% 2 10.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 9 52.9% 6 35.3% 2 11.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 10 52.6% 6 31.6% 3 15.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 4 28.6% 7 50.0% 1 7.1% 2 14.3% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 8 53.3% 5 33.3% 2 13.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 7 50.0% 3 21.4% 3 21.4% 1 7.1% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 6 30.0% 5 25.0% 7 35.0% 1 5.0% 1 5.0%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

PTEC CLEARWATER | 67 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 14 22.2% 32 50.8% 11 17.5% 6 9.5% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 11 17.2% 38 59.4% 9 14.1% 5 7.8% 1 1.6%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 5 7.8% 25 39.1% 14 21.9% 13 20.3% 7 10.9%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 7 12.1% 18 31.0% 16 27.6% 12 20.7% 5 8.6%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 7 11.3% 20 32.3% 10 16.1% 15 24.2% 10 16.1%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 6 10.9% 11 20.0% 31 56.4% 4 7.3% 3 5.5%
This school campus is safe. 8 12.5% 32 50.0% 14 21.9% 12.5% 2 3.1%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 11 16.9% 28 43.1% 16 24.6% 7 10.8% 3 4.6%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 4 6.5% 27 43.5% 13 21.0% 14 22.6% 4 6.5%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 14 22.6% 22 35.5% 13 21.0% 9.7% 7 11.3%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 6 10.0% 23 38.3% 17 28.3% 13.3% 6 10.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 3 4.9% 15 24.6% 14 23.0% 21 34.4% 8 13.1%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 9 14.8% 11 18.0% 17 27.9% 13 21.3% 11 18.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 3 5.0% 11 18.3% 22 36.7% 14 23.3% 10 16.7%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 19 32.8% 26 44.8% 12 20.7% 1 1.7% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 13 22.0% 20 33.9% 11 18.6% 8 13.6% 7 11.9%
Regional office staff? 4 10.3% 14 35.9% 8 20.5% 6 15.4% 7 17.9%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 5.6% 8 22.2% 25.0% 7 19.4% 10 27.8%
Transportation department? 4 12.1% 15 45.5% 21.2% 5 15.2% 2 6.1%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 17.1% 13 31.7% 11 26.8% 8 19.5% 2 4.9%
Professional Development? 12 25.5% 17 36.2% 10 21.3% 4 8.5% 4 8.5%
Personnel department? 16 32.7% 14 28.6% 14 28.6% 2 4.1% 3 6.1%
Risk Management? 11 24.4% 15 33.3% 15 33.3% 3 6.7% 1 2.2%
Budget department? 5 13.2% 8 21.1% 11 28.9% 8 21.1% 6 15.8%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 7 17.1% 8 19.5% 12 29.3% 8 19.5% 6 14.6%
Office of Professional Standards? 6 15.8% 11 28.9% 10 26.3% 5 13.2% 6 15.8%
School Board in Pinellas County? 5 10.9% 10 21.7% 16 34.8% 6 13.0% 9 19.6%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

PTEC ST. PETERSBURG | a1 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 6 15.0% 25 62.5% 7 17.5% 2 5.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 8 20.0% 16 40.0% 10 25.0% 6 15.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 4 10.0% 15 37.5% 10 25.0% 9 22.5% 2 5.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 6 14.6% 10 24.4% 15 36.6% 7 17.1% 3 7.3%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 6 15.0% 10 25.0% 13 32.5% 5 12.5% 6 15.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 4 10.5% 14 36.8% 14 36.8% 5 13.2% 1 2.6%
This school campus is safe. 6 14.6% 17 41.5% 22.0% 7 17.1% 2 4.9%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 8 19.5% 20 48.8% 14.6% 5 12.2% 2 4.9%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 6 15.0% 16 40.0% 5 12.5% 10 25.0% 3 7.5%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 9 22.5% 16 40.0% 8 20.0% 4 10.0% 3 7.5%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 2 5.0% 16 40.0% 15 37.5% 3 7.5% 4 10.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 0 0.0% 13 32.5% 13 32.5% 8 20.0% 6 15.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3 7.5% 11 27.5% 14 35.0% 9 22.5% 3 7.5%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 5.0% 11 27.5% 15 37.5% 9 22.5% 3 7.5%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 15 41.7% 14 38.9% 5 13.9% 2 5.6% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 11 27.5% 14 35.0% 9 22.5% 1 2.5% 5 12.5%
Regional office staff? 8 30.8% 9 34.6% 7 26.9% 1 3.8% 1 3.8%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 8.3% 8 33.3% 7 29.2% 3 12.5% 4 16.7%
Transportation department? 0 0.0% 11 68.8% 5 31.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 10 32.3% 11 35.5% 5 16.1% 2 6.5% 3 9.7%
Professional Development? 8 22.9% 13 37.1% 11 31.4% 2 5.7% 1 2.9%
Personnel department? 6 18.8% 19 59.4% 6 18.8% 1 3.1% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 7 21.9% 20 62.5% 4 12.5% 0 0.0% 1 3.1%
Budget department? 3 11.1% 10 37.0% 25.9% 5 18.5% 2 7.4%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 5 20.0% 10 40.0% 10 40.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 5 17.2% 11 37.9% 5 17.2% 3 10.3% 5 17.2%
School Board in Pinellas County? 3 9.1% 9 27.3% 12 36.4% 7 21.2% 2 6.1%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

RICHARD SANDERS EXCEPTIONAL | 23 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 7 33.3% 10 47.6% 3 14.3% 1 4.8% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 6 28.6% 10 47.6% 2 9.5% 3 14.3% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 2 9.5% 8 38.1% 3 14.3% 7 33.3% 1 4.8%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 5 23.8% 8 38.1% 4 19.0% 3 14.3% 1 4.8%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 8 38.1% 8 38.1% 3 14.3% 1 4.8% 1 4.8%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 5 25.0% 9 45.0% 5 25.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 3 15.0% 8 40.0% 1 5.0% 5 25.0% 3 15.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 13 61.9% 7 33.3% 1 4.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 6 30.0% 9 45.0% 0 0.0% 4 20.0% 1 5.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 10 50.0% 6 30.0% 3 15.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 9 47.4% 8 42.1% 1 5.3% 1 5.3% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 10 52.6% 5 26.3% 3 15.8% 1 5.3% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 20.0% 7 35.0% 5 25.0% 2 10.0% 2 10.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 15.0% 7 35.0% 5 25.0% 5 25.0% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 9 47.4% 6 31.6% 4 21.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 9 45.0% 8 40.0% 2 10.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.0%
Regional office staff? 2 11.1% 9 50.0% 6 33.3% 0 0.0% 1 5.6%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 5 27.8% 8 44.4% 3 16.7% 0 0.0% 2 11.1%
Transportation department? 4 21.1% 7 36.8% 7 36.8% 1 5.3% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 6 33.3% 9 50.0% 3 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 10 50.0% 4 20.0% 5 25.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 7 35.0% 7 35.0% 6 30.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 7 38.9% 7 38.9% 2 11.1% 1 5.6% 1 5.6%
Budget department? 1 6.7% 4 26.7% 6 40.0% 3 20.0% 1 6.7%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 5 33.3% 6 40.0% 2 13.3% 1 6.7% 1 6.7%
Office of Professional Standards? 5 33.3% 4 26.7% 4 26.7% 2 13.3% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 3 15.0% 7 35.0% 5 25.0% 4 20.0% 1 5.0%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

RIDGECREST ELEMENTARY | 29 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 15 55.6% 11 40.7% 1 3.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 12 44.4% 14 51.9% 1 3.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 29.6% 10 37.0% 5 18.5% 3 11.1% 1 3.7%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 29.6% 12 44.4% 6 22.2% 0 0.0% 1 3.7%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 25.9% 12 44.4% 7 25.9% 0 0.0% 1 3.7%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 6 22.2% 9 33.3% 7 25.9% 5 18.5% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 12 44.4% 11 40.7% 3 11.1% 1 3.7% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 21 77.8% 6 22.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 9 32.1% 10 35.7% 4 14.3% 3 10.7% 2 7.1%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 11 39.3% 9 32.1% 5 17.9% 3 10.7% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 10 35.7% 9 32.1% 6 21.4% 3 10.7% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 11 39.3% 11 39.3% 4 14.3% 2 7.1% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 25.0% 14 50.0% 3 10.7% 2 7.1% 2 7.1%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 21.4% 14 50.0% 5 17.9% 1 3.6% 2 7.1%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 14 51.9% 13 48.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 12 42.9% 11 39.3% 4 14.3% 1 3.6% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 34.8% 10 43.5% 2 8.7% 1 4.3% 2 8.7%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 16.7% 4 16.7% 4 16.7% 8 33.3% 4 16.7%
Transportation department? 31.6% 8 42.1% 4 21.1% 1 5.3% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 9 40.9% 8 36.4% 4 18.2% 1 4.5% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 12 48.0% 8 32.0% 4 16.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 12 60.0% 7 35.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 10 55.6% 4 22.2% 4 22.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 7 46.7% 4 26.7% 1 6.7% 2 13.3% 1 6.7%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 7 38.9% 6 33.3% 3 16.7% 2 11.1% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 11 57.9% 3 15.8% 5 26.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 6 26.1% 12 52.2% 1 4.3% 1 4.3% 3 13.0%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

SAFETY HARBOR ELEMENTARY | 28 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 12 42.9% 14 50.0% 2 7.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 10 35.7% 14 50.0% 1 3.6% 3 10.7% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 21.4% 11 39.3% 4 14.3% 6 21.4% 1 3.6%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 33.3% 10 37.0% 4 14.8% 3 11.1% 1 3.7%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 33.3% 8 29.6% 4 14.8% 6 22.2% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 18.5% 14 51.9% 1 3.7% 5 18.5% 2 7.4%
This school campus is safe. 14 50.0% 13 46.4% 1 3.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 15 53.6% 6 21.4% 4 14.3% 2 7.1% 1 3.6%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 6 22.2% 11 40.7% 3 11.1% 5 18.5% 2 7.4%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 10 37.0% 12 44.4% 1 3.7% 3 11.1% 1 3.7%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 8 29.6% 15 55.6% 4 14.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 14 51.9% 10 37.0% 2 7.4% 1 3.7% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 14.8% 10 37.0% 7 25.9% 6 22.2% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 11.1% 7 25.9% 8 29.6% 7 25.9% 2 7.4%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 18 69.2% 8 30.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 13 48.1% 8 29.6% 5 18.5% 1 3.7% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 7 31.8% 7 31.8% 6 27.3% 2 9.1% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 4 16.7% 6 25.0% 10 41.7% 3 12.5% 1 4.2%
Transportation department? 4 20.0% 14 70.0% 1 5.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 6 26.1% 13 56.5% 2 8.7% 2 8.7% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 6 26.1% 14 60.9% 2 8.7% 0 0.0% 1 4.3%
Personnel department? 11 50.0% 8 36.4% 3 13.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 7 31.8% 13 59.1% 2 9.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 4 20.0% 5 25.0% 4 20.0% 5 25.0% 2 10.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 7 35.0% 9 45.0% 3 15.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 6 31.6% 7 36.8% 3 15.8% 2 10.5% 1 5.3%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 18.2% 4 18.2% 10 45.5% 1 4.5% 3 13.6%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

SAFETY HARBOR MIDDLE | 55 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 32 62.7% 18 35.3% 1 2.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 24 47.1% 22 43.1% 2 3.9% 2 3.9% 1 2.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 9 17.6% 20 39.2% 12 23.5% 7 13.7% 3 5.9%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 12 24.0% 22 44.0% 16.0% 5 10.0% 3 6.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 9 18.4% 19 38.8% 18.4% 7 14.3% 5 10.2%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 14.0% 24 48.0% 14 28.0% 4 8.0% 1 2.0%
This school campus is safe. 25 49.0% 22 43.1% 7.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 45 88.2% 6 11.8% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 14 28.0% 18 36.0% 8 16.0% 9 18.0% 1 2.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 16 32.0% 14 28.0% 8 16.0% 7 14.0% 5 10.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 23 46.0% 23 46.0% 3 6.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 24 48.0% 20 40.0% 3 6.0% 2 4.0% 1 2.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 14.6% 18 37.5% 17 35.4% 5 10.4% 1 2.1%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 12.5% 16 33.3% 23 47.9% 3 6.3% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 40 83.3% 7 14.6% 1 2.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 16 34.0% 15 31.9% 7 14.9% 7 14.9% 2 4.3%
Regional office staff? 11 34.4% 8 25.0% 12 37.5% 1 3.1% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 10 33.3% 7 23.3% 12 40.0% 1 3.3% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 11 32.4% 13 38.2% 9 26.5% 0 0.0% 1 2.9%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 17 51.5% 8 24.2% 8 24.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 15 40.5% 16 43.2% 5 13.5% 1 2.7% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 19 57.6% 9 27.3% 5 15.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 19 55.9% 10 29.4% 5 14.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 7 25.0% 9 32.1% 9 32.1% 2 7.1% 1 3.6%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 15 48.4% 8 25.8% 7 22.6% 1 3.2% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 12 46.2% 9 34.6% 4 15.4% 1 3.8% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 8 22.2% 14 38.9% 14 38.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
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SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 13 61.9% 8 38.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 9 42.9% 11 52.4% 0 0.0% 1 4.8% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 4 19.0% 11 52.4% 2 9.5% 2 9.5% 2 9.5%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 4 19.0% 9 42.9% 4 19.0% 2 9.5% 2 9.5%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 3 14.3% 6 28.6% 3 14.3% 7 33.3% 2 9.5%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 4 19.0% 11 52.4% 4 19.0% 2 9.5% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 12 57.1% 9 42.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 17 81.0% 4 19.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 6 28.6% 4 19.0% 4 19.0% 3 14.3% 4 19.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 7 33.3% 3 14.3% 3 14.3% 4 19.0% 4 19.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 3 14.3% 10 47.6% 6 28.6% 2 9.5% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 2 9.5% 10 47.6% 6 28.6% 1 4.8% 2 9.5%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 1 4.8% 11 52.4% 6 28.6% 1 4.8% 2 9.5%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 4.8% 9 42.9% 7 33.3% 2 9.5% 2 9.5%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 14 70.0% 6 30.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 5 25.0% 3 15.0% 5 25.0% 6 30.0% 1 5.0%
Regional office staff? 4 26.7% 4 26.7% 6 40.0% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 3 20.0% 4 26.7% 3 20.0% 3 20.0% 2 13.3%
Transportation department? 8 47.1% 4 23.5% 5 29.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 29.4% 8 47.1% 2 11.8% 2 11.8% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 8 42.1% 7 36.8% 3 15.8% 1 5.3% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 9 50.0% 8 44.4% 0 0.0% 1 5.6% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 9 52.9% 6 35.3% 2 11.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 4 40.0% 4 40.0% 0 0.0% 2 20.0% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 5 41.7% 6 50.0% 1 8.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 6 60.0% 3 30.0% 1 10.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 21.1% 7 36.8% 5 26.3% 3 15.8% 0 0.0%
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SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 18 56.3% 9 28.1% 3 9.4% 2 6.3% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 6 18.8% 18 56.3% 2 6.3% 6 18.8% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 0 0.0% 3 9.4% 8 25.0% 9 28.1% 12 37.5%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 1 3.2% 5 16.1% 6 19.4% 8 25.8% 11 35.5%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 0 0.0% 2 6.3% 4 12.5% 9 28.1% 17 53.1%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 3 9.4% 6 18.8% 5 15.6% 8 25.0% 10 31.3%
This school campus is safe. 1 3.2% 8 25.8% 4 12.9% 5 16.1% 13 41.9%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 1 3.1% 17 53.1% 1 3.1% 9 28.1% 4 12.5%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 1 3.2% 7 22.6% 2 6.5% 9 29.0% 12 38.7%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 5 16.1% 5 16.1% 4 12.9% 10 32.3% 7 22.6%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 6 19.4% 16 51.6% 6 19.4% 1 3.2% 2 6.5%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 5 16.1% 13 41.9% 4 12.9% 5 16.1% 4 12.9%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3 9.7% 9 29.0% 8 25.8% 7 22.6% 4 12.9%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 3.2% 11 35.5% 12 38.7% 3 9.7% 4 12.9%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a < P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 14 43.8% 10 31.3% 7 21.9% 1 3.1% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 1 3.1% 7 21.9% 5 15.6% 8 25.0% 11 34.4%
Regional office staff? 2 10.0% 6 30.0% 8 40.0% 2 10.0% 2 10.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 2 8.3% 3 12.5% 10 41.7% 6 25.0% 3 12.5%
Transportation department? 3 17.6% 7 41.2% 7 41.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 4 16.7% 14 58.3% 6 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 5 20.0% 14 56.0% 5 20.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 4 17.4% 12 52.2% 4 17.4% 2 8.7% 1 4.3%
Risk Management? 7 33.3% 7 33.3% 6 28.6% 1 4.8% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 4 23.5% 6 35.3% 5 29.4% 0 0.0% 2 11.8%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 3 18.8% 5 31.3% 7 43.8% 1 6.3% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 4 23.5% 3 17.6% 6 35.3% 3 17.6% 1 5.9%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 4.0% 7 28.0% 11 44.0% 4 16.0% 2 8.0%
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SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 16 66.7% 8 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 14 56.0% 10 40.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 32.0% 9 36.0% 6 24.0% 0 0.0% 2 8.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 20.8% 10 41.7% 3 12.5% 4 16.7% 2 8.3%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 16.0% 11 44.0% 4 16.0% 3 12.0% 3 12.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 28.0% 10 40.0% 1 4.0% 6 24.0% 1 4.0%
This school campus is safe. 11 44.0% 10 40.0% 1 4.0% 3 12.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 17 70.8% 5 20.8% 1 4.2% 1 4.2% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 7 29.2% 5 20.8% 8 33.3% 2 8.3% 2 8.3%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 9 37.5% 7 29.2% 4 16.7% 1 4.2% 3 12.5%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 13 54.2% 9 37.5% 0 0.0% 2 8.3% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 9 37.5% 13 54.2% 1 4.2% 1 4.2% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 1 4.3% 9 39.1% 11 47.8% 2 8.7% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 4.2% 8 33.3% 12 50.0% 3 12.5% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 13 59.1% 9 40.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 8 34.8% 5 21.7% 4 17.4% 3 13.0% 3 13.0%
Regional office staff? 4 33.3% 4 33.3% 4 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 3 20.0% 4 26.7% 4 26.7% 3 20.0% 1 6.7%
Transportation department? 3 21.4% 7 50.0% 4 28.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 7 41.2% 6 35.3% 3 17.6% 1 5.9% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 9 40.9% 10 45.5% 3 13.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 10 66.7% 4 26.7% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 6 50.0% 6 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 2 20.0% 2 20.0% 4 40.0% 2 20.0% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 6 54.5% 4 36.4% 0 0.0% 1 9.1% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 2 22.2% 4 44.4% 3 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 21.1% 4 21.1% 6 31.6% 5 26.3% 0 0.0%
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SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 9 34.6% 15 57.7% 2 7.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 9 34.6% 13 50.0% 3 11.5% 0 0.0% 1 3.8%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 7 26.9% 15 57.7% 2 7.7% 1 3.8% 1 3.8%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 9 36.0% 13 52.0% 1 4.0% 1 4.0% 1 4.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 6 24.0% 14 56.0% 3 12.0% 1 4.0% 1 4.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 5 20.8% 9 37.5% 6 25.0% 4 16.7% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 14 53.8% 12 46.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 13 50.0% 10 38.5% 1 3.8% 1 3.8% 1 3.8%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 10 40.0% 10 40.0% 4 16.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 11 44.0% 11 44.0% 2 8.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 7 29.2% 13 54.2% 4 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 5 20.8% 11 45.8% 6 25.0% 1 4.2% 1 4.2%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 6 24.0% 12 48.0% 7 28.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 6 25.0% 9 37.5% 6 25.0% 2 8.3% 1 4.2%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 14 58.3% 7 29.2% 3 12.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 15 62.5% 6 25.0% 3 12.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 11 61.1% 4 22.2% 3 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 10 55.6% 5 27.8% 2 11.1% 1 5.6% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 4 22.2% 9 50.0% 3 16.7% 1 5.6% 1 5.6%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 26.3% 11 57.9% 2 10.5% 1 5.3% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 6 35.3% 7 41.2% 4 23.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 9 47.4% 7 36.8% 2 10.5% 1 5.3% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 9 50.0% 6 33.3% 3 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 3 21.4% 5 35.7% 2 14.3% 2 14.3% 2 14.3%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 5 29.4% 8 47.1% 4 23.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 8 57.1% 3 21.4% 3 21.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 6 31.6% 6 31.6% 4 21.1% 1 5.3% 2 10.5%
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SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 15 21.4% 46 65.7% 7 10.0% 2 2.9% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 10 14.5% 37 53.6% 9 13.0% 13 18.8% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 2 2.8% 21 29.6% 11 15.5% 30 42.3% 7 9.9%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 5 7.0% 32 45.1% 14 19.7% 15 21.1% 5 7.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 2.9% 24 34.3% 17 24.3% 20 28.6% 7 10.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 7 10.3% 29 42.6% 24 35.3% 8.8% 2 2.9%
This school campus is safe. 17 24.3% 34 48.6% 11 15.7% 11.4% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 5 7.0% 27 38.0% 18 25.4% 7 9.9% 14 19.7%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 3 4.4% 23 33.8% 11 16.2% 19 27.9% 12 17.6%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 8 11.8% 26 38.2% 11 16.2% 17 25.0% 6 8.8%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 7 10.3% 28 41.2% 17 25.0% 14 20.6% 2 2.9%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 9 13.6% 26 39.4% 15 22.7% 13 19.7% 3 4.5%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 2 2.9% 23 33.8% 13 19.1% 19 27.9% 11 16.2%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 1.5% 14 20.9% 16 23.9% 17 25.4% 19 28.4%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 17 26.6% 44 68.8% 3 4.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 11 16.9% 15 23.1% 15 23.1% 17 26.2% 7 10.8%
Regional office staff? 5 9.8% 15 29.4% 22 43.1% 4 7.8% 5 9.8%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 10.6% 12 25.5% 17 36.2% 8 17.0% 5 10.6%
Transportation department? 10.9% 20 43.5% 13 28.3% 5 10.9% 3 6.5%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 12 24.0% 18 36.0% 12 24.0% 2 4.0% 6 12.0%
Professional Development? 11 20.0% 25 45.5% 13 23.6% 6 10.9% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 13 26.0% 21 42.0% 15 30.0% 1 2.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 15 29.4% 19 37.3% 15 29.4% 2 3.9% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 3 7.0% 8 18.6% 11 25.6% 11 25.6% 10 23.3%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 10 22.7% 21 47.7% 11 25.0% 2 4.5% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 12 28.6% 16 38.1% 11 26.2% 3 7.1% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 4 6.6% 11 18.0% 17 27.9% 17 27.9% 12 19.7%
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SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 10 21.7% 31 67.4% 4 8.7% 1 2.2% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 8 17.4% 30 65.2% 5 10.9% 3 6.5% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 2 4.3% 11 23.9% 13 28.3% 16 34.8% 4 8.7%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 2 4.3% 16 34.8% 13 28.3% 13 28.3% 2 4.3%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 4 8.9% 17 37.8% 10 22.2% 11 24.4% 3 6.7%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 4 8.9% 16 35.6% 19 42.2% 11.1% 1 2.2%
This school campus is safe. 4 8.7% 24 52.2% 9 19.6% 15.2% 2 4.3%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 20 44.4% 23 51.1% 1 2.2% 1 2.2% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 2 4.4% 15 33.3% 8 17.8% 17 37.8% 3 6.7%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 7 15.6% 18 40.0% 5 11.1% 14 31.1% 1 2.2%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 14 31.1% 24 53.3% 6 13.3% 1 2.2% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 17 37.8% 18 40.0% 4 8.9% 6 13.3% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 5 11.1% 18 40.0% 12 26.7% 7 15.6% 3 6.7%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 4.4% 15 33.3% 17 37.8% 7 15.6% 4 8.9%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 18 40.9% 21 47.7% 4 9.1% 1 2.3% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 13 28.9% 11 24.4% 13 28.9% 8 17.8% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 6 20.7% 11 37.9% 6 20.7% 5 17.2% 1 3.4%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 19.2% 10 38.5% 5 19.2% 6 23.1% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 18.8% 17 53.1% 9 28.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 10 28.6% 17 48.6% 8 22.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 18 46.2% 15 38.5% 5 12.8% 0 0.0% 1 2.6%
Personnel department? 13 37.1% 18 51.4% 3 8.6% 1 2.9% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 13 39.4% 14 42.4% 6 18.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 8 28.6% 11 39.3% 5 17.9% 4 14.3% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 11 39.3% 10 35.7% 5 17.9% 2 7.1% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 11 45.8% 6 25.0% 5 20.8% 2 8.3% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 8 22.2% 9 25.0% 12 33.3% 3 8.3% 4 11.1%
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SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 3 30.0% 4 40.0% 2 20.0% 1 10.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 4 40.0% 5 50.0% 0 0.0% 1 10.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 2 20.0% 3 30.0% 4 40.0% 1 10.0% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 3 30.0% 4 40.0% 2 20.0% 1 10.0% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 0 0.0% 5 50.0% 3 30.0% 0 0.0% 2 20.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 0 0.0% 4 40.0% 4 40.0% 2 20.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 5 50.0% 5 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 10 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 0 0.0% 7 77.8% 1 11.1% 1 11.1% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 0 0.0% 5 55.6% 1 11.1% 3 33.3% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 2 22.2% 6 66.7% 1 11.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 1 11.1% 5 55.6% 2 22.2% 1 11.1% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 0 0.0% 4 44.4% 2 22.2% 2 22.2% 1 11.1%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 4 50.0% 2 25.0% 1 12.5%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 4 50.0% 2 25.0% 2 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 1 11.1% 3 33.3% 3 33.3% 1 11.1% 1 11.1%
Regional office staff? 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 0 0.0% 1 33.3% 1 33.3% 0 0.0% 1 33.3%
Transportation department? 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 5 62.5% 1 12.5% 1 12.5%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 1 16.7% 4 66.7% 0 0.0% 1 16.7% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 0 0.0% 5 83.3% 1 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 0 0.0% 4 80.0% 1 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 100.0% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 2 40.0% 2 40.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 1 25.0%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

SEVENTY-FOURTH STREET ELEMENTARY | 26 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 6 25.0% 18 75.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 9 37.5% 13 54.2% 2 8.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 9 37.5% 13 54.2% 2 8.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 8 33.3% 16 66.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 13 54.2% 9 37.5% 2 8.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 9 37.5% 12 50.0% 3 12.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 14 58.3% 10 41.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 14 58.3% 10 41.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 4 16.7% 17 70.8% 1 4.2% 2 8.3% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 13 54.2% 9 37.5% 2 8.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 12 50.0% 9 37.5% 3 12.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 37.5% 13 54.2% 2 8.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 8.3% 13 54.2% 8 33.3% 0 0.0% 1 4.2%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 8.3% 10 41.7% 10 41.7% 2 8.3% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 15 62.5% 9 37.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 17 70.8% 6 25.0% 1 4.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 5 29.4% 9 52.9% 3 17.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 6 28.6% 10 47.6% 5 23.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 7 35.0% 9 45.0% 4 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 6 28.6% 13 61.9% 2 9.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 6 28.6% 14 66.7% 1 4.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 12 57.1% 7 33.3% 2 9.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 8 47.1% 9 52.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 4 25.0% 7 43.8% 4 25.0% 1 6.3% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 7 36.8% 9 47.4% 3 15.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 4 26.7% 9 60.0% 2 13.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 6 30.0% 4 20.0% 10 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

SHORE ACRES ELEMENTARY | 22 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 8 36.4% 12 54.5% 2 9.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 5 22.7% 13 59.1% 1 4.5% 3 13.6% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 6 27.3% 10 45.5% 4 18.2% 2 9.1% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 7 31.8% 13 59.1% 2 9.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 6 27.3% 13 59.1% 2 9.1% 1 4.5% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 2 9.5% 10 47.6% 5 23.8% 3 14.3% 1 4.8%
This school campus is safe. 12 57.1% 8 38.1% 1 4.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 9 42.9% 8 38.1% 3 14.3% 1 4.8% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 4 19.0% 11 52.4% 3 14.3% 2 9.5% 1 4.8%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 12 57.1% 5 23.8% 3 14.3% 1 4.8% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 9 40.9% 13 59.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 10 45.5% 10 45.5% 1 4.5% 1 4.5% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 22.7% 11 50.0% 5 22.7% 1 4.5% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 15.0% 8 40.0% 7 35.0% 2 10.0% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 12 60.0% 8 40.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 9 42.9% 8 38.1% 2 9.5% 1 4.8% 1 4.8%
Regional office staff? 7 63.6% 3 27.3% 1 9.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 66.7% 3 25.0% 1 8.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 28.6% 7 50.0% 3 21.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 11 55.0% 8 40.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 14 70.0% 6 30.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 12 70.6% 4 23.5% 1 5.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 13 76.5% 4 23.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 2 18.2% 6 54.5% 1 9.1% 1 9.1% 1 9.1%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 9 69.2% 4 30.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 5 41.7% 0 0.0% 4 33.3% 1 8.3% 2 16.7%
School Board in Pinellas County? 3 20.0% 4 26.7% 6 40.0% 1 6.7% 1 6.7%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

SKYCREST ELEMENTARY | 33 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 23 71.9% 9 28.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 21 63.6% 11 33.3% 1 3.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 28.1% 13 40.6% 3 9.4% 6 18.8% 1 3.1%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 21.9% 16 50.0% 4 12.5% 3 9.4% 2 6.3%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 12.5% 15 46.9% 7 21.9% 3 9.4% 3 9.4%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 29.0% 16 51.6% 5 16.1% 1 3.2% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 16 50.0% 15 46.9% 0 0.0% 1 3.1% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 16 50.0% 13 40.6% 3 9.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 10 31.3% 14 43.8% 5 15.6% 2 6.3% 1 3.1%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 11 34.4% 9 28.1% 5 15.6% 5 15.6% 2 6.3%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 15 46.9% 15 46.9% 1 3.1% 1 3.1% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 17 54.8% 13 41.9% 1 3.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 18.8% 11 34.4% 11 34.4% 4 12.5% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 15.6% 11 34.4% 14 43.8% 2 6.3% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 25 80.6% 6 19.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 15 50.0% 7 23.3% 1 3.3% 5 16.7% 2 6.7%
Regional office staff? 8 38.1% 6 28.6% 5 23.8% 2 9.5% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 36.0% 6 24.0% 3 12.0% 3 12.0% 4 16.0%
Transportation department? 31.3% 7 43.8% 4 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 12 46.2% 12 46.2% 2 7.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 33.3% 10 41.7% 6 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 9 42.9% 9 42.9% 3 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 10 52.6% 6 31.6% 3 15.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 4 22.2% 10 55.6% 2 11.1% 1 5.6% 1 5.6%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 7 43.8% 5 31.3% 4 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 7 53.8% 3 23.1% 3 23.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 5 19.2% 12 46.2% 7 26.9% 2 7.7% 0 0.0%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

SKYVIEW ELEMENTARY | 30 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 17 58.6% 11 37.9% 0 0.0% 1 3.4% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 19 65.5% 9 31.0% 0 0.0% 1 3.4% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 13 44.8% 13 44.8% 1 3.4% 1 3.4% 1 3.4%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 12 41.4% 15 51.7% 1 3.4% 0 0.0% 1 3.4%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 14 48.3% 14 48.3% 0 0.0% 1 3.4% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 6 21.4% 15 53.6% 6 21.4% 1 3.6% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 15 51.7% 13 44.8% 0 0.0% 1 3.4% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 11 37.9% 17 58.6% 1 3.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 9 31.0% 16 55.2% 3 10.3% 0 0.0% 1 3.4%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 13 44.8% 15 51.7% 0 0.0% 1 3.4% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 12 41.4% 14 48.3% 2 6.9% 1 3.4% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 20.7% 18 62.1% 5 17.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 10.3% 12 41.4% 12 41.4% 1 3.4% 1 3.4%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 6.9% 11 37.9% 13 44.8% 2 6.9% 1 3.4%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 21 72.4% 8 27.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 18 62.1% 10 34.5% 0 0.0% 1 3.4% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 7 28.0% 11 44.0% 5 20.0% 1 4.0% 1 4.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 7 26.9% 12 46.2% 5 19.2% 1 3.8% 1 3.8%
Transportation department? 7 29.2% 13 54.2% 4 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 7 29.2% 13 54.2% 2 8.3% 2 8.3% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 5 20.0% 12 48.0% 6 24.0% 1 4.0% 1 4.0%
Personnel department? 10 40.0% 10 40.0% 4 16.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.0%
Risk Management? 8 34.8% 12 52.2% 1 4.3% 1 4.3% 1 4.3%
Budget department? 1 4.8% 8 38.1% 9 42.9% 2 9.5% 1 4.8%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 5 25.0% 7 35.0% 7 35.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 6 33.3% 10 55.6% 1 5.6% 0 0.0% 1 5.6%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 8.7% 11 47.8% 7 30.4% 2 8.7% 1 4.3%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

SOUTHERN OAKS ELEMENTARY | 43 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 7 17.1% 26 63.4% 5 12.2% 3 7.3% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 6 14.6% 22 53.7% 4 9.8% 9 22.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 7 17.1% 16 39.0% 8 19.5% 5 12.2% 5 12.2%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 9 22.0% 15 36.6% 11 26.8% 4 9.8% 2 4.9%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 12 29.3% 15 36.6% 5 12.2% 5 12.2% 4 9.8%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 4 9.8% 19 46.3% 13 31.7% 5 12.2% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 17 41.5% 19 46.3% 4.9% 3 7.3% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 19 46.3% 14 34.1% 4 9.8% 3 7.3% 1 2.4%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 8 20.0% 16 40.0% 5 12.5% 8 20.0% 3 7.5%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 11 27.5% 13 32.5% 7 17.5% 6 15.0% 3 7.5%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 13 31.7% 21 51.2% 6 14.6% 1 2.4% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 13 31.7% 20 48.8% 5 12.2% 2 4.9% 1 2.4%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 17.5% 16 40.0% 12 30.0% 2 5.0% 3 7.5%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5 12.8% 14 35.9% 12 30.8% 5 12.8% 3 7.7%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 11 30.6% 19 52.8% 6 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 16 44.4% 5 13.9% 9 25.0% 3 8.3% 3 8.3%
Regional office staff? 7 31.8% 9 40.9% 4 18.2% 2 9.1% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 8 36.4% 4 18.2% 6 27.3% 3 13.6% 1 4.5%
Transportation department? 6 22.2% 33.3% 5 18.5% 6 22.2% 1 3.7%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 6 22.2% 11 40.7% 4 14.8% 5 18.5% 1 3.7%
Professional Development? 9 28.1% 16 50.0% 4 12.5% 3 9.4% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 9 34.6% 12 46.2% 2 7.7% 3 11.5% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 10 37.0% 10 37.0% 3 11.1% 4 14.8% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 6 25.0% 7 29.2% 4 16.7% 4 16.7% 3 12.5%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 8 33.3% 7 29.2% 4 16.7% 1 4.2% 4 16.7%
Office of Professional Standards? 7 33.3% 9 42.9% 3 14.3% 2 9.5% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 6 21.4% 9 32.1% 6 21.4% 3 10.7% 4 14.3%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

ST. PETERSBURG HIGH | 47 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 6 13.3% 32 71.1% 6 13.3% 1 2.2% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 9 19.6% 30 65.2% 5 10.9% 2 4.3% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 5 10.9% 21 45.7% 11 23.9% 8 17.4% 1 2.2%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 7 15.9% 26 59.1% 11.4% 5 11.4% 1 2.3%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 7 15.6% 26 57.8% 11.1% 4 8.9% 3 6.7%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 2 4.5% 17 38.6% 21 47.7% 4 9.1% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 7 15.2% 27 58.7% 10 21.7% 2 4.3% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 11 23.9% 28 60.9% 3 6.5% 3 6.5% 1 2.2%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 4 8.9% 24 53.3% 7 15.6% 8 17.8% 2 4.4%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 12 26.1% 27 58.7% 3 6.5% 2 4.3% 2 4.3%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 5 11.4% 28 63.6% 7 15.9% 4 9.1% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 2 4.5% 23 52.3% 8 18.2% 10 22.7% 1 2.3%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 5 10.9% 20 43.5% 12 26.1% 4 8.7% 5 10.9%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 2.2% 13 28.3% 15 32.6% 11 23.9% 6 13.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 11 25.0% 24 54.5% 9 20.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 11 25.6% 22 51.2% 5 11.6% 4 9.3% 1 2.3%
Regional office staff? 5 16.1% 15 48.4% 8 25.8% 1 3.2% 2 6.5%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 4 13.8% 14 48.3% 8 27.6% 1 3.4% 2 6.9%
Transportation department? 3 9.1% 18 54.5% 9 27.3% 3 9.1% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 13.9% 14 38.9% 12 33.3% 5 13.9% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 7 17.5% 18 45.0% 11 27.5% 3 7.5% 1 2.5%
Personnel department? 9 25.0% 19 52.8% 19.4% 0 0.0% 1 2.8%
Risk Management? 9 26.5% 15 44.1% 9 26.5% 0 0.0% 1 2.9%
Budget department? 3 10.7% 6 21.4% 10 35.7% 5 17.9% 4 14.3%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 6 21.4% 5 17.9% 13 46.4% 3 10.7% 1 3.6%
Office of Professional Standards? 5 21.7% 15 65.2% 2 8.7% 0 0.0% 1 4.3%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 5.3% 11 28.9% 15 39.5% 7 18.4% 3 7.9%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

STARKEY ELEMENTARY | 38 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 21 58.3% 14 38.9% 0 0.0% 1 2.8% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 13 36.1% 17 47.2% 3 8.3% 1 2.8% 2 5.6%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 4 11.1% 10 27.8% 9 25.0% 8 22.2% 5 13.9%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 5.6% 15 41.7% 9 25.0% 8 22.2% 2 5.6%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 1 2.8% 6 16.7% 10 27.8% 9 25.0% 10 27.8%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 1 2.9% 12 35.3% 23.5% 8 23.5% 5 14.7%
This school campus is safe. 14 41.2% 17 50.0% 0.0% 3 8.8% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 12 33.3% 20 55.6% 5.6% 2 5.6% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 4 11.1% 15 41.7% 8 22.2% 6 16.7% 3 8.3%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 4 11.1% 13 36.1% 6 16.7% 4 11.1% 9 25.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 14 40.0% 14 40.0% 4 11.4% 3 8.6% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 20.0% 24 68.6% 3 8.6% 1 2.9% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 2 5.6% 14 38.9% 12 33.3% 7 19.4% 1 2.8%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 2.8% 12 33.3% 15 41.7% 8 22.2% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 24 66.7% 11 30.6% 1 2.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 6 16.7% 8 22.2% 6 16.7% 5 13.9% 11 30.6%
Regional office staff? 3 11.1% 14 51.9% 3 11.1% 6 22.2% 1 3.7%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 4 13.3% 8 26.7% 7 23.3% 8 26.7% 3 10.0%
Transportation department? 3 12.0% 14 56.0% 7 28.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 1 3.8% 13 50.0% 11 42.3% 1 3.8% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 6 18.8% 16 50.0% 7 21.9% 3 9.4% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 8 28.6% 16 57.1% 4 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 7 28.0% 15 60.0% 3 12.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 1 5.0% 6 30.0% 8 40.0% 2 10.0% 3 15.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 3 13.0% 10 43.5% 9 39.1% 0 0.0% 1 4.3%
Office of Professional Standards? 5 26.3% 9 47.4% 3 15.8% 1 5.3% 1 5.3%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 3.0% 12 36.4% 14 42.4% 4 12.1% 2 6.1%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

SUNSET HILLS ELEMENTARY | 37 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 22 59.5% 11 29.7% 2 5.4% 2 5.4% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 18 48.6% 13 35.1% 5 13.5% 1 2.7% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 13 35.1% 4 10.8% 7 18.9% 10 27.0% 3 8.1%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 12 33.3% 5 13.9% 7 19.4% 8 22.2% 4 11.1%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 10 27.8% 6 16.7% 6 16.7% 10 27.8% 4 11.1%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 9 24.3% 14 37.8% 6 16.2% 7 18.9% 1 2.7%
This school campus is safe. 21 56.8% 11 29.7% 2 5.4% 8.1% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 13 35.1% 15 40.5% 4 10.8% 5 13.5% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 12 32.4% 10 27.0% 1 2.7% 12 32.4% 2 5.4%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 14 37.8% 13 35.1% 2 5.4% 6 16.2% 2 5.4%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 17 47.2% 15 41.7% 2 5.6% 1 2.8% 1 2.8%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 10 27.0% 18 48.6% 5 13.5% 4 10.8% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 24.3% 15 40.5% 8 21.6% 4 10.8% 1 2.7%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 21.6% 12 32.4% 11 29.7% 6 16.2% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 23 62.2% 11 29.7% 3 8.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 14 37.8% 8 21.6% 7 18.9% 6 16.2% 2 5.4%
Regional office staff? 11 37.9% 10 34.5% 8 27.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 14 40.0% 5 14.3% 15 42.9% 1 2.9% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 10.7% 13 46.4% 11 39.3% 1 3.6% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 4 11.8% 23 67.6% 6 17.6% 1 2.9% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 20.6% 19 55.9% 23.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 17 50.0% 12 35.3% 11.8% 1 2.9% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 18 52.9% 12 35.3% 11.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 4 12.5% 5 15.6% 14 43.8% 7 21.9% 2 6.3%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 5 18.5% 8 29.6% 14 51.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 7 28.0% 8 32.0% 9 36.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 7 21.2% 12 36.4% 10 30.3% 4 12.1% 0 0.0%
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2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

SUTHERLAND ELEMENTARY | 21 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 13 65.0% 7 35.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 9 45.0% 8 40.0% 3 15.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 4 20.0% 6 30.0% 4 20.0% 3 15.0% 3 15.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 3 15.0% 5 25.0% 4 20.0% 7 35.0% 1 5.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 1 5.0% 6 30.0% 3 15.0% 6 30.0% 4 20.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 3 15.8% 8 42.1% 6 31.6% 1 5.3% 1 5.3%
This school campus is safe. 5 25.0% 10 50.0% 3 15.0% 2 10.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 8 40.0% 9 45.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0% 2 10.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 2 10.0% 6 30.0% 5 25.0% 2 10.0% 5 25.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 1 5.0% 9 45.0% 4 20.0% 3 15.0% 3 15.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 5 26.3% 11 57.9% 1 5.3% 2 10.5% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 2 10.5% 11 57.9% 2 10.5% 4 21.1% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3 15.0% 10 50.0% 3 15.0% 1 5.0% 3 15.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 0 0.0% 11 55.0% 5 25.0% 1 5.0% 3 15.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 13 65.0% 7 35.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 4 20.0% 4 20.0% 4 20.0% 3 15.0% 5 25.0%
Regional office staff? 4 33.3% 1 8.3% 4 33.3% 0 0.0% 3 25.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 3 18.8% 4 25.0% 4 25.0% 0 0.0% 5 31.3%
Transportation department? 2 15.4% 6 46.2% 2 15.4% 3 23.1% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 4 26.7% 3 20.0% 4 26.7% 2 13.3% 2 13.3%
Professional Development? 3 20.0% 5 33.3% 4 26.7% 1 6.7% 2 13.3%
Personnel department? 5 35.7% 5 35.7% 3 21.4% 0 0.0% 1 7.1%
Risk Management? 4 33.3% 3 25.0% 3 25.0% 1 8.3% 1 8.3%
Budget department? 1 9.1% 1 9.1% 5 45.5% 2 18.2% 2 18.2%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 2 18.2% 4 36.4% 3 27.3% 1 9.1% 1 9.1%
Office of Professional Standards? 4 40.0% 2 20.0% 2 20.0% 1 10.0% 1 10.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 5.9% 8 47.1% 4 23.5% 3 17.6% 1 5.9%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

TARPON SPRINGS ELEMENTARY | 31 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 21 70.0% 8 26.7% 1 3.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 20 66.7% 9 30.0% 1 3.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 15 50.0% 5 16.7% 6 20.0% 4 13.3% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 16 53.3% 8 26.7% 5 16.7% 1 3.3% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 20 66.7% 4 13.3% 4 13.3% 1 3.3% 1 3.3%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 12 41.4% 9 31.0% 7 24.1% 0 0.0% 1 3.4%
This school campus is safe. 17 58.6% 9 31.0% 3 10.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 24 80.0% 6 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 18 60.0% 6 20.0% 5 16.7% 1 3.3% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 22 73.3% 4 13.3% 3 10.0% 1 3.3% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 14 48.3% 13 44.8% 1 3.4% 1 3.4% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 22 73.3% 7 23.3% 0 0.0% 1 3.3% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 14.3% 8 28.6% 10 35.7% 4 14.3% 2 7.1%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 14.3% 8 28.6% 10 35.7% 5 17.9% 1 3.6%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 24 80.0% 6 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 23 76.7% 3 10.0% 4 13.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 7 35.0% 4 20.0% 7 35.0% 2 10.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 3 13.6% 8 36.4% 4 18.2% 2 9.1% 5 22.7%
Transportation department? 10 41.7% 7 29.2% 7 29.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 11 40.7% 9 33.3% 6 22.2% 1 3.7% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 9 37.5% 10 41.7% 3 12.5% 2 8.3% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 11 47.8% 10 43.5% 1 4.3% 1 4.3% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 9 42.9% 8 38.1% 2 9.5% 1 4.8% 1 4.8%
Budget department? 2 11.8% 6 35.3% 3 17.6% 3 17.6% 3 17.6%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 8 33.3% 12 50.0% 4 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 5 27.8% 8 44.4% 2 11.1% 2 11.1% 1 5.6%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 8.0% 11 44.0% 8 32.0% 3 12.0% 1 4.0%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

TARPON SPRINGS FUNDAMENTAL | o |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 7 70.0% 2 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 10.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 5 50.0% 4 40.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 10.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 2 20.0% 1 10.0% 3 30.0% 2 20.0% 2 20.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 1 10.0% 2 20.0% 2 20.0% 3 30.0% 2 20.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 1 10.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 50.0% 4 40.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 2 20.0% 5 50.0% 1 10.0% 1 10.0% 1 10.0%
This school campus is safe. 5 50.0% 4 40.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 10.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 7 70.0% 2 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 10.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 2 20.0% 2 20.0% 3 30.0% 1 10.0% 2 20.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 1 10.0% 1 10.0% 3 30.0% 2 20.0% 3 30.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 5 50.0% 4 40.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 10.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 5 50.0% 4 40.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 10.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 1 10.0% 4 40.0% 3 30.0% 1 10.0% 1 10.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 10.0% 2 20.0% 6 60.0% 0 0.0% 1 10.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 10 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 2 20.0% 1 10.0% 2 20.0% 2 20.0% 3 30.0%
Regional office staff? 3 42.9% 2 28.6% 1 14.3% 1 14.3% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 2 22.2% 2 22.2% 2 22.2% 3 33.3% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 1 50.0% 0 0.0% 1 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 50.0% 2 20.0% 3 30.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 5 55.6% 4 44.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 3 60.0% 2 40.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 3 60.0% 2 40.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 2 28.6% 1 14.3% 3 42.9% 0 0.0% 1 14.3%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 2 28.6% 3 42.9% 2 28.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 2 40.0% 2 40.0% 1 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 20.0% 3 30.0% 3 30.0% 2 20.0% 0 0.0%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

TARPON SPRINGS HIGH | e |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 13 21.0% 40 64.5% 8 12.9% 0 0.0% 1 1.6%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 7 11.1% 42 66.7% 9 14.3% 4 6.3% 1 1.6%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 7 11.1% 29 46.0% 10 15.9% 13 20.6% 4 6.3%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 5 8.3% 32 53.3% 15 25.0% 11.7% 1 1.7%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 2 3.2% 36 58.1% 14 22.6% 11.3% 3 4.8%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 5 8.2% 19 31.1% 21 34.4% 13 21.3% 3 4.9%
This school campus is safe. 15 24.2% 34 54.8% 5 8.1% 9.7% 2 3.2%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 8 12.9% 34 54.8% 12 19.4% 9.7% 2 3.2%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 1 1.6% 18 28.6% 18 28.6% 22 34.9% 4 6.3%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 6 9.5% 42 66.7% 8 12.7% 9.5% 1 1.6%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 4 6.5% 33 53.2% 17 27.4% 7 11.3% 1 1.6%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 4 6.5% 32 51.6% 12 19.4% 13 21.0% 1 1.6%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 6 9.7% 29 46.8% 22 35.5% 3.2% 3 4.8%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 3.2% 28 45.2% 26 41.9% 4 6.5% 2 3.2%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 7 11.9% 42 71.2% 8 13.6% 2 3.4% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 5 8.2% 23 37.7% 21 34.4% 9 14.8% 3 4.9%
Regional office staff? 6 15.4% 15 38.5% 14 35.9% 4 10.3% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 7 15.9% 15 34.1% 13 29.5% 3 6.8% 6 13.6%
Transportation department? 5 11.9% 25 59.5% 9 21.4% 2 4.8% 1 2.4%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 10.4% 27 56.3% 13 27.1% 3 6.3% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 9 18.0% 26 52.0% 12 24.0% 3 6.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 15 30.0% 27 54.0% 16.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 13 28.9% 25 55.6% 6 13.3% 1 2.2% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 1 2.7% 18 48.6% 13 35.1% 5 13.5% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 6 17.6% 14 41.2% 11 32.4% 2 5.9% 1 2.9%
Office of Professional Standards? 8 24.2% 16 48.5% 8 24.2% 0 0.0% 1 3.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 8 16.3% 17 34.7% 18 36.7% 5 10.2% 1 2.0%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

TARPON SPRINGS MIDDLE | 38 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 11 30.6% 22 61.1% 2 5.6% 1 2.8% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 10 27.8% 21 58.3% 4 11.1% 1 2.8% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 5 13.9% 11 30.6% 12 33.3% 6 16.7% 2 5.6%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 6 16.7% 18 50.0% 13.9% 5 13.9% 2 5.6%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 3 8.3% 16 44.4% 19.4% 5 13.9% 5 13.9%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 4 11.1% 23 63.9% 16.7% 2 5.6% 1 2.8%
This school campus is safe. 8 22.9% 19 54.3% 11.4% 3 8.6% 1 2.9%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 4 11.4% 11 31.4% 12 34.3% 4 11.4% 4 11.4%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 4 11.8% 18 52.9% 2 5.9% 8 23.5% 2 5.9%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 9 26.5% 13 38.2% 7 20.6% 4 11.8% 1 2.9%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 5 15.2% 19 57.6% 6 18.2% 3 9.1% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 3 8.8% 12 35.3% 6 17.6% 11 32.4% 2 5.9%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 1 3.1% 14 43.8% 8 25.0% 15.6% 4 12.5%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 3.0% 12 36.4% 10 30.3% 18.2% 4 12.1%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 14 46.7% 14 46.7% 2 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 12 41.4% 9 31.0% 3 10.3% 4 13.8% 1 3.4%
Regional office staff? 7 35.0% 8 40.0% 4 20.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 5 25.0% 7 35.0% 3 15.0% 4 20.0% 1 5.0%
Transportation department? 4 19.0% 13 61.9% 4 19.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 7 28.0% 13 52.0% 5 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 8 27.6% 14 48.3% 4 13.8% 2 6.9% 1 3.4%
Personnel department? 14 50.0% 12 42.9% 1 3.6% 0 0.0% 1 3.6%
Risk Management? 9 34.6% 14 53.8% 3 11.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 3 13.6% 6 27.3% 6 27.3% 6 27.3% 1 4.5%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 6 31.6% 6 31.6% 6 31.6% 1 5.3% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 7 35.0% 8 40.0% 4 20.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 5 19.2% 11 42.3% 2 7.7% 6 23.1% 2 7.7%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

THURGOOD MARSHALL MIDDLE | 25 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 7 29.2% 13 54.2% 2 8.3% 2 8.3% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 10 41.7% 14 58.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 4 16.7% 15 62.5% 5 20.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 33.3% 11 45.8% 4 16.7% 0 0.0% 1 4.2%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 12.5% 13 54.2% 3 12.5% 4 16.7% 1 4.2%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 10.0% 13 65.0% 4 20.0% 1 5.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 14 60.9% 9 39.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 14 60.9% 9 39.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 4 16.7% 12 50.0% 4 16.7% 4 16.7% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 9 37.5% 8 33.3% 5 20.8% 2 8.3% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 5 20.8% 15 62.5% 1 4.2% 1 4.2% 2 8.3%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 3 12.5% 16 66.7% 1 4.2% 2 8.3% 2 8.3%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 0 0.0% 5 20.8% 14 58.3% 4 16.7% 1 4.2%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 0 0.0% 4 16.7% 14 58.3% 5 20.8% 1 4.2%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 14 60.9% 8 34.8% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 9 39.1% 9 39.1% 2 8.7% 3 13.0% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 1 6.3% 7 43.8% 5 31.3% 2 12.5% 1 6.3%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 1 7.7% 5 38.5% 3 23.1% 2 15.4% 2 15.4%
Transportation department? 5 29.4% 8 47.1% 4 23.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 3 15.8% 9 47.4% 3 15.8% 3 15.8% 1 5.3%
Professional Development? 4 18.2% 9 40.9% 5 22.7% 2 9.1% 2 9.1%
Personnel department? 8 40.0% 9 45.0% 3 15.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 9 47.4% 8 42.1% 2 10.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 1 6.7% 3 20.0% 6 40.0% 3 20.0% 2 13.3%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 5 31.3% 5 31.3% 4 25.0% 2 12.5% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 5 38.5% 4 30.8% 3 23.1% 1 7.7% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 5.6% 3 16.7% 9 50.0% 5 27.8% 0 0.0%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

TOMLINSON ADULT LEARNING CENTER | 13 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 7 53.8% 6 46.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 6 46.2% 5 38.5% 2 15.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 6 46.2% 5 38.5% 1 7.7% 1 7.7% 0 0.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 4 30.8% 6 46.2% 2 15.4% 1 7.7% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 5 38.5% 4 30.8% 3 23.1% 1 7.7% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 4 30.8% 5 38.5% 4 30.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 6 46.2% 4 30.8% 2 15.4% 1 7.7% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 6 46.2% 6 46.2% 1 7.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 6 46.2% 4 30.8% 2 15.4% 1 7.7% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 7 53.8% 4 30.8% 2 15.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 6 46.2% 4 30.8% 3 23.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 7 53.8% 4 30.8% 1 7.7% 1 7.7% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 2 16.7% 4 33.3% 5 41.7% 1 8.3% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 0 0.0% 4 33.3% 6 50.0% 2 16.7% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 6 46.2% 7 53.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 8 61.5% 4 30.8% 1 7.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 1 14.3% 5 71.4% 0 0.0% 1 14.3% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 0 0.0% 3 75.0% 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 2 66.7% 1 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 3 33.3% 5 55.6% 1 11.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 6 50.0% 5 41.7% 1 8.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 3 37.5% 4 50.0% 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 2 28.6% 4 57.1% 1 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 2 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 2 28.6% 5 71.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 1 25.0% 2 50.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 14.3% 3 42.9% 1 14.3% 2 28.6% 0 0.0%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

TYRONE MIDDLE | 4 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 11 26.8% 22 53.7% 6 14.6% 2 4.9% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 8 19.5% 21 51.2% 8 19.5% 4 9.8% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 2 4.9% 14 34.1% 6 14.6% 15 36.6% 4 9.8%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 3 7.3% 18 43.9% 8 19.5% 12 29.3% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 4 9.8% 17 41.5% 7 17.1% 13 31.7% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 7 18.4% 11 28.9% 13 34.2% 15.8% 1 2.6%
This school campus is safe. 9 22.5% 19 47.5% 6 15.0% 10.0% 2 5.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 3 7.3% 21 51.2% 10 24.4% 12.2% 2 4.9%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 3 7.3% 12 29.3% 5 12.2% 18 43.9% 3 7.3%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 7 17.5% 13 32.5% 10 25.0% 17.5% 3 7.5%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 4 10.3% 22 56.4% 15.4% 7 17.9% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 3 7.7% 12 30.8% 20.5% 12 30.8% 4 10.3%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 3 7.5% 13 32.5% 10 25.0% 22.5% 5 12.5%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 2 5.0% 11 27.5% 15 37.5% 5 12.5% 7 17.5%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a < P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 10 25.6% 23 59.0% 5 12.8% 1 2.6% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 7 17.9% 15 38.5% 8 20.5% 9 23.1% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 4 15.4% 11 42.3% 7 26.9% 3 11.5% 1 3.8%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 4 17.4% 8 34.8% 8 34.8% 3 13.0% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 2 7.7% 14 53.8% 10 38.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 5 19.2% 10 38.5% 10 38.5% 1 3.8% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 9 29.0% 13 41.9% 9 29.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 12 37.5% 14 43.8% 4 12.5% 1 3.1% 1 3.1%
Risk Management? 10 38.5% 9 34.6% 6 23.1% 0 0.0% 1 3.8%
Budget department? 1 4.0% 10 40.0% 6 24.0% 5 20.0% 3 12.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 7 30.4% 10 43.5% 4 17.4% 2 8.7% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 5 21.7% 11 47.8% 6 26.1% 1 4.3% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 3 9.1% 10 30.3% 9 27.3% 6 18.2% 5 15.2%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

WALSINGHAM ELEMENTARY | 19 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 7 38.9% 10 55.6% 1 5.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 4 22.2% 12 66.7% 2 11.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 6 33.3% 5 27.8% 5 27.8% 1 5.6% 1 5.6%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 3 16.7% 8 44.4% 2 11.1% 5 27.8% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 4 22.2% 9 50.0% 2 11.1% 2 11.1% 1 5.6%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 2 11.1% 5 27.8% 8 44.4% 2 11.1% 1 5.6%
This school campus is safe. 7 38.9% 9 50.0% 1 5.6% 1 5.6% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 4 22.2% 6 33.3% 2 11.1% 6 33.3% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 3 16.7% 11 61.1% 1 5.6% 3 16.7% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 7 38.9% 7 38.9% 2 11.1% 1 5.6% 1 5.6%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 4 22.2% 6 33.3% 6 33.3% 2 11.1% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 5 27.8% 7 38.9% 3 16.7% 2 11.1% 1 5.6%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 2 11.1% 9 50.0% 4 22.2% 3 16.7% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 6.3% 7 43.8% 5 31.3% 2 12.5% 1 6.3%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 6 33.3% 10 55.6% 2 11.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 5 27.8% 5 27.8% 4 22.2% 2 11.1% 2 11.1%
Regional office staff? 5 41.7% 7 58.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 8 53.3% 5 33.3% 2 13.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Transportation department? 1 7.1% 8 57.1% 3 21.4% 2 14.3% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 2 16.7% 4 33.3% 4 33.3% 2 16.7% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 4 30.8% 6 46.2% 3 23.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 4 33.3% 6 50.0% 2 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 4 36.4% 4 36.4% 2 18.2% 1 9.1% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 2 18.2% 2 18.2% 2 18.2% 5 45.5% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 3 27.3% 4 36.4% 3 27.3% 1 9.1% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 33.3% 4 44.4% 2 22.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 1 8.3% 5 41.7% 5 41.7% 1 8.3% 0 0.0%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

WESTGATE ELEMENTARY | 37 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 25 69.4% 9 25.0% 2 5.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 20 55.6% 15 41.7% 1 2.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 12 33.3% 14 38.9% 4 11.1% 5 13.9% 1 2.8%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 13.9% 16 44.4% 6 16.7% 5 13.9% 4 11.1%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 8.3% 13 36.1% 7 19.4% 10 27.8% 3 8.3%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 18.2% 11 33.3% 11 33.3% 5 15.2% 0 0.0%
This school campus is safe. 16 45.7% 18 51.4% 0 0.0% 1 2.9% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 24 66.7% 11 30.6% 0.0% 1 2.8% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 9 25.7% 15 42.9% 7 20.0% 4 11.4% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 9 25.7% 11 31.4% 10 28.6% 3 8.6% 2 5.7%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 14 41.2% 12 35.3% 17.6% 2 5.9% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 11.4% 15 42.9% 11.4% 9 25.7% 3 8.6%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 8.8% 8 23.5% 17 50.0% 6 17.6% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 5.9% 12 35.3% 14 41.2% 6 17.6% 0 0.0%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 28 84.8% 4 12.1% 1 3.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 10 31.3% 6 18.8% 12 37.5% 2 6.3% 2 6.3%
Regional office staff? 6 25.0% 9 37.5% 8 33.3% 1 4.2% 0 0.0%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 5 18.5% 6 22.2% 6 22.2% 8 29.6% 2 7.4%
Transportation department? 5 23.8% 13 61.9% 2 9.5% 1 4.8% 0 0.0%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 6 25.0% 14 58.3% 3 12.5% 1 4.2% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 6 24.0% 15 60.0% 4 16.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 8 42.1% 9 47.4% 2 10.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 9 50.0% 7 38.9% 2 11.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 3 20.0% 3 20.0% 8 53.3% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 4 23.5% 9 52.9% 3 17.6% 1 5.9% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 3 21.4% 9 64.3% 2 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 7.1% 9 32.1% 14 50.0% 3 10.7% 0 0.0%

JULY 2010



2010 PCSB CLIMATE SURVEY RESULTS by SCHOOL

WOODLAWN ELEMENTARY | 25 |

SCHOOL CLIMATE Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers set high, appropriate, and achievable goals for each student. 10 40.0% 12 48.0% 2 8.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
School personnel set good examples for students at this school. 10 40.0% 13 52.0% 1 4.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
An atmosphere of respect, trust, and pride toward adults exists in the school. 2 8.0% 9 36.0% 4 16.0% 6 24.0% 4 16.0%
There is open communication among parents/guardians, faculty and administrators. 2 8.0% 14 56.0% 6 24.0% 3 12.0% 0 0.0%
Teachers and administrators work well together at this school. 7 29.2% 14 58.3% 3 12.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
\We have properly implemented Response to Intervention (Rtl). 2 8.0% 9 36.0% 10 40.0% 3 12.0% 1 4.0%
This school campus is safe. 2 8.0% 15 60.0% 7 28.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
This school campus is kept clean and attractive. 11 45.8% 9 37.5% 8.3% 2 8.3% 0 0.0%
LEADERSHIP Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Schoolwide rules are enforced fairly by school administrators. 5 20.0% 14 56.0% 2 8.0% 4 16.0% 0 0.0%
Principals and assistant principals listen to my concerns. 9 36.0% 15 60.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate instructional materials are available in the classroom. 7 28.0% 17 68.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Adequate technology equipment and materials are available in the classroom. 8 32.0% 13 52.0% 2 8.0% 2 8.0% 0 0.0%
Quality leadership is provided by the Superintendent. 1 4.2% 8 33.3% 12 50.0% 2 8.3% 1 4.2%
Quality leadership is provided by the School Board. 1 4.2% 6 25.0% 14 58.3% 2 8.3% 1 4.2%

HOW WOULD YOU GRADE THE FOLLOWING GROUPS a B < D P

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Teachers in your school? 6 26.1% 16 69.6% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Administrative staff in your school? 11 47.8% 11 47.8% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Regional office staff? 2 13.3% 7 46.7% 4 26.7% 1 6.7% 1 6.7%
Regional Superintendent assigned to your school? 4 26.7% 4 26.7% 3 20.0% 2 13.3% 2 13.3%
Transportation department? 0 0.0% 6 33.3% 6 33.3% 4 22.2% 2 11.1%
Curriculum and Instruction department? 3 16.7% 7 38.9% 7 38.9% 1 5.6% 0 0.0%
Professional Development? 4 22.2% 9 50.0% 5 27.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Personnel department? 5 31.3% 11 68.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Risk Management? 5 31.3% 9 56.3% 2 12.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Budget department? 1 7.1% 4 28.6% 3 21.4% 4 28.6% 2 14.3%
MIS and Instructional Technology departments? 1 7.1% 10 71.4% 1 7.1% 2 14.3% 0 0.0%
Office of Professional Standards? 5 45.5% 6 54.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
School Board in Pinellas County? 2 12.5% 9 56.3% 2 12.5% 2 12.5% 1 6.3%
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SECTION 3

RESPONDENT COUNTS BY SCHOOL



PINELLAS COUNTY SCHOOLS Climate Survey, July 2010

ANONA ELEM 17
AZALEA ELEM 19
AZALEA MID 42
BARDMOOR ELEM 40
BAUDER ELEM 20
BAY POINT ELEM 23
BAY POINT MID 53
BAY VISTA FUND ELEM 17
BAYSIDE HIGH 28
BEAR CREEK ELEM 26
BELCHER ELEM 24
BELLAIR ELEM 31
BLANTON ELEM 30
BOCA CIEGA HIGH 65
BROOKER CREEK ELEM 22
CALVIN HUNSINGER 25
CAMPBELL PARK ELEM 24
CLEARWATER ADULT 24
CLEARWATER FUND 21
CLEARWATER HIGH 32
CLEARWATER INTERMEDIATE 28
COUNTRYSIDE HIGH 58
CROSS BAYOU ELEM 26




CURLEW CREEK ELEM 27
CURTIS FUND ELEM 16
CYPRESS WOODS ELEM 43
DIXIE HOLLINS ADULT 17
DIXIE HOLLINS HIGH 70
DOUG JAMERSON ELEM 28
DUNEDIN ELEM 32
DUNEDIN HIGH 50
DUNEDIN HIGHLAND MID 44
EAST LAKE HIGH 62
EISENHOWER ELEM 20
FAIRMOUNT PARK ELEM 23
FOREST LAKES ELEM 30
FRONTIER ELEM 31
FUGUITT ELEM 31
GARRISON JONES ELEM 23
GIBBS HIGH 80
GULFPORT ELEM 26
GUS STAVROS INSTITUTE 3

HAMILTON DISSTON 36
HIGH POINT ELEM 37
HIGHLAND LAKES ELEM 33
HOSPITAL HOMEBOUND 7

JAMES SANDERLIN ELEM N/A

JOHN HOPKINS MID

43




JOHN SEXTON ELEM 34
JOSEPH CARWISE MID 30
LAKE ST GEORGE ELEM 22
LAKEVIEW FUND ELEM 17
LAKEWOOD COMMUNITY 4

LAKEWOOD ELEM 26
LAKEWOOD HIGH 62
LARGO HIGH 57
LARGO MID 42
LEALMAN AVE ELEM 27
LEALMAN INTERMEDIATE 16
LEILA DAVIS ELEM 21
LYNCH ELEM 24
MADEIRA BEACH FUND 41
MARJORIE RAWLINGS ELEM 32
MAXIMO ELEM 35
MCMULLEN BOOTH ELEM 28
MEADOWLAWN MID 42
MELROSE ELEM 25
MILDRED HELMS ELEM 30
MORGAN FITZGERALD MID 36
MOUNT VERNON ELEM 40
NEW HEIGHTS ELEM 23
NINA HARRIS 24
Non School Based 525




NORTH SHORE ELEM 23
NORTHEAST COMMUNITY 11
NORTHEAST HIGH 64
NORTHWEST ELEM 27
OAK GROVE MID 57
OAKHURST ELEM 27
OLDSMAR ELEM 15
ORANGE GROVE ELEM 17
OSCEOLA HIGH 56
OSCEOLA MID 42
OZONA ELEM 27
PALM HARBOR COMMUNITY 16
PALM HARBOR MID 38
PALM HARBOR UNIV HIGH 77
PASADENA FUND ELEM 16
PAUL B STEPHENS EXCEP 29
PERKINS ELEM 36
PINELLAS CENTRAL ELEM 30
PINELLAS PARK ELEM 42
PINELLAS PARK HIGH 88
PINELLAS PARK MID 32
PINELLAS SECONDARY 23
PLUMB ELEM 33
PONCE DE LEON ELEM 26
PTEC CLEARWATER 67




PTEC ST PETE 41
RICHARD SANDERS EXCEP 23
RIDGECREST ELEM 29
SAFETY HARBOR ELEM 28
SAFETY HARBOR MID 55
SAN JOSE ELEM 21
SANDY LANE ELEM 35
SAWGRASS LAKE ELEM 28
SEMINOLE ELEM 27
SEMINOLE HIGH 79
SEMINOLE MID 49
SEMINOLE VOCATIONAL ED 10
SEVENTY-FOURTH ST ELEM 26
SHORE ACRES ELEM 22
SKYCREST ELEM 33
SKYVIEW ELEM 30
SOUTHERN OAKS ELEM 43
ST PETE HIGH 47
STARKEY ELEM 38
SUNSET HILLS ELEM 37
SUTHERLAND ELEM 21
TARPON SPRINGS ELEM 31
TARPON SPRINGS FUND 12
TARPON SPRINGS HIGH 65
TARPON SPRINGS MID 38




THURGOOD MARSHALL MID 25
TOMLINSON ADULT 13
TYRONE MID 42
WALSINGHAM ELEM 19
WESTGATE ELEM 37
WOODLAWN ELEM 25
TOTAL 4,718




SECTION 4

ORIGINAL MEMO
AND
STAFF CLIMATE SURVEY 2009-10
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